Energy and Water Development FY 2010 Certification Letters Addendum



COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES COMMITTEE ON RESOURCES

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

April 01, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

I am requesting funding for WAIAREA STREAM, HAWAII, HI in fiscal year 2010.

and Ranking Member

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Army Corps of Engineers- Honolulu District** Fort Shafter Fort Shafter, HI 96858

The funding would be used for a feasibility study to determine the cause of recurrant flooding in the Waiakea area and Palai Stream on the island of Hawaii and develop various solutions.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Dear Chairman

Member of Congress

ORIGINATED FROM:

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1502 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 (202) 225-2726
 HOME OFFICE: ROOM 4-104, 300 ALA MOANA BLVD., HONOLULU, HAWAII 96850 (808) 541-2570
 Homepage: http://www.house.gov/abercrombie/
 E-mail: neil.abercrombie@mail.house.gov



W. TODD AKIN 20 DISTRICT, MISSOURI

117 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–2561

301 Sovereign Court, Suite 201 St. Louis, MO 63011 (314) 590-0029

> P.O. Box 519 St. CHARLES, MO 63302 (636) 949-6826

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515

April 2, 2009

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman U.S. House Appropriations Committee H-218, The Capitol Washington DC 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member U.S. House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth Washington-DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding for the Upper Mississippi River – Illinois WW System, IL, IA, MN, MO & WI. This project is also referred to as the Upper Mississippi River System (UMRS) Navigation and Ecosystem Sustainability Program (NESP). The entity to receive funding for this project is Rock Island District of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, located at Clock Tower Building, P.O. Box 2004, Rock Island, IL 61204. The funding would be used to construct new 1,200-foot lock chambers, begin ecosystem restoration projects and complete small-scale navigation aids. I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of my spouse or me.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request: (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the *Congressional Record* describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely,



W. Todd Akin Member of Congress

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

COMMITTEES: ARMED SERVICES SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY SMALL BUSINESS

> Website: http://www.house.gov/akin

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY Chairman Subcommittee on Energy and Environment

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE



BRIAN BAIRD CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES 3RD DISTRICT, WASHINGTON Washington Office: 2350 Rayburn HOB Washington, D.C. 20515 (202) 225-3536

Vancouver Office: General O.O. Howard House 750 Anderson Street, Suite B Vancouver, WA 98661 (360) 695-6292

Olympia Office: 120 Union Avenue SE, Suite 105 Olympia, WA 98501 (360) 352-9768

WEBSITE: http://www.house.gov/baird

March 31, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for **PUGET SOUND AND ADJACENT WATERS RESTORATION, WA** in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Corps of Engineers - Seattle District** 4735 East Marginal Way South Seattle, WA 98134

The funding would be used for the continuation of authorized activities.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,



Brian Baird Member of Congress

Boggen printed on recycled

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY Chairman Subcommittee on Energy and Environment

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE



BRIAN BAIRD CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES 3RD DISTRICT, WASHINGTON Washington Office: 2350 Rayburn HOB Washington, D.C. 20515 (202) 225-3536

Vancouver Office: General O.O. Howard House 750 Anderson Street, Suite B Vancouver, WA 98661 (360) 695-6292

Olympia Office: 120 Union Avenue SE, Suite 105 Olympia, WA 98501 (360) 352-9768

WEBSITE: http://www.house.gov/baird

March 31, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Shoalwater Bay, WA in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Corps of Engineers - Seattle District** 4735 East Marginal Way South Seattle, WA 98134

The funding would be used for coastal erosion protection.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.



Member of Congress

SHELLEY BERKLEY 1ST DISTRICT, NEVADA

405 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–5965 FAX: (202) 225–3119 shelley.berkley@mail.house.gov

> 2340 PASEO DEL PRADO SUITE D106 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89102 (702) 220–9823 FAx: (702) 220–9841 www.berkley.house.gov

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515–2801 WAYS AND MEANS SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE ON INCOME SECURITY AND FAMILY SUPPORT

FOREIGN AFFAIRS SUBCOMMITTEE ON THE MIDDLE EAST AND SOUTH ASIA SUBCOMMITTEE ON EUROPE

CHAIR, TRANSATLANTIC LEGISLATORS' DIALOGUE

CO-CHAIR, CONGRESSIONAL TAIWAN CAUCUS CO-CHAIR, FRIENDS OF KAZAKHSTAN CAUCUS CO-CHAIR, GAMING CAUCUS CO-CHAIR, CONGRESSIONAL OSTEOPOROSIS CAUCUS CO-CHAIR, CONGRESSIONAL STOP DUI CAUCUS

March 31, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for **Desert Research Institute Renewable Energy Center** in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Desert Research Institute** 2215 Raggio Parkway Reno, NV 89512

The funding would be used for a renewable energy center.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Heley Shelley Berkley Member of Congress

MARION BERRY

APPROPRIATIONS

2305 Haveure Mouse Office Building Washington, DC 20515 Tel. (202) 225-4076 Fax: (202) 225-5802

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Bashington, DC 20515-0401

108 EAST REINTRUCTOR AUGULT JONESBORD, AR 72401 Tel:: (800) 966-2701 Fax: (870) 972-4605

116 North Fruit Streat r Skette C-1 Castor, AR 72023 Tex.: (501) 843-3043 Fax: (501) 843-4955

1 EAst 7ris Street Suite 200 Mountain Home, AR 72853 Thu: (870) 425-3510 East: (870) 425-3511

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218 Capitol Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the **Mid-South / Southeast BioEnergy Consortium** in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the **Arkansas State University**, 2108 Aggie Road, Jonesboro, AR 72401. The funding would be used to **expand the bioenergy industry through specific conversion technologies.** I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Marion Warm

MARION BERRY Member of Congress

MARION BERRY

APPROPRIATIONS

2305 Haveure House Office Bulloyn Washington, DC 20515 Tel. (202) 225-4076 Fax: (202) 225-5802

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Bashington, DC 20515-0401

108 EAST REINTRUCTOR AUGULT JONESBORD, AR 72401 Tel:: (800) 966-2701 Fax: (870) 972-4605

116 North Fails Stream Surre C-1 Casor, AR 72023 Tex.: (501) 843-3043 Fax: (501) 843-4955

1 EAst 7rs Street Suite 200 Mountain Hows, AR 72653 This (870) 425-3510 FAX: (870) 425-3511

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218 Capitol Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the **Grand Prairie Regions Project** in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the **Memphis Corps of Engineers**, 167 North **Main Street**, Memphis, TN 38002. The funding would be used **for agricultural water supply, ground water protection, and fish and wildlife restoration and management.** I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Marion Bury.

MARION BERRY Member of Congress

MARION BERRY

APPROPRIATIONS

2305 Haveure House Office Bulloyn Washington, DC 20515 Tel. (202) 225-4076 Fax: (202) 225-5802

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Bashington, DC 20515-0401

108 EAST HEINTHUTTUL AUGULT JONESBORG, AR 72407 FEL: (800) 868-2701 FAX: (870) 977-4605

116 North Fails Stream Surre C-1 Casor, AR 72023 Tex.: (501) 843-3043 Fax: (501) 843-4955

1 EAst 7rs Street Suite 200 Mountain Hows, AR 72653 This (870) 425-3510 FAX: (870) 425-3511

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218 Capitol Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the **White River Basin Comprehensive Study** project in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Memphis District located at 167 North Main Street, Memphis, TN 38002. The funding would be used for general investigation of the project. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Marion Barry

MARION BERRY Member of Congress

TIMOTHY H. BISHOP 1st Distnict, New York

COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND LABOR

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515-3201 225 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-3826 FAX: (202) 225-3143

3680 Route 112, Suite C CORAM, NY 11727 (631) 696-6500 FAX: (631) 696-4520

www.house.gov/timblehop

March 26, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for HASHAMOMUCK COVE, SOUTHOLD, NY in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 26 Federal Plaza New York, NY 10278

The funding would be used for HASHAMOMUCK COVE, SOUTHOLD, NY.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

K.

Timothy H. Bishop Member of Congress

TIMOTHY H. BISHOP 1st District, New York

COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND LABOR

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515-3201 225 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BULDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-3826 FAX: (202) 225-3143

> 1680 Route 112, Suite C Coram, NY 11727 (631) 696-6500 FAX: (631) 696-4520

www.house.gov/timbishop

March 26, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for MATTITUCK HARBOR, NY in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 26 Federal Plaza New York, NY 10278

The funding would be used for MATTITUCK HARBOR,NY.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

AN.

Timothy H. Bishop Member of Congress

TIMOTHY H. BISHOP 1st District, New York

COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND LABOR

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515-3201 225 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20519 (2021 225-3826 FAX: (202) 225-3143

> 3680 Route 112, Suite C CORAM, NY 11727 (631) 698-6500 Fax: (631) 696-4520

www.house.gov/timbishop

March 26, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for MUD CREEK, GREAT SOUTH BAY, PATCHOGUE, NY in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 26 Federal Plaza New York, NY 10278

The funding would be used for MUD CREEK, GREAT SOUTH BAY, PATCHOGUE, NY.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

x.

Timothy H. Bishop Member of Congress

JOHN BOOZMAN 3rd District, Arkansas

www.boozman.house.gov

TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE

SUBCOMMITTEES: Aviation Highways, Transit, and Pipelines *Ranking Member*, Water Resources and Environment

VATER RESOURCES AND ENVIRONN POLICY COMMITTEE

Speaker's Task Force For a Drug Free America

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515

March 30, 2009

The Honorable Peter J. Visclosky, Chairman House Appropriations Committee Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development 2362-B Rayburn House Office Building Washington DC 20515

The Honorable Rodney P. Frelinghuysen, Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development 2362-B Rayburn House Office Building Washington DC 20515

Dear Chairman Visclosky and Ranking Member Frelinghuysen,

I am requesting funding in the FY10 Energy and Water Development Appropriations bill, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Construction account for the May Branch Flood Control Project. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers – Little Rock District, located at P.O. Box 867, Little Rock, Arkansas, 72203. It is my understanding that the funding would be used to make improvements to the May Branch drainage way in northern Fort Smith to reduce the occurrence of flooding to residences and businesses. *I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of me or my spouse.* I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress [OR: was named after Representative John Doe in 1983]; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the *Congressional Record* describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely

John Boozman Member of Congress

JB:rh

1519 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–4301 FAX: (202) 225–5713 213 WEST MONROE, SUITE K LOWELL, AR 72745 (479) 725–0400 FAX: (479) 725–0408 4943 OLD GREENWOOD ROAD, SUITE 1 FORT SMITH, AR 72903 (479) 782–7787 FAX: (479) 783–7662 303 NORTH MAIN, SUITE 102 HARRISON, AR 72601 (870) 741–6900 FAX: (870) 741–7741

VETERANS' AFFAIRS SUBCOMMITTEES: RANKING MEMBER, ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY

FOREIGN AFFAIRS

SUBCOMMITTEES: AFRICA AND GLOBAL HEALTH

INTERNATIONAL TERRORISM.

NONPROLIFERATION, AND TRADE

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

JOHN BOOZMAN 3RD DISTRICT, ARKANSAS www.boozman.house.gov TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE SUBCOMMITTEES: AVIATION HIGHWAYS, TRANSIT, AND PIPELINES RANKING MEMBER. WATER RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT

POLICY COMMITTEE

Development

Washington DC 20515

SPEAKER'S TASK FORCE FOR A DRUG FREE AMERICA

Conaress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515

March 30, 2009

The Honorable Peter J. Visclosky, Chairman

The Honorable Rodney P. Frelinghuysen, Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development 2362-B Rayburn House Office Building Washington DC 20515

Dear Chairman Visclosky and Ranking Member Frelinghuysen,

House Appropriations Committee

Subcommittee on Energy and Water

2362-B Rayburn House Office Building

I am requesting funding in the FY10 Energy and Water Development Appropriations bill, Department of Energy, Energy Efficiency & Renewable Energy Programs account for the MidSouth/Southeast BioEnergy Consortium. The entities to receive funding for this project are the University of Arkansas Department of Agriculture, located at 2404 N. University Avenue, Little Rock, Arkansas, 72207; the Arkansas State University College of Agriculture, located at P.O. Box 1080, State University, Arkansas, 72467; and the College of Agriculture and Environmental Science, University of Georgia, located at 101 Conner Hall, Athens, Georgia, 30602. It is my understanding that the funding would be used to help industry expand to commercial production of cellulosic ethanol and to develop viable feedstock production and alternative uses for by-products. I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of me or my spouse. I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress [OR: was named after Representative John Doe in 1983]; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely,

John Boozman

Member of Congress JB:rh

1519 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4301 FAX: (202) 225-5713

213 WEST MONROE, SUITE K LOWELL, AR 72745 (479) 725-0400 FAX: (479) 725-0408

4943 OLD GREENWOOD ROAD, SUITE 1 FORT SMITH, AR 72903 (479) 782-7787 FAX: (479) 783-7662

303 NORTH MAIN, SUITE 102 HARRISON, AR 72601 (870) 741-6900 FAX: (870) 741-7741

VETERANS' AFFAIRS SUBCOMMITTEES. BANKING MEMBER ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY HEALTH

FOREIGN AFFAIRS

SUBCOMMITTEES: AFRICA AND GLOBAL HEALTH

EUROPE

INTERNATIONAL TERRORISM NONPROLIFERATION, AND TRADE DAN BOREN 2ND DISTRICT, OKLAHOMA

ASSISTANT DEMOCRATIC WHIP

CHAIRMAN, SPORTSMEN'S CAUCUS

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 216 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 (202) 225-2701 FAX: (202) 225-3038 WWW.BOREN.HOUSE.GOV



HOUSE PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE SUBCOMMITTEE ON TERPOREM, HUMAN INTELLIGENCE, ANALYSIS AND COUNTERINTELLIOCICCE SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS AND PUBLIC LANDS

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-3602 April 2, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee H-218 U.S. Capitol Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee H-218 U.S. Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman and Ranking Member:

I am requesting funding for an Oologah Lake Watershed Feasibility Study, to be carried out by the United States Army Corps of Engineers, Tulsa District, 1645 S 101 E Ave., Tulsa, OK 74128. The funding will be used to complete a reconnaissance report and negotiate feasibility cost share agreement for the Corps of Engineers operations and maintenance project at this location. I certify that neither I, nor my spouse, have any financial interest in this project.

Respectfully yours, Boren

Member of Congress

DDB: hc

Claremore 309 W. 1st Street Сlaremore, OK 74017 (918) 341-9336 Fax: (918) 342-4806 МсАlester 118 Е. Сляг Аlbert Рлякway МсАlester, ОК 74501 (918) 423-5951 Fax: (918) 423-1940 Muskogee 431 W. Broadway Muskogee, OK 74401 (918) 687-2533 Fax: (918) 686-0128 DAN BOREN 2ND DISTRICT, OKLAHOMA

ASSISTANT DEMOCRATIC WITP

CHAIRMAN, SPORTSMEN'S CAUCUS

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 216 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 (202) 225-2701 FAX: (202) 225-3038 WWW.BOREN.HOUSE.GOV



HOUSE PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE SUBCOMMITEE ON INFRIORISM, RUMAI INTELLIGENCE, AMJUSIS AND COUNTERINTELUGENCE SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS AND PUBLIC LANDS

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-3602 April 2, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee H-218 U.S. Capitol Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee H-218 U.S. Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman and Ranking Member:

I am requesting funding for a Grand River Basin Watersbed report, to be carried out by the United States Army Corps of Engineers, Tulsa District, 1645 S 101 E Ave., Tulsa, OK 74128. The funding would complete the alternative selection, NEPA analysis, and feasibility report. It would also initiate other interim feasibility studies, and negotiate feasibility cost share agreement for the Corps of Engineers operations and maintenance project at this location. I certify that neither I, nor my spouse, have any financial interest in this project.

Respectfully yours Dan Boren

Member of Congress

DDB: hc

Сlaremore 309 W. 1st Street СLалемоне, ОК 74017 (918) 341-9336 Fax: (918) 342-4806 МсАlester 118 Е. Сляс Асвеят Ралкway МсАсезтея, ОК 74501 (918) 423-5951 Fax: (918) 423-1940 Muskogee 431 W. BROADWAY MUSKOGEE, OK 74401 (918) 687-2533 Fax: (918) 686-0128 LEONARD L. BOSWELL 3rd District, Iowa

OFFICES: 1427 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–3806

> 300 EAST LOCUST STREET SUITE 320 DES MOINES, IA 50309 (515) 282-1909

TOLL FREE IOWA NUMBER 1-888-432-1984

http://boswell.house.gov

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Appuse of Acpresentations

Washington, DC 20515–1503

September 23, 2009

COMMITTEES: AGRICULTURE Chairman, Subcommittee on General Farm Commodities and Risk Management

> SUBCOMMITTEE ON LIVESTOCK, DAIRY AND POULTRY

TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE Subcommittee on Highways and Transit

SUBCOMMITTEE ON AVIATION

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RAILROADS, PIPELINES AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Committee on Appropriations H-218, U.S. Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey:

I am requesting funding for the Upper Mississippi River - Illinois WW System, IL, IA, MN, MO & WI in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Corps of Engineers located at Clock Tower Building, P.O. Box 2004, Rock Island, IL 61204. The funding would be used for the construction, planning and/or design of 23 projects, applied research, long term resource monitoring at six filed stations. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

mul 1

Leonard L. Boswell Member of Congress

LB:at

PICK BOUCHER 9TH DISTRICT, VIRGINIA

COMMITTEES: ENERGY AND COMMERCE SUBCOMMITTEES: CHAIRMAN, ENERGY AND AIR QUALITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

COMMERCE, TRADE, AND CONSUMER PROTECTION

JUDICIARY SUBCOMMITTEE: COURTS, THE INTERNET, AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Co-CHAIR, CONGRESSIONAL INTERNET CAUCUS



Congress of the United States House of Representatives WASHINGTON OFFICE: 2187 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-3861 e-mail: NINTHNET@MAIL.HOUSE.GOV WWW: http://www.house.gov/boucher/

CONSTITUENT SERVICE OFFICES:

188 EAST MAIN STREET ABINGDON, VIRGINIA 24210 276) 628–1145

1 CLOVERLEAF SQUARE SUITE C-1 BIG STONE GAP, VIRGINIA 24219 (276) 523–5450

106 NORTH WASHINGTON AVENUE P.O. BOX 1268 PULASKI, VIRGINIA 24301 (540) 980–4310

I am requesting funding for the Clinch River Watershed project in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Corps of Engineers, Nashville District, located at 3701 Bell Road, Nashville, Tennessee 37214. The funding will be used to continue a feasibility study for ecosystem restoration and flood control in the Clinch River watershed. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Rick Boucher Member of Congress

STH DISTRICT, VIRGINIA

COMMITTEES: ENERGY AND COMMERCE SUBCOMMITTEES: CHAIRMAN, ENERGY AND AIR OUALITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET COMMERCE, TRADE, AND CONSUMER PROTECTION

JUDICIARY SUBCOMMITTEE: COURTS, THE INTERNET, AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

CO-CHAIR, CONGRESSIONAL INTERNET CAUCUS



Congress of the United States Bouse of Representatives

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 2187 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-3861 e-mail: NINTHNET@MAIL.HOUSE.GOV WWW: http://www.house.gov/boucher/

CONSTITUENT SERVICE OFFICES: 188 EAST MAIN STREET ABINGDON, VIRGINIA 24210 (276) 628-1145

1 CLOVERLEAF SQUARE SUITE C-1 BIG STONE GAP, VIRGINIA 24219 (276) 523-5450

106 NORTH WASHINGTON AVENUE P.O. BOX 1268 PULASKI, VIRGINIA 24301 (540) 980–4310

I am requesting funding for the Claytor Lake Ecosystem Restoration in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Corps of Engineers, Huntington District, located at 502 Eighth Street, Huntington, West Virginia 25701. The funding will be used to initiate the Pre-construction, Engineering and Design phase for the Claytor Lake Ecosystem Restoration project which would restore habitat features, establish emergent, transitional and terrestrial vegetation and enable construction of embayment or wetland features in Claytor Lake in Pulaski County, Virginia. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Rick Boucher Member of Congress

CHARLES W. BOUSTANY, JR., MD **7TH DISTRICT, LOUISIANA**

LAFAYETTE DISTRICT OFFICE:

800 LAFAYETTE STREET SUITE 1400 LAFAYETTE, LA 70501 (337) 235-6322

LAKE CHARLES DISTRICT OFFICE:

700 RYAN STREET LAKE CHARLES, LA 70601 (337) 433-1747

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515–0304

March 31, 2009

COMMITTEES: WAYS AND MEANS **RANKING MEMBER ON OVERSIGHT**

WASHINGTON, DC OFFICE:

1117 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-2031

The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member **Committee on Appropriations** 1016 Longworth H.O.B. Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Dave Obey Chairman **Committee on Appropriations** H-218 U.S. Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the study to investigate ways to improve navigation on the Calcasieu River Ship Channel by adding passing lanes and anchorage areas in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the US Army Corps of Engineers, New Orleans District, located at 7400 Leake Avenue, New Orleans, LA 70118. Additional beneficiaries include the Lake Charles Harbor and Terminal District and the users of the Calcasieu River Ship Channel. The funding would be used to continue the feasibility study for the Calcasieu River and Pass Navigation, LA, project. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project. I also certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely,

Charles W. Boustany Jr., MD Member of Congress

CHARLES W. BOUSTANY, JR., MD 7th District, Louisiana

> LAFAYETTE DISTRICT OFFICE: 800 LAFAYETTE STREET SUITE 1400 LAFAYETTE, LA 70501 (337) 235-6322

LAKE CHARLES DISTRICT OFFICE: 700 RYAN STREET LAKE CHARLES, LA 70601 (337) 433-1747



Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–0304

March 31, 2009

The Honorable Dave Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218 U.S. Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth H.O.B. Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the study to investigate methods of providing flood control and environmental enhancement measures in the Calcasieu River Basin in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the US Army Corps of Engineers, New Orleans District, located at 7400 Leake Avenue, New Orleans, LA 70118. Additional beneficiaries include the residents of Calcasieu Parish. The funding would be used to initiate the PED. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project. I also certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the *Congressional Record* describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerel

Charles W. Boustany Jr., MD Member of Congress

COMMITTEES: WAYS AND MEANS RANKING MEMBER ON OVERSIGHT

WASHINGTON, DC OFFICE: 1117 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–2031 ROBERT A. BRADY 167 DISTRICT, PERMINI URNIA

COMMITTEES ARMED SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE ON TACTICAL AIR AND LAND FORCES SUBJEMENTER ON MAILARY READINESS.

HOUSE ADMINISTRATION

JOINT COMMITTEE ON PRINTING

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-3801

226 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
washington oc joins sign
(202) 225-4721
4AA (201) 225 Conii
1807 SZUTH BEORD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, FA.16144 (216) 389-4621
THE COLONY BUILDING 511 12 WELSH STREET 1ST FLOOR
14701874-7084
2630 MEMPINE STREET
PHUADELPHUS, PA 20125 12111-4246-4611

www.house.covintents-silv

April 3, 2009

The Honorable Peter J. Visclosky Chairman Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development 2362-B Rayburn House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Rodney P. Frelinghuysen Ranking Minority Member Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development 1016 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Visclosky and Ranking Member Frelinghuysen:

I am requesting funding for the DELAWARE RIVER MAINSTEM AND CHANNEL DEEPENING, DE, NJ & PA in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is The Philadelphia Regional Port Authority, located at 3460 N. Delaware Avenue, 2nd Floor, Philadelphia, PA 19134.

The funding would be used to deepen the existing Delaware River Federal Navigation Channel from 40 to 45 feet from Philadelphia (PA) and Beckett Street Terminal (NJ) to the mouth of the Delaware Bay, with appropriate bend widening. Project also includes partial deepening of the Marcus Hook anchorage and relocation of and addition of aids to navigation.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Roy a bearly

Robert A. Brady Member of Congress

Brady PA01 1

ROBERT A. BRADY

COMMITTEES. ARMED SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE ON TACTICAL AUTANO FONCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON MUTTANN READING SE

HOUSE ADMINISTRATION

JOINT COMMITTEE ON PRINTING

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-3801



www.house.pinimiterthrady

April 3, 2009

The Honorable Peter J. Visclosky Chairman Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development 2362-B Rayburn House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Rodney P. Frelinghuysen Ranking Minority Member Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development 1016 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Visclosky and Ranking Member Frelinghuysen:

I am requesting funding for the Ben Franklin Technology Partners Alternative and Clean Energy Technology Commercialization Initiative in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is Ben Franklin Technology Partners of Southeast Pennsylvania, located at 100 Innovation Center, Suite 200, 13th & Constitution Avenue, The Navy Yard, Philadelphia, PA 19112.

The funding would be used to help small technology companies grow, create Philadelphia jobs, and capitalize on previously invested federal research dollars in order to bring new, clean/alternative energy products into the marketplace. This project will help accelerate and expand the region's clean-tech industry.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Rom a beardy

Robert A. Brady Member of Congress

Brady PA01 1

COMMITTEES:

TRANSPORTATION & INFRASTRUCTURE RAILROADS, PIPELINES AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS, CHAIRWOMAN COAST GUARD AND MARITIME TRANSPORTATION AVIATION

VETERANS' AFFAIRS

MEMBERSHIPS:

CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS FOR WOMEN'S ISSUES CONGRESSIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS CAUCUS CONGRESSIONAL MISSING AND EXPLOITED CHILDREN'S CAUCUS CONGRESSIONAL DIAETES CAUCUS OLDER AMERICANS CAUCUS PROGRESSIVE CAUCUS THE DUMA CONGRESS STUDY GROUP

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

CORRINE BROWN

3D DISTRICT, FLORIDA

REPLY TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE:

2336 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–0123 FAX: (202) 225–2256

DISTRICT OFFICES:

101 EAST UNION STREET Suite 202 Jacksonville, Florida 32202 (904) 354–1652 Fax: (904) 354–2721

219 LIME AVENUE ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802 (407) 872–0656 Fax: (407) 872–5763

> GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA (352) 376-6476

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Committee on Appropriations H218 The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey:

I am requesting funding for Mile Point in the Jacksonville Harbor in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Jacksonville Port Authority located at 2831 Talleyrand Avenue in Jacksonville, FL 32206-0005. The funding would be used for planning, engineering and design (PED) for proposed improvements to the federal shipping channel in the vicinity of Mile Point. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

ovine (Storen

Corrine Brown Member of Congress

G. K. BUTTERFIELD Ist District, North Carolina

CHIEF DEPUTY WHIP

413 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515–3301 (202) 225–3101 FACSIMILE: (202) 225–3354

www.house.gov/butterfield



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

SUBCOMMITTEES Vice Chair, Energy and Environment Communications, Technology, and the Internet Commerce, Trade and Consumer Protection

COMMITTEE ON STANDARDS OF OFFICIAL CONDUCT

U.S. HELSINKI COMMISSION

March 31, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Martin County Microfiber Hydrogen Fuel Cell Technology Development in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Martin County Economic Development Corporation** 415 East Boulevard Williamston, NC 27892

The funding would be used for **developing fuel cell technology that will help reducing green** house gas emissions, and help decrease our dependence on foreign oil.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Ø. K. Butterfield Member of Congress

216 West Nash Street Sume B Wilson, NC 27893 Telephone: (252) 237–9816 Facsimile: (252) 291–0356

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 2201 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515–0544 (202) 225–1986

> DISTRICT OFFICES: 3400 CENTRAL AVENUE SUITE 200 RIVERSIDE, CA 92506 (951) 784–4300

26111 ANTONIO PARKWAY SUITE 300 RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA, CA 92688 (949) 888–8498

KEN CALVERT 44TH DISTRICT, CALIFORNIA

COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEES: INTERIOR, ENVIRONMENT AND RELATED AGENCIES

ENERGY AND WATER DEVELOPMENT

http://www.house.gov/calvert



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-0544

March 31, 2009

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman House Appropriations Committee H-218, The Capitol Washington DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth Washington DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding in the Fiscal Year 2010 Energy and Water Appropriations bill for the Irvine Basin Groundwater and Surface Water Improvement project. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Irvine Ranch Water District located at 15600 Sand Canyon Avenue, Irvine, CA 92618. The funding would be used for the environmental, design, planning, and construction of the project. *I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on any of my pecuniary interests.*

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerel alund

KEN CALVERT Member of Congress

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

DISTRICT OFFICES:

1411 MARSH STREET, SUITE 205 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401 (805) 546-8348

101 WEST ANAPAMU STREET, SUITE C SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101 (805) 730–1710

2675 NORTH VENTURA ROAD, SUITE 105 PORT HUENEME, CA 93041 (805) 985–6807

LOIS CAPPS 23rd District, California

1110 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515–0522 (202) 225–3601

> COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

April 3, 2009

The Honorable Dave Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee H-218, The U.S. Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey:

I am requesting funding for Lower Mission Creek in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the City of Santa Barbara, located at P.O. Box 1990, Santa Barbara, CA, 93102. The funding would be used to complete the pre-engineering and design phase of the Lower Mission Creek Flood Control and Rehabilitation Project. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Please contact Jonathan Levenshus of my staff at 5-3601 if you have any questions.

LOIS CAPPS Member of Congress

LOIS CAPPS 23rd District, California

1110 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515–0522 (202) 225–3601

> COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES



DISTRICT OFFICES: 1411 Marsh Street, Suite 205 San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

(805) 546-8348

101 West Anapamu Street, Suite C Santa Barbara, CA 93101 (805) 730–1710

2675 NORTH VENTURA ROAD, SUITE 105 PORT HUENEME, CA 93041 (805) 985–6807

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

April 3, 2009

The Honorable Dave Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee H-218, The U.S. Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey:

I am requesting funding for Goleta Beach in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is County of Santa Barbara, located at 601 Mission Canyon Road, Santa Barbara, CA, 93109. The funding would be used to investigate shoreline protection and coastal storm damage reduction at Goleta Beach. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Please contact Jonathan Levenshus of my staff at 5-3601 if you have any questions.

LOIS CAPPS Member of Congress

Russ Carnahan

3RD DISTRICT. MISSOURI

SENIOR MAJORITY WHIP

FOREIGN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE Vice Chairman International Organizations, Human Rights and Oversight Subcommittee Middle East & South Asia Subcommittee

TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMITTEE AVIATION SUBCOMMITTEE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, PUBLIC BUILDINGS, AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT SUBCOMMITTEE WATER RESOURCES & ENVIRONMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY COMMITTEE RESEARCH AND SCIENCE EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1710 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 PHONE: (202) 225-2671 FAX: (202) 225-7452

ST. LOUIS OFFICE: 8764 MANCHESTER ROAD, SUITE 203 ST. LOUIS, MO 63144 PHONE: (314) 962-1523 FAX: (314) 962-7169

JEFFERSON COUNTY OFFICE: 517 BAILEY ROAD CRYSTAL CITY, MO 63019 PHONE: (636) 937-8039 FAX: (636) 937-7138

> ONLINE OFFICE: www.carnahan.house.gov

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee H-218 US Capitol Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Upper Mississippi River – Illinois WW System, IL, IA, MN, MO and Upper Mississippi River System (UMRS) Navigation and Ecosystem Sustainability Program (NESP) in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is Rock Island District of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, located at Clock Tower Building, Rock Island, IL 61204. The funding would be used to construct new 1,200 foot lock chambers, begin ecosystem restoration projects and complete small scale aids. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Russ Carnahan Member of Congress

MICHAEL N. CASTLE DELAWARE, AT-LARGE

COMMITTEES: FINANCIAL SERVICES

EDUCATION AND LABOR

RANKING MEMBER: SUBCOMMITTEE ON EARLY CHILDHOOD, ELEMENTARY, AND SECONDARY EDUCATION

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515-0801

April 3, 2009

1233 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515–0801 (202) 225–4165

DISTRICT OFFICES

201 NORTH WALNUT STREET SUITE 107 WILMINGTON, DE 19801-3970 (302) 428-1902

300 SOUTH New Street Suite 2005 Dover, DE 19904 (302) 736-1666 (Кент) (302) 856-3334 (Sussex)

www.castle.house.gov/

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth HOB Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding in the FY10 Energy and Water Development Appropriations bill, ACOE - Construction General account for the Army Corps of Engineers, Philadelphia District. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Army Corps of Engineers at The Wanamaker Building, 100 Penn Square East, Philadelphia, PA, 19107. It is my understanding that the funding would be used for the beach protection project, Delaware Coast, Cape Henlopen to Fenwick Island, Rehoboth Beach and Dewey Beach, Delaware. I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of my spouse or me.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request: (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress [OR: was named after Representative John Doe in 1983]; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

on Catle

Michael N. Castle Member of Congress

MICHAEL N. CASTLE DELAWARE, AT-LARGE

COMMITTEES: FINANCIAL SERVICES

EDUCATION AND LABOR

RANKING MEMBER: SUBCOMMITTEE ON EARLY CHILDHOOD, ELEMENTARY, AND SECONDARY EDUCATION

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515-0801

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth HOB Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding in the FY10 Energy and Water Development Appropriations bill, ACOE - Construction General account for the Army Corps of Engineers, Philadelphia District. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Army Corps of Engineers at The Wanamaker Building, 100 Penn Square East, Philadelphia, PA, 19107. It is my understanding that the funding would be used for the beach protection project, Delaware Coast from Cape Henlopen to Fenwick Island, Bethany Beach to South Bethany, Delaware. I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of my spouse or me.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request: (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress [OR: was named after Representative John Doe in 1983]; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely,

L List

Michael N. Castle Member of Congress

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

1233 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515–0801 (202) 225–4165

DISTRICT OFFICES

201 NORTH WALNUT STREET SUITE 107 WILMINGTON, DE 19801–3970 (302) 428–1902

300 SOUTH NEW STREET SUITE 2005 Dover, DE 19904 (302) 736–1666 (Kent) (302) 856–3334 (Sussex)

www.castle.house.gov/

MICHAEL N. CASTLE DELAWARE, AT-LARGE

COMMITTEES: FINANCIAL SERVICES

EDUCATION AND LABOR

RANKING MEMBER: SUBCOMMITTEE ON EARLY CHILDHOOD, ELEMENTARY, AND SECONDARY EDUCATION

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–0801

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth HOB Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding in the FY10 Energy and Water Development Appropriations bill, Army Corps - O&M account Army Corps of Engineers, Philadelphia District. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Army Corps of Engineers at The Wanamaker Building, 100 Penn Square East, Philadelphia, PA, 19107. It is my understanding that the funding would be used for repairs of the Harbor of Refuge in Lewes, Delaware. I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of my spouse or me.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request: (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress [OR: was named after Representative John Doe in 1983]; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely,

n Gatle

Michael N. Castle Member of Congress

1233 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515–0801 (202) 225–4165

DISTRICT OFFICES

201 NORTH WALNUT STREET SUITE 107 WILMINGTON, DE 19801–3970 (302) 428–1902 300 SOUTH NEW STREET SUITE 2005 DOVER, DE 19904 (302) 736–1666 (KENT) (302) 856–3334 (SUSSEX)

www.castle.house.gov/

5TH DISTRICT, MISSOURI

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMITTEE

HOMELAND SECURITY COMMITTEE

SELECT COMMITTEE ON ENERGY INDEPENDENCE AND GLOBAL WARMING

1ST VICE CHAIR CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS

REGIONAL WHIP (Region 4)



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Emanuel Cleaver, II

WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE: 1027 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4535 (PHONE) (202) 225-4403 (FAX)

> KANSAS CITY OFFICE: 101 WEST 31ST STREET KANSAS CITY, MO 64108 (816) 842-4545 (PHONE) (816) 471-5215 (FAX)

INDEPENDENCE OFFICE: 211 WEST MAPLE AVENUE INDEPENDENCE, MO 64050 (816) 833-4545 (PHONE) (816) 833-2991 (FAX)

http://www.house.gov/Cleaver

April 3, 2009

The Honorable Peter J. Visclosky Chairman Committee on Appropriations Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development and Related Agencies 2362-B Rayburn HOB Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Rodney Frelinghuysen Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development and Related Agencies 2442 Rayburn HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Visclosky and Ranking Member Frelinghuysen:

I appreciate your consideration of my appropriations request for the City of Kansas City for Fiscal Year 2010. The City's headquarters is located at 414 East 12th Street Kansas City, MO 64106. The funding would be used for the program <u>Missouri River Bank</u> <u>Stabilization and Navigation</u>. Pursuant to Rule XXIII of the Code of Official Conduct, I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, neither my spouse nor I have any personal financial interest in this request. Please do not hesitate to contact me or Cassandra Young at my office at 5-4535 if you have any questions or are in need of additional information.

Warmest regards,

Emanuel Cleaver, II Member of Congress Missouri's Fifth District

5TH DISTRICT, MISSOURI

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMITTEE

HOMELAND SECURITY COMMITTEE

SELECT COMMITTEE ON ENERGY INDEPENDENCE AND GLOBAL WARMING

1ST VICE CHAIR CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS

REGIONAL WHIP (Region 4)



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Emanuel Cleaver, II

WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE: 1027 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4535 (PHONE) (202) 225-4403 (FAX)

> KANSAS CITY OFFICE: 101 WEST 31ST STREET KANSAS CITY, MO 64108 (816) 842-4545 (PHONE) (816) 471-5215 (FAX)

INDEPENDENCE OFFICE: 211 WEST MAPLE AVENUE INDEPENDENCE, MO 64050 (816) 833-4545 (PHONE) (816) 833-2991 (FAX)

http://www.house.gov/Cleaver

April 3, 2009

The Honorable Peter J. Visclosky Chairman Committee on Appropriations Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development and Related Agencies 2362-B Rayburn HOB Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Rodney Frelinghuysen Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development and Related Agencies 2442 Rayburn HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Visclosky and Ranking Member Frelinghuysen:

I appreciate your consideration of my appropriations request for the City of Kansas City for Fiscal Year 2010. The City's headquarters is located at 414 East 12th Street Kansas City, MO 64106. The funding would be used for the program <u>Swope Park Industrial Area</u>. Pursuant to Rule XXIII of the Code of Official Conduct, I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, neither my spouse nor I have any personal financial interest in this request. Please do not hesitate to contact me or Cassandra Young at my office at 5-4535 if you have any questions or are in need of additional information.

Warmest regards,

Emanuel Cleaver, II Member of Congress Missouri's Fifth District

PLEASE REPLY TO:

2458 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-6165

2420 Springer Drive Suite 120 Norman, OK 73069 (405) 329–6500

 711 SW D Avenue Suite 201 Lawton, OK 73501 (580) 357–2131

104 EAST 12TH ADA, OK 74820 (580) 436–5375

TOM COLE 4th District, Oklahoma

DEPUTY WHIP

COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEES: LABOR, HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, EDUCATION, AND RELATED AGENCIES INTERIOR, ENVIRONMENT, AND RELATED AGENCIES LEGISLATIVE BRANCH

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Mashington, DC 20515-3604

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman House Appropriations Committee H-218, The Capitol Washington DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth Washington DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding in the FY10 Energy & Water and related agencies. The entity to receive funding for this project is the University of Oklahoma, 660 Parrington Oval, Norman, OK, 73019-0390. It is my understanding that the funding would be used to support the efforts of the OU Carbon Nanotube Technology Center (CANTEC), which investigates carbon nanotube production in biomedical and other applications. *I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of me or my spouse.*

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the *Congressional Record* describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds. I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

This certification is not meant to exclude an Executive Agency from engaging in a competitive process in determining the obligation of funds should it be required applicable laws or regulations.

Member of Congress

COMMITTEES:

ARMED SERVICES

SUBCOMMITTEES: READINESS SEAPOWER AND EXPEDITIONARY FORCES

EDUCATION AND LABOR

SUBCOMMITTEES: HIGHER EDUCATION HEALTH, EMPLOYMENT, LABOR, AND PENSION



Joe Courtney Congress of the United States 2nd District, Connecticut

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chair The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chair Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for "Nanotechnology Initiative" as part of the Fiscal Year 2010 appropriations process. The proposed recipient of funding for this project is:

Connecticut State University System 39 Woodland Street Hartford, CT 06106

Funding would be used to build nanotechnology program capacity within the Connecticut State University System (CSUS) and acquire necessary instrumentation for baccalaureate and the master degree level research and education. Existing bachelor and master degree programs lack the necessary exposure to the field and new programs need to be designed and supported with appropriate instrumentation. Breakthroughs in this area are essential to continued innovation in the state and our nation.

WASHINGTON OFFICE:

215 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 P (202) 225–2076 F (202) 225–4977

DISTRICT OFFICE:

101 WATER STREET, SUITE 301 NORWICH, CT 06360 P (860) 886–0139 F (860) 886–2974

77 HAZARD AVENUE, UNIT J ENFIELD, CT 06082 P (860) 741–6011 F (860) 741–6036

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project. Thank you for your consideration of this request.

IOE COURTNEY Member of Congress



COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE ON MILITARY CONSTRUCTION, VETERANS' AFFAIRS, AND RELATED AGENCIES SUBCOMMITTEE ON STATE, FOREIGN OPERATIONS, AND RELATED PROGRAMS SUBCOMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICES AND GENERAL GOVERNMENT

UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

April 1, 2009

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding in the FY10 Energy & Water Appropriations bill, Corps of Engineers, Investigations account for the Mile Point project. The entity to receive funding for this project is U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Jacksonville District, located at 701 San Marco Boulevard Jacksonville, FL 32207-8175. It is my understanding that the funding would be used to make improvements to Mile Point where erosion issues severely restrict deep draft navigation.

I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of my spouse or me. I also certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request: (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely,

ANDER CRENSHAW Member of Congress

440 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–2501 FAX: (202) 225–2504

1061 RIVERSIDE AVENUE SUITE 100 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204 (904) 598–0481 FAX: (904) 598–0486

212 NORTH MARION AVENUE SUITE 209 LAKE CITY, FL 32055 (386) 365–3316

THIS MAILING WAS PREPARED, PUBLISHED, AND MAILED AT TAXPAYER EXPENSE.

GEOFF DAVIS

DEPUTY REPUBLICAN WHIP

WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE: 1108 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 PHONE: (202) 225-3465 FAX: (202) 225-0003

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, D.C. 20515

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee H-218, Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis **Ranking Member** House Appropriations Committee 1016 LHOB Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding in the Fiscal Year 2010 Energy and Water Development, and Related Agencies Appropriations Act in the Corps of Engineers-Investigations account for Ohio River Basic Comprehensive Study, WV, KY, OH, PA, IL, IN, VA, AL, TN, NY, MD, NC, MS & GA. The entity to receive funding for this project is U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Huntington District located at 502 Eighth Street, Huntington, WV 25701. The purpose of the project is to complete the reconnaissance report and initiate the feasibility report. I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of my spouse or me.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website. Consistent with the Republican policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request: (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely,

w

Geoff Davis Member of Congress



ASHLAND DFFICE: 1405 GREENUP AVENUE, SUITE 236 ASHLAND, KY 41101 PHONE: (606) 324-9898 FAX: (606) 325-9866

NORTHERN KENTUCKY OFFICE: 300 BUTTERMILK PIKE, SUITE 314 FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017 PHONE: (859) 426-0080 FAX: (859) 426-0061

MAYSVILLE OFFICE: KENTON COMMONWEALTH CENTER 201 COMMONWEALTH CENTER, SUITE 102 MAYSVILLE, KY 41056 PHONE: (606) 564-6004 FAX: (606) 564-9355

> PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER WWW.GEOFFDAVIS.HOUSE.GOV

LA GRANGE OFFICE: 108 W. JEFFERSON STREET LAGRANGE, KY 40031 PHONE: (502) 222-2233 FAX: (502) 222-4060

WILLIAMSTOWN OFFICE: CITY BUILDING, SUITE 145 400 N. MAIN STREET WILLIAMSTOWN, KY 41097 PHONE: (859) 824-3320 FAX: (859) 824-3340

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS SUBCOMMITTEE ON TRADE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SELECT REVENUE MEASURES

NATIONAL SECURITY INTERAGENCY REFORM WORKING GROUP CO-CHAIRMAN

WWW.GEOFFDAVIS.HDUSE.GOV

FOURTH DISTRICT, KENTUCKY

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

2134 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-3704 (202) 225-6416

> 405 EAST 8TH AVENUE, #2030 EUGENE, OR 97401 (541) 465-6732 1-800-944-9603

125 Central Avenue, #350 Coos Bay, OR 97420 (541) 269–2609

> 612 SE JACKSON STREET, #9 ROSEBURG, OR 97470 (541) 440-3523

> > defazio.house.gov



Congress of the United States

House of Representatives March 31, 2009 PETER A. DEFAZIO 4TH DISTRICT, OREGON

TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE SUBCOMMITTEES: HIGHWAYS AND TRANSIT CHAIRMAN

AVIATION RAILROADS

HOMELAND SECURITY
 SUBCOMMITTEES:
 TRANSPORTATION SECURITY AND
 INFRASTRUCTURE PROTECTION
MANAGEMENT, INVESTIGATION, AND OVERSIGHT

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE: NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

I am requesting funding for the Eugene-Springfield Metro Waterways General Investigation Study at Amazon Creek in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the City of Eugene, Oregon located at 777 Pearl Street, Eugene, Oregon 97401. The funding would match the United States Army Corps of Engineers' capabilities in FY09 and would allow completion of the feasibility and environmental assessment phase for the Amazon Creek and Cedar Creek planning areas, plus initiation of feasibility study and environmental assessment on the next planning area, the main stem of the Willamette River. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

PETER DeFAZIO Member of Congress

CHARLES W. DENT 15TH DISTRICT, PENNSYLVANIA

замояття House Defice Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225-6411 Fax: (202) 226-0778 1009 Los

DISTRICT OFFICES 701 WEST BROAD STREET, SUITE 200 BETHLEHEM, PA 18018 (610) 861-9734 FAX: (610) 861-9308

> 206 MAIN STREET EAST GREENVILLE, PA 1804 (215) 541-4106 Fax: (215) 541-4109

> > The Honorable David R. Obey Chairman Appropriations Committee Room H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-3815

April 2, 2009

The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

COMMITTEE ON HOMELAND SECURITY SUBCOMMITTEES: TRANSPORTATION SECURITY AND

INFRASTRUCTURE PROTECTION HANKING MEMBER

INTELLIGENCE, INFORMATION SHARING AND TERRORISM RISK ASSESSMENT

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE SUBCOMMITTEES: AVIATION

> HIGHWAYS AND TRANSIT NAILROADS, PIPELINES AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

COMMITTEE ON STANDARDS OF OFFICIAL CONDUCT

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Advanced Power Cube for Wind Power and Grid Regulation Services project in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is East Penn Manufacturing, located at Deka Road, Lyon Station, PA 19536. The funding would be used to design, test, fabricate and implement new advanced battery energy storage technology that would be used to balance the fluctuating generation of electricity in wind systems and improve the efficiency of the current electricity grid. I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of me or my spouse.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on Congressionally Directed Projects, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the project; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this project be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely,

001

Charles W. Dent Member of Congress

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

DISTRICT OFFICES:

Suite 806 1019 Pacific Avenue Tacoma, WA 98402 (253) 593-6536

NORM DICKS GOVERNMENT CENTER SUITE 500 345 SIXTH STREET BREMERTON, WA 98337 (360) 479-4011

> 332 E FIFTH STREET PORT ANGELES, WA 98362 (360) 452-3370

> > RECYCLED PAPER

NORM DICKS 61H DISTRICT, WASHINGTON

2467 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-4706 (202) 225-5916

http://www.house.gov/dicks/

COMMITTEES: APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEES: INTERIOR AND ENVIRONMENT CHAIRMAN DEFENSE VICE CHAIRMAN MILITARY CONSTRUCTION AND VETERANS AFFAIRS HOMELAND SECURITY



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

April 1, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Puget Sound and Adjacent Waters Restoration in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is Seattle Branch, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, located at 4735 E Marginal Way S # 2255, Seattle WA 98134.

The funding would be used for ecosystem restoration in an area which encompasses over 15,000 square miles in northwest Washington State, and incorporates all waters in the Puget Sound drainage basin and the Straits of Juan de Fuca.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

men Nich

NORM DICKS Member of Congress

DISTRICT OFFICES:

SUITE 806 1019 PACIFIC AVENUE TACOMA, WA 98402 (253) 593-6536

NORM DICKS GOVERNMENT CENTER SUITE 500 345 SIXTH STREET BREMERTON, WA 98337 (360) 479-4011

> 332 E FIFTH STREET PORT ANGELES, WA 98362 (360) 452-3370

> > RECYCLED PAPER

NORM DICKS 6TH DISTRICT, WASHINGTON

2467 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-4706 (202) 225-5916

http://www.house.gov/dicks/

COMMITTEES: APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEES: INTERIOR AND ENVIRONMENT CHAIRMAN DEFENSE VICE CHAIRMAN MILITARY CONSTRUCTION AND VETERANS AFFAIRS HOMELAND SECURITY



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

April 2, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Renewable Energy Technology Program in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Pacific Northwest National Laboratory Marine Sciences Laboratory, located at 1529 W Sequim Bay Rd, Sequim, WA 98382.

The funding would be used to support a research program providing marine energy resource assessments in support of planning renewable ocean/tidal energy installations, provide the basis for assessing the potential impacts of these systems, and develop systems to monitor the impact of these installations over their lifetimes to ensure public trust in the regulatory process.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

non Aul

NORM DICKS Member of Congress

E-MAIL VIA WEBSITE: edwards.house.gov

Congress of the United States

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN, SUBCOMMITTEE ON MILITARY CONSTRUCTION AND VETERANS' AFFAIRS SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND WATER DEVELOPMENT

SUBCOMMITTEE ON HOMELAND SECURITY

HOUSE BUDGET COMMITTEE

House of Representatives Mashington, DC

April 02, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Trinity River Corridor Dallas Floodway in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **City of Dallas** 1500 Marilla Dallas, TX 75201

The funding would be used for a joint project between the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) and City of Dallas consisting of the implementation of the Balanced Vision Plan (BVP) project and improvement of the Interior Drainage behind the East and West Levees.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely

Chet Edwards Member of Congress

KEITH ELLISON 5TH DISTRICT, MINNESOTA

1122 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4755 Fax: (202) 225-4886

> 2100 Plymouth Avenue North Minneapolis, MN 55411 (612) 522–1212 Fax: (612) 522–9915

> > ellison.house.gov



Congress of the United States House of Representatives FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMITTEE SUBCOMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND CONSUMER CREDIT SUBCOMMITTEE ON HOUSING AND COMMUNITY OPPORTUNITY SUBCOMMITTEE ON DOMESTIC MONETARY POLICY AND TECHNOLOGY

FOREIGN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE SUBCOMMITTEE ON INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS, HUMAN RIGHTS, AND OVERSIGHT SUBCOMMITEE ON MIDDLE EAST AND SOUTH ASIA

April 02, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for UPPER MISSISSIPPI RIVER - ILLINOIS WW SYSTEM, IL, IA, MN, MO & WI in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Rock Island District P.O. Box 2004 Rock Island, IL 61204

The funding would be used for the construction of 1,200-foot locks and small scale navigation improvements to decrease transportation costs of bulk cargo and remove trucks from our roads. The ecosystem restoration work also funded by this line-item will improve habitat critical to 25% of North American fish species and 60% of North American bird species.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

. Gllin

Keith Ellison Member of Congress

WASHINGTON OFFICE 205 CANNON BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-0514 (202) 225-8104 FAX (202) 225-8890

DISTRICT OFFICE 698 EMERSON STREET PALO ALTO, CA 94301-1609 (650) 323-2984 (408) 245-2339 (831) 335-2020 FAX (650) 323-3498

http://eshoo.house.gov

Anna G. Eshoo 14th District, California Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515-0514 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

SUBCOMMITTEES: TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET HEALTH

PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE

SUBCOMMITTEES: INTELLIGENCE COMMUNITY MANAGEMENT

House Appropriations Committee Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development Certification of Requested Congressional Earmark To Comply with the Rules of the House of Representatives For the 111th Congress

I'm requesting funding for the Redwood City Harbor in Fiscal Year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is:

Port of Redwood City 605 Seaport Boulevard Redwood City, California 94063

The funding would be used to continue the feasibility study to determine the proper depth for Redwood City Navigation Channel to maximize operational efficiency for the larger vessels now transiting the Channel.

I certify that I do not have any financial interest in this project.

nn

Anna G. Eshoo

COMMITTEES: ARMED SERVICES

SUBCOMMITTEE ON READINESS – RANKING MEMBER

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SEAPOWER AND EXPEDITIONARY FORCES

JUDICIARY

SUBCOMMITTEE ON CRIME, TERRORISM, AND HOMELAND SECURITY

SUBCOMMITTEE ON COMMERCIAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE LAW



J. Randy Forbes United States Congress

4th District, Virginia

April 1, 2009

2438 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–6365

> 425–H South Main Street Emporia, VA 23847 (434) 634–5575

2903 BOULEVARD, SUITE B COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834 (804) 526-4969

505 INDEPENDENCE PARKWAY LAKE CENTER II-SUITE 104 CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320 (757) 382-0080

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding in the FY2010 Energy and Water Appropriations bill for the Dismal Swamp & Dismal Swamp Canal. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Army Corps of Engineers at 803 Front Street, Norfolk, Virginia, 23510. It is my understanding that the funding would be used to maintain the swamp as fixed by weirs across the drainage ditches to restrict the flow of water out of the swamp and inward to Lake Drummond in the middle of the Dismal Swamp. The water exiting Lake Drummond through a feeder ditch is used to maintain the level of water in the Dismal Swamp Canal, a portion of the Atlantic Intracoastal Waterway. When Lake Drummond spilled from its banks due to heavy rains, it inundates the surrounding area. The public perceives that the Corps may have prevented or minimized the flooding by diverting the floodwaters from Lake Drummond through the navigation locks at Deep Creek, Virginia, and at South Mills, North Carolina. The feasibility study will address these concerns as well as opportunities to provide for environmental restoration.

I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge, this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of my spouse or me.

I also hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my official website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request: (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the *Congressional Record* describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely,

& House J. Randy Forbes

Member of Congress

CONGRESSIONAL PRAYER CAUCUS CHAIRMAN CONGRESSIONAL CHINA CAUCUS CO-CHAIRMAN CONGRESSIONAL NAVY-MARINE CORPS CAUCUS CO-CHAIRMAN CONGRESSIONAL MODELING AND SIMULATION CAUCUS CHAIRMAN

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

DEMOCRATIC STEERING AND POLICY COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

SUBCOMMITTEES: CONSERVATION, CREDIT, ENERGY, AND RESEARCH

> GENERAL FARM COMMODITIES AND RISK MANAGEMENT



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

> DEBBIE HALVORSON 11TH DISTRICT, ILLINOIS

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Upper Mississippi River – Illinois WW System, IL, IA, MN, MO & WI (construction), this project is also referred to as the Upper Mississippi River System (UMRS) Navigation and Ecosystem Sustainability Program (NESP). The entity to receive funding for this project is Rock Island District of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, located at Clock Tower Building, P.O. Box 2004, Rock Island, IL 61204. The funding would be used to construct new 1,200-foot lock chambers, begin ecosystem restoration projects and complete small-scale navigation aids. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Debbies Haborson

Debbie Halvorson Member of Congress

1541 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING Wr.SHINGTON, DC 20515 OFFICE: 202-225-3635 FAX: 202-225-3521 COMMITTEE ON VETERANS' AFFAIRS SUBCOMMITTEES: DISABILITY ASSISTANCE AND MEMORIAL AFFAIRS

HEALTH

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS SUBCOMMITTEES: FINANCE AND TAX

CONTRACTING AND TECHNOLOGY

116 N. CHICAGO STREET, SUITE 401 JOLIET, IL 60432 OFFICE: 815-726-4998 FAX: 815-726-8024



428 Cannon House Office Building Washington, DC 20515–1317 Phone: (202) 225–5905 Fax: (202) 225–5396

> http://hare.house.gov (Email through Website)

REGIONAL WHIP



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–1317

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chair The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chair Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Upper Mississippi River - Illinois Waterway System, IL, IA, MN, MO & WI in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers-Rock Island District, located at Rock Island District-Clock Tower Building, Rock Island, IL 61204-2005. The funding would be used for the Navigation and Ecosystem Sustainability Program (NESP). I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

PHIL HARE Member of Congress

PLEASE REPLY TO:

2001 52ND AVENUE, #5 MOLINE, IL 61265 (309) 793–5760 261 NORTH BROAD, #5 GALESBURG, IL 61401 (309) 342–4411 236 NORTH WATER STREET, #765 DECATUR, IL 62523 (217) 422–9150 210 NORTH BROAD CARLINVILLE, IL 62626 (217) 854–2290

EDUCATION AND LABOR COMMITTEE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH, EMPLOYMENT, LABOR, AND PENSIONS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE PROTECTIONS

TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMITTEE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHWAYS AND TRANSIT

SUBCOMMITTEE ON WATER RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT

DISTRICT TOLL FREE: 800-322-6210

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

COMMITTEE ON HOMELAND SECURITY

SUBCOMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE, INFORMATION SHARING & TERRORISM RISK ASSESSMENT CHAIR

> SUBCOMMITTEE ON BORDER, MARITIME AND GLOBAL COUNTERTERRORISM

> BLUE DOG COALITION

CONGRESSIONAL SPACE POWER CAUCUS CO-CHAIR



COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT

NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION

CONGRESSWOMAN JANE HARMAN 36th District, California

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218 US Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Marina del Rey Entrance Channel Maintenance Dredging in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding is the Los Angeles County Department of Beaches and Harbors, located at 13837 Fiji Way, Marina del Rey, CA 90292. The funding would be used to remove unsuitable sediment from the Marina del Rey north and south entrances and adjacent main channel areas, resolving critical navigation and blockage impacts. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Regards,

methin

IANE HARMAN Member of Congress

EL SEGUNDO: 2321 ROSECRANS AVENUE SUITE 3270 EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245 PHONE: (310) 643–3636 FAX: (310) 643–6445 RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON, DC:

2400 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 PHONE: (202) 225–8220 FAX: (202) 226–7290
 WILMINGTON:

 544 NORTH AVALON BOULEVARD

 SUITE 307

 WILMINGTON, CA 90744

 PHONE: (310) 549-8282

 FAX: (310) 549-8250

Website: www.house.gov/harman PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER WALLY HERGER

2ND DISTRICT, CALIFORNIA

PLEASE REPLY TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 242 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING (202) 225–3076

DISTRICT OFFICES: 2635 FOREST AVENUE, SUITE 100 CHICO, CA 95928 (530) 893–8363

410 HEMSTED DRIVE, SUITE 115 REDDING, CA 96002 (530) 223–5898

www.house.gov/herger



COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

SUBCOMMITTEES: RANKING MEMBER HEALTH TRADE

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515–0502

March 30, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding in the FY10 Energy and Water Appropriations bill, Army Corps of Engineers, Construction General for the Sacramento River, Glenn-Colusa Irrigation District, CA project. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Sacramento District located at 1325 J Street, Sacramento, CA 95814. It is my understanding that the funding would be used to correct deficiencies to an existing screened irrigation pumping station on the Sacramento River. I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of my spouse or me.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the *Congressional Record* describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely,

WALLY HERGER Member of Congress

AT LARGE, SOUTH DAKOTA

WASHINGTON, DC 331 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 PHONE (202) 225-2801 Fax (202) 225-5823

http://hersethsandlin.house.gov/



COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE SUBCOMMITTEE ON CONSERVATION. CREDIT. ENERGY, AND RESEARCH SUBCOMMITTEE ON GENERAL FARM COMMODITIES AND RISK MANAGEMENT

COMMITTEE ON VETERANS' AFFAIRS SUBCOMMITTEE ON ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY, CHAIR

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

Congress of the United States SELECT COMMITTEE ON ENERGY INDEPENDENCE AND GLOBAL WARMING

March 31, 2009

House of Representatives

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee H218 U.S. Capitol Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding for an ongoing flood control project that will benefit Watertown, SD, in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corp of Engineers. The beneficiary will be the city of Watertown, with city hall located at 23 2nd Street NE, Watertown, SD 57201. The funding would be used for the continued construction of a vital rural water project that will benefit the entire region.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely

Sardh

Stephanie Herseth Sandlin Member of Congress

SIOUX FALLS, SD 326 E. 8TH ST., SUITE 108 SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103 PHONE (605) 367-8371 Fax (605) 367-8373

RAPID CITY, SD 343 QUINCY ST., SUITE 102 RAPID CITY, SD 57702 PHONE (605) 394-5280 Fax (605) 394-5282

ABERDEEN, SD 121 FOURTH AVENUE SW, SUITE 1 ABERDEEN, SD 57401 PHONE (605) 626-3440 Fax (605) 626-3441

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER ® 🐗 🎥 🖬

STEPHANIE HERSETH SANDLIN

AT LARGE, SOUTH DAKOTA

WASHINGTON, DC 331 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 PHONE (202) 225-2801 FAX (202) 225-5823

http://hersethsandlin.house.gov/



COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE SUBCOMMITTEE ON CONSERVATION, CREDIT, ENERGY, AND RESEARCH SUBCOMMITTEE ON GENERAL FARM COMMODITIES AND RISK MANAGEMENT

COMMITTEE ON VETERANS' AFFAIRS SUBCOMMITTEE ON ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY, CHAIR

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

SELECT COMMITTEE ON ENERGY INDEPENDENCE AND GLOBAL WARMING

March 31, 2009

House of Representatives

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee H218 U.S. Capitol Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding for the Big Sioux River Flood Control Project in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project, through the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, is the City of Sioux Falls, located at 224 W. Ninth St., Sioux Falls, SD 57104. The funding would be used to upgrade the levees and flood control systems within the City of Sioux Falls along the Big Sioux River. This project will benefit the entire region.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Herseth Sandlin Member of Congress

SIOUX FALLS, SD 326 E. 8TH ST., SUITE 108 SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103 PHONE (605) 367-8371 FAX (605) 367-8373 RAPID CITY, SD 343 QUINCY ST., SUITE 102 RAPID CITY, SD 57702 PHONE (605) 394-5280 FAX (605) 394-5282 ABERDEEN, SD 121 FOURTH AVENUE SW, SUITE 1 ABERDEEN, SD 57401 PHONE (605) 626-3440 FAX (605) 626-3441 STEPHANIE HERSETH SANDLIN

AT LARGE, SOUTH DAKOTA

WASHINGTON, DC 331 Cannon House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 Phone (202) 225-2801 Fax (202) 225-5823

http://hersethsandlin.house.gov/



COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE SUBCOMMITTEE ON CONSERVATION, CREDIT, ENERGY, AND RESEARCH SUBCOMMITTEE ON GENERAL FARM COMMODITIES AND RISK MANAGEMENT

COMMITTEE ON VETERANS' AFFAIRS SUBCOMMITTEE ON ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY, CHAIR

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

> SELECT COMMITTEE ON ENERGY INDEPENDENCE AND GLOBAL WARMING

March 31, 2009

House of Representatives

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee H218 U.S. Capitol Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding for the Sun Grant Center at South Dakota State University in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is South Dakota State University in Brookings, South Dakota. This funding would support the further development of the Sun Grant Initiative, a primary mission of which is to enhance America's biobased energy technologies.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

h Sandhi

Stephanie Herseth Sandlin Member of Congress

SIOUX FALLS, SD 326 E. 8TH ST., SUITE 108 SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103 PHONE (605) 367-8371 FAX (605) 367-8373 RAPID CITY, SD 343 QUINCY ST., SUITE 102 RAPID CITY, SD 57702 PHONE (605) 394-5280 FAX (605) 394-5282 ABERDEEN, SD 121 FOURTH AVENUE SW, SUITE 1 ABERDEEN, SD 57401 PHONE (605) 626-3440 FAX (605) 626-3441

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

STEPHANIE HERSETH SANDLIN

AT LARGE, SOUTH DAKOTA

WASHINGTON, DC 331 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 PHONE (202) 225-2801 FAX (202) 225-5823

http://hersethsandlin.house.gov/



COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE SUBCOMMITTEE ON CONSERVATION, CREDIT, ENERGY, AND RESEARCH SUBCOMMITTEE ON GENERAL FARM COMMODITIES AND RISK MANAGEMENT

COMMITTEE ON VETERANS' AFFAIRS SUBCOMMITTEE ON ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY, CHAIR

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

SELECT COMMITTEE ON ENERGY INDEPENDENCE AND GLOBAL WARMING

March 31, 2009

House of Representatives

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee H218 U.S. Capitol Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding for the Wood-Fired Heating and Cooling Plant at Black Hills State University in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is Black Hills State University in Spearfish, South Dakota. The funding would enable BHSU to utilize woody biomass that is amply available in the Black Hills region to help BHSU reduce operating costs, employ renewable energy technology, and incentivize sound forestry practices and overall forest health.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Herseth Sandlin Member of Congress

SIOUX FALLS, SD 326 E. 8TH ST., SUITE 108 SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103 PHONE (605) 367-8371 FAX (605) 367-8373 RAPID CITY, SD 343 QUINCY ST., SUITE 102 RAPID CITY, SD 57702 PHONE (605) 394-5280 FAX (605) 394-5282

WASHINGTON OFFICE:

214 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-5541

DISTRICT OFFICES:

211 STATE STREET, 2ND FLOOR BRIDGEPORT, CT 06604

888 WASHINGTON BLVD., 10TH FLOOR STAMFORD, CT 26901

Toll Free: (866) 453-0028

COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEES: CAPITAL MARKETS, INSURANCE, AND GOVERNMENT SPONSORED ENTERPRISES HOUSING AND COMMUNITY OPPORTUNITY

COMMITTEE ON HOMELAND SECURITY SUBCOMMITTEES: TRANSPORTATION SECURITY AND INFRASTRUCTURE PROTECTION INTELLIGENCE, INFORMATION SHARING AND TERRORISM RISK ASSESSMENT



James A. Himes Congress of the United States

4th District, Connecticut

April 03, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for **Nanotechnology Initiative at the Connecticut State University System** in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Connecticut State University System** 39 Woodland Street Hartford, CT 06106

The funding would be used for creating and supporting collaborative nanotechnology research and educational experiences for students.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

6. Hering

James Himes Member of Congress

1229 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4906 PHONE: (202) 225-4987 FAX: HAWAPI OFFICE 5104 PRINCE KUHIO FEDERAL BUILDING HONOLULU, HI 96850 (808) 541-1986 PHONE: FAX: (808) 538-0233 NEIGHBOR ISLAND TOLL FREE NUMBERS (808) 935-3756 BIG ISLAND KAUA'I / NI'IHAU (808) 245-1951 (808) 242-1818 MAUI (808) 565-7199 LANA'I MOLOKA'I (808) 552-0160 Website: www.house.gov/Hirono



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515

April 1, 2009

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE SUBCOMMITTEE ON WATER RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT SUBCOMMITTEE ON AVIATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHWAYS AND TRANSIT

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND LABOR Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary and Secondary Education

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS

HOUSE DEMOCRACY ASSISTANCE COMMISSION

WHIP AT LARGE

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey,

I am requesting funding for the Hawaii-New Mexico Sustainable Energy Security Partnership in the fiscal year 2010 Energy and Water Development appropriations bill. The entity to receive funding for this project is the University of Hawaii, 2444 Dole Street, Honolulu, HI 96822. The requested funding would be used for New Mexico Tech and the Hawaii Natural Energy Institute to expand their collaborative program in order to integrate, demonstrate, and deploy distributed energy systems that make full use of conventional and renewable technologies. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in the project.

If you have any questions, please contact Diana Lambert of my staff at 202-225-4906.

hegi & Zhiano

Mazie K. Hirono Member of Congress

1524 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225-4906 PHONE: (202) 225-4987 FAX: HAWAPLOFFICE 5104 PRINCE KUHIO FEDERAL BUILDING HONOLULU, HI 96850 PHONE: (808) 541-1986 FAX: (808) 538-0233 NEIGHBOR ISLAND TOLL FREE NUMBERS BIG ISLAND (808) 935-3756 KAUA'I/NI'IHAU (808) 245-1951 MAUI (808) 242 1818 LANA'I (808) 565-7199 (808) 552-0160 MOLOKA'I Website: www.house.gov/Hirono



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515

April 1, 2009

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE Subcommittee on Aviation Subcommittee on Highways and Transit Subcommittee on Water Resources and Environment

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND LABOR Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary and Secondary Education Subcommittee on Higher Education, LifeLong Learning, and Competitiveness

> HOUSE DEMOCRACY ASSISTANCE COMMISSION

> > WHIP AT LARGE

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey,

I am requesting funding for the Hawaii Water Management – Waiahole Irrigation project on the island of Oahu in the fiscal year 2010 Energy and Water Appropriations bill. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Honolulu District, Building 230, Fort Shafter, Hawaii 96858-5440. The requested funding would be used to allow the Hawaii Water Management Project to continue to bank funds to allow awarding a fully funded construction contract in FY2012 for the rehabilitation of the Waiahole public irrigation system. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in the project.

If you have any questions, please contact Anne Stewart of my staff at 202-225-4906.

negi K. Dino

Mazie K. Hirono Member of Congress

1229 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4906 PHONE: FAX: (202) 225-4987 HAWAPI OFFICE 5104 PRINCE KUHIO FEDERAL BUILDING HONOLULU, HI 96850 (808) 541-1986 PHONE: (808) 538-0233 FAX: NEIGHBOR ISLAND TOLL FREE NUMBERS BIG ISLAND KAUA'I / NI'IHAU (808) 935-3756 (808) 245-1951 (808) 242-1818 MAUI LANA'I (808) 565-7199 (808) 552-0160 MOLOKA'I Website: www.house.gov/Hirono



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515

April 1, 2009

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE SUBCOMMITTEE ON WATER RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT SUBCOMMITTEE ON AVIATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHWAYS AND TRANSIT

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND LABOR Subcommittee on Higher Education, LifeLong Learning, and Competitiveness Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary and Secondary Education

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS

HOUSE DEMOCRACY ASSISTANCE COMMISSION

WHIP AT LARGE

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey,

I am requesting funding for the West Maui Watershed project on the island of Maui in the fiscal year 2010 Energy and Water Appropriations bill. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Honolulu District, Building 230, Fort Shafter, Hawaii 96858-5440. The requested funding would be used for initiation of the cost-shared feasibility study for the West Maui Watershed project on the island of Maui. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in the project.

If you have any questions, please contact Anne Stewart of my staff at 202-225-4906.

Theyi K Hinano

Mazie K. Hirono Member of Congress

1229 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4906 PHONE: (202) 225-4987 FAX: HAWAPI OFFICE 5104 PRINCE KUHIO FEDERAL BUILDING HONOLULU, HI 96850 (808) 541-1986 PHONE: FAX: (808) 538-0233 NEIGHBOR ISLAND TOLL FREE NUMBERS BIG ISLAND (808) 935-3756 KAUA'I / NI'IHAU (808) 245-1951 (808) 242-1818 MAUI LANA'I (808) 565-7199 MOLOKA'I (808) 552-0160 Website: www.house.gov/Hirono



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515

April 1, 2009

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE SUBCOMMITTEE ON WATER RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT SUBCOMMITTEE ON AVIATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHWAYS AND TRANSIT

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND LABOR SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION, LIFELONG LEARNING, AND COMPETITIVENESS SUBCOMMITTEE ON EARLY CHILDHOOD, ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS

HOUSE DEMOCRACY ASSISTANCE COMMISSION

WHIP AT LARGE

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey,

I am requesting funding for the Waiakea-Palai Streams Flood Damage Reduction project on the island of Hawaii in the fiscal year 2010 Energy and Water Appropriations bill. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Honolulu District, Building 230, Fort Shafter, Hawaii 96858-5440. The requested funding would be used to initiate the Preliminary Engineering Design phase of the Waiakea-Palai Streams Flood Damage Reduction project on the island of Hawaii. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in the project.

If you have any questions, please contact Anne Stewart of my staff at 202-225-4906.

Mazie K Hins

Mazie K. Hirono Member of Congress

1229 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4906 PHONE: (202) 225-4987 FAX: HAWAI'I OFFICE 5104 PRINCE KUHIO FEDERAL BUILDING HONOLULU, HI 96850 (808) 541-1986 PHONE: FAX: (808) 538-0233 NEIGHBOR ISLAND TOLL FREE NUMBERS BIG ISLAND (808) 935-3756 KAUA'I / NI'IHAU (808) 245-1951 MAUI (808) 242-1818 LANA'I (808) 565-7199 MOLOKA'I (808) 552-0160 Website: www.house.gov/Hirono



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515

April 1, 2009

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE SUBCOMMITTEE ON WATER RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT SUBCOMMITTEE ON AVIATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHWAYS AND TRANSIT

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND LABOR SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION, LIFELONG LEARNING, AND COMPETITIVENESS SUBCOMMITTEE ON EARLY CHILDHOOD, ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS

HOUSE DEMOCRACY ASSISTANCE COMMISSION

WHIP AT LARGE

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey,

I am requesting funding for the Waimanalo Wastewater Reuse Plan on the island of Oahu in the fiscal year 2010 Energy and Water Appropriations bill. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Honolulu District, Building 230, Fort Shafter, Hawaii 96858-5440. The requested funding would be used to complete the Waimanalo Wastewater Reuse Plan initiated in FY2009. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in the project.

If you have any questions, please contact Anne Stewart of my staff at 202-225-4906.

Sincerely,

Augu K Hiaro

Mazie K. Hirono Member of Congress

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

1229 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4906 PHONE: (202) 225-4987 FAX: HAWAPLOFFICE 5104 PRINCE KUHIO FEDERAL BUILDING HONOLULU, HI 96850 (808) 541-1986 PHONE: (808) 538-0233 FAX: NEIGHBOR ISLAND TOLL FREE NUMBERS (808) 935-3756 (808) 245-1951 BIG ISLAND KAUA'I / NI'IHAU (808) 242-1818 MAUI LANA'I (808) 565-7199 MOLOKA'I (808) 552-0160

Website: www.house.gov/Hirono

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515

April 1, 2009

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE SUBCOMMITTEE ON WATER RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT SUBCOMMITTEE ON AVIATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHWAYS AND TRANSIT

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND LABOR Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary and Secondary Education

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS

HOUSE DEMOCRACY ASSISTANCE COMMISSION

WHIP AT LARGE

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey,

I am requesting funding for the SE Oahu Regional Sediment Management Demonstration in the fiscal year 2010 Energy and Water Appropriations bill. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Honolulu District, Building 230, Fort Shafter, Hawaii 96858-5440. The requested funding would be used to continue and complete the costal engineering investigations and computer modeling in Southeast Oahu to address the problem of shoreline erosion. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in the project.

If you have any questions, please contact Anne Stewart of my staff at 202-225-4906.

uzi K Himo

Mazie K. Hirono Member of Congress

1229 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4906 PHONE: FAX: (202) 225-4987 HAWAPI OFFICE 5104 PRINCE KUHIO FEDERAL BUILDING HONOLULU, HI 96850 (808) 541-1986 PHONE: (808) 538-0233 FAX: NEIGHBOR ISLAND TOLL FREE NUMBERS BIG ISLAND KAUA'I / NI'IHAU (808) 935-3756 (808) 245-1951 (808) 242-1818 MAUI LANA'I (808) 565-7199 (808) 552-0160 MOLOKA'I Website: www.house.gov/Hirono



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515

ingitin, De 200

April 1, 2009

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE SUBCOMMITTEE ON WATER RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT SUBCOMMITTEE ON AVIATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHWAYS AND TRANSIT

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND LABOR Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary and Secondary Education

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS

HOUSE DEMOCRACY ASSISTANCE COMMISSION

WHIP AT LARGE

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey,

I am requesting funding for the Rainfall Atlas of Hawaii in the fiscal year 2010 Energy and Water Appropriations bill. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Honolulu District, Building 230, Fort Shafter, Hawaii 96858-5440. The requested funding would be used to update the Rainfall Atlas of Hawaii. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in the project.

If you have any questions, please contact Anne Stewart of my staff at 202-225-4906.

hegi K Thian

Mazie K. Hirono Member of Congress

1524 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4906 PHONE: (202) 225-4987 FAX: HAWAPIOFFICE 5104 PRINCE KUHIO FEDERAL BUILDING HONOLULU, HI 96850 (808) 541-1986 PHONE: FAX: (808) 538-0233 NEIGHBOR ISLAND TOLL FREE NUMBERS (808) 935-3756 BIG ISLAND KAUA'I / NI'IHAU (808) 245-1951 MAUI (808) 242-1818 (808) 565-7199 LANA'I MOLOKA'I (808) 552-0160 Website: www.house.gov/Hirono



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515

September 23, 2009

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE Subcommittee on Aviation Subcommittee on Highways and Transit

SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHWAYS AND TRANSIT SUBCOMMITTEE ON WATER RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND LABOR SUBCOMMITTEE ON EARLY CHILDHOOD, ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION, LIFELONG LEARNING, AND COMPETITIVENESS

> HOUSE DEMOCRACY ASSISTANCE COMMISSION

> > WHIP AT LARGE

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey,

I am requesting funding for the State of Hawaii General Flood Control Plan Update, State of Hawaii and Pacific Territories, HI in the fiscal year 2010 Energy and Water Appropriations bill. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Honolulu District, Building 230, Fort Shafter, Hawaii 96858-5440. The requested funding would be used to conduct to update the State of Hawaii's Flood Control Plan. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in the project.

If you have any questions, please contact Anne Stewart of my staff at 202-225-4906.

negi K. Dino

Mazie K. Hirono Member of Congress

1229 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4906 PHONE: (202) 225-4987 FAX: HAWAI'I OFFICE 5104 PRINCE KUHIO FEDERAL BUILDING HONOLULU, HI 96850 (808) 541-1986 PHONE: (808) 538-0233 FAX: NEIGHBOR ISLAND TOLL FREE NUMBERS (808) 935-3756 BIG ISLAND KAUA'I / NI'IHAU (808) 245-1951 MAUL (808) 242-1818 (808) 565-7199 LANA" MOLOKA'I (808) 552-0160 Website: www.house.gov/Hirono



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515

April 1, 2009

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE SUBCOMMITTEE ON WATER RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT SUBCOMMITTEE ON AVIATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHWAYS AND TRANSIT

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND LABOR Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary and Secondary Education

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS

HOUSE DEMOCRACY ASSISTANCE COMMISSION

WHIP AT LARGE

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey,

I am requesting funding for the Hurricane/Typhoon Evacuation Studies – U.S. Islands in the fiscal year 2010 Energy and Water Appropriations bill. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Honolulu District, Building 230, Fort Shafter, Hawaii 96858-5440. The requested funding would be used for continuation of hurricane evacuation studies to assist planners in all counties in the State of Hawaii and Pacific and Caribbean territories with planning for hurricane evacuation needs. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in the project.

If you have any questions, please contact Anne Stewart of my staff at 202-225-4906.

megni K Humo

Mazie K. Hirono Member of Congress

1229 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 PHONE: (202) 225-4906 (202) 225-4987 FAX: HAWAI'L OFFICE 5104 PRINCE KUHIO FEDERAL BUILDING HONOLULU, HI 96850 (808) 541-1986 PHONE: FAX: (808) 538-0233 NEIGHBOR ISLAND TOLL FREE NUMBERS BIG ISLAND (808) 935-3756 KAUA'I / NI'IHAU (808) 245-1951 (808) 242-1818 MAUI LANA'I (808) 565-7199 (808) 552-0160 MOLOKA'I Website: www.house.gov/Hirono



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515 April 1, 2009 COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE Subcommittee on Water Resources and Environment Subcommittee on Aviation Subcommittee on Highways and Transit

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND LABOR Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary and Secondary Education

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS

HOUSE DEMOCRACY ASSISTANCE COMMISSION

WHIP AT LARGE

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey,

I am requesting funding for the Surge and Wave Island Modeling Studies in the fiscal year 2010 Energy and Water Appropriations bill. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Honolulu District, Building 230, Fort Shafter, Hawaii 96858-5440. The requested funding would be used for continuing work on Surge and Wave Island Modeling Studies. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in the project.

If you have any questions, please contact Anne Stewart of my staff at 202-225-4906.

K Himans

Mazie K. Hirono Member of Congress

1229 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4906 PHONE: (202) 225-4987 FAX: HAWAI'L OFFICE 5104 PRINCE KUHIO FEDERAL BUILDING HONOLULU, HI 96850 (808) 541-1986 PHONE: (808) 538-0233 FAX: NEIGHBOR ISLAND TOLL FREE NUMBERS (808) 935-3756 BIG ISLAND KAUA'I / NI'IHAU (808) 245-1951 MADE (808) 242-1818 LANA'I (808) 565-7199 MOLOKA'I (808) 552-0160 Website: www.house.gov/Hirono



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515

April 1, 2009

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE SUBCOMMITTEE ON WATER RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT SUBCOMMITTEE ON AVIATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHWAYS AND TRANSIT

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND LABOR Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary and Secondary Education

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS

HOUSE DEMOCRACY ASSISTANCE COMMISSION

WHIP AT LARGE

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey,

I am requesting funding for the Pacific Island Land Ocean Typhoon Experiment Program in the fiscal year 2010 Energy and Water Appropriations bill. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Honolulu District, Building 230, Fort Shafter, Hawaii 96858-5440. The requested funding would be used for the Pacific Island Land Ocean Typhoon (PILOT)Experiment Program. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in the project.

If you have any questions, please contact Anne Stewart of my staff at 202-225-4906.

Magi K Zhino

Mazie K. Hirono Member of Congress

1229 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4906 PHONE: FAX: (202) 225-4987 HAWAI'I OFFICE 5104 PRINCE KUHIO FEDERAL BUILDING HONOLULU, HI 96850 (808) 541-1986 PHONE: FAX: (808) 538-0233 NEIGHBOR ISLAND TOLL FREE NUMBERS (808) 935-3756 BIG ISLAND KAUA'I / NI'IHAU (808) 245-1951 MAUI (808) 242-1818 LANA'I (808) 565-7199 MOLOKA'I (808) 552-0160 Website: www.house.gov/Hirono



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515

April 1, 2009

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE SUBCOMMITTEE ON WATER RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHWAYS AND TRANSIT

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND LABOR Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary and Secondary Education

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS

HOUSE DEMOCRACY ASSISTANCE COMMISSION

WHIP AT LARGE

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey,

I am requesting funding for the Kahuku Area Drainage project on the island of Oahu in the fiscal year 2010 Energy and Water Appropriations bill. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Honolulu District, Building 230, Fort Shafter, Hawaii 96858-5440. The requested funding would be used to address local drainage/flood damage control opportunities at Kahuku High School and surrounding areas on the island of Oahu. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in the project.

If you have any questions, please contact Anne Stewart of my staff at 202-225-4906.

Mazi & Griavo

Mazie K. Hirono Member of Congress

PETE HOEKSTRA SECOND DISTRICT MICHIGAN WORLD WIDE WEB: http://hoekstra.house.gov

111th Congress Congress of the United States House of Representatives

April 2, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth HOB Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Saugatuck Harbor in the FY10 Energy and Water Development Appropriations bill. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Detroit District of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, located at 477 Michigan Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226-2550. The funding would be used for maintenance dredging. I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of my spouse or me.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request: (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.



PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER



Washington Office 2234 Rayburn House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225–4401 FAX: (202) 226–0779 DISTRICT OFFICE — HOLLAND 184 South River Avenue Holland, Mich. 49423 (616) 395–0030 FAX: (616) 395–0271

DISTRICT DFHCE --- MUSKEGAN 900 3rd Street, Suite 203 Muskegon, Mich. 49440 (231) 722-8386 FAX: (231) 722-0176 DISTRICT DIFFICE — CADILLAC 210-1/2 North Mitchell Street Cadillac, Mich. 49601 (231) 775-0050 FAX: (231) 775-0298 S. AND USE OF

Committees:

HOUSE PERMANENT Select Committee on Intelligence Banking Member

> HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND LABOR

TIM HOLDEN 17th District, Pennsylvania

www.holden.house.gov

2417 Rayburn House Office Building Washington, DC 20515–3817 (202) 225–5546

COMMITTEES: VICE CHAIRMAN-AGRICULTURE Chairman-Conservation, Credit, Energy and Research Livestock, Dairy, and Poultry

TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE ⁻ HIGHWAYS AND TRANSIT AVIATION



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

April 2, 2009

The Honorable Peter J. Visclosky Chairman Appropriations Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development 2362-B Rayburn HOB Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Rodney P. Frelinghuysen Ranking Member Appropriations Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development 1016 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

I, Congressman Tim Holden, am requesting funding for the Advanced Power Cube for Wind Power and Grid Regulation Services for fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is East Penn Manufacturing, located at:

Deka Road Lyon Station, PA 19536

The funding would be used for the design, continuing evaluation of novel fabrication methods, testing and demonstration of these highly advanced battery systems. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

C. Ha

Tim Holden Member of Congress

SRBC OFFICE BUILDING 1721 NORTH FRONT STREET, SUITE 105 HARRISBURG, PA 17102 (717) 234–5904 758 CUMBERLAND STREET LEBANON, PA 17042 (717) 270–1395 101 NORTH CENTRE STREET, SUITE 303 POTTSVILLE, PA 17901 (570) 622–4212 4918 KUTZTOWN ROAD TEMPLE, PA 19560 (610) 921–3502

Printed On Recycled Paper

RUSH HOLT Twelfth District, New Jersey

1019 Longworth Building Washington, D.C. 20515 202-225-5801 Fax 202-225-6025

50 Washington Road West Windsor, NJ 08550 609-750-9365 Fax 609-750-0618

website and e-mail: www.holt.house.gov



Congress of the United States

April 2, 2009

Chair Select Intelligence Oversight Panel Committee on Appropriations

Committee on Education and Labor

Permanent Select Committee on Intelligence

Committee on Natural Resources

Co-Chair Children's Environmental Health Caucus Congressional Research and Development Caucus

SOY INK

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the **Trenton Fuel Works**, LLC Cellulosic Diesel **Biorefinery** in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Trenton Fuel Works, LLC** c/o Dr. Stephen Paul, James Forrestal Campus, E-239 Princeton, NJ 08543

The funding would be used for the construction of a biofuel plant in Trenton, New Jersey. The funding would be used complete a detailed engineering design for the reconstruction of an existing, but unused, sludge dehydration plant into a biofuels manufacturing plant and to construct a pilot-sized hydrogenation facility.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Rush Holt Member of Congress

MICHAEL M. HONDA 15TH DISTRICT, CALIFORNIA

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1713 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 PHONE: (202) 225–2631 FAX: (202) 225–2699 http://www.house.gov/honda

> DISTRICT OFFICE: 1999 SOUTH BASCOM AVENUE SUITE #815 CAMPBELL, CA 95008 PHONE: (408) 558-8085 FAX: (408) 558-8086 GILROY RESIDENTS: (888) 643-4715



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEES: COMMERCE, JUSTICE, AND SCIENCE LABOR, HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, AND EDUCATION

LEGISLATIVE BRANCH

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY SUBCOMMITTEE ON TECHNOLOGY AND INNOVATION

SENIOR MAJORITY WHIP

Congressional Asian Pacific American Caucus, Chair

Congressional Ethiopian American Caucus, Chair

CONGRESSIONAL-EXECUTIVE COMMISSION ON CHINA

March 31, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Upper Guadalupe River, CA project in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: Santa Clara Valley Water District 5750 Almaden Expressway San Jose, CA 95118

The funding would be used for providing flood protection for 7,500 homes in Santa Clara County, preventing potential damages from a 100-year flood event exceeding \$280 million, while providing long-term environmental benefits for fish and wildlife habitat.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Honda

Michael M. Honda Member of Congress

MICHAEL M. HONDA 15TH DISTRICT, CALIFORNIA

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1713 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 PHONE: (202) 225-2631 FAX: (202) 225-2699 http://www.house.gov/honda

> DISTRICT OFFICE: 1999 SOUTH BASCOM AVENUE Suite #815 CAMPBELL, CA 95008 PHONE: (408) 558-8085 FAX: (408) 558-8086 GILROY RESIDENTS: (888) 643-4715



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEES: COMMERCE, JUSTICE, AND SCIENCE LABOR, HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES. AND EDUCATION LEGISLATIVE BRANCH

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY SUBCOMMITTEE ON TECHNOLOGY AND INNOVATION

SENIOR MAJORITY WHIP

CONGRESSIONAL ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN CAUCUS, CHAIR

CONGRESSIONAL ETHIOPIAN AMERICAN CAUCUS, CHAIR

CONGRESSIONAL-EXECUTIVE COMMISSION ON CHINA

March 31, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Guadalupe River, CA project in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: Santa Clara Valley Water District 5750 Almaden Expressway San Jose, CA 95118

The funding would be used for providing flood protection to downtown San Jose and the surrounding area while protecting and improving water guality of the river and preserving and enhancing the river's habitat, fish and wildlife. Potential damages from a one percent flood exceed \$576 million with average annual damages of \$25.8 million.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Mttonda

Michael M. Honda Member of Congress

Rep. Bob Inglis

P.01/01



House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

BOB INGLIS 4th District, South Carolina SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY FOREIGN AFFAIRS

March 30, 2009

Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding project in the FY2010 House Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development Appropriations bill, USACE, Investigations account for the Reedy River, SC Feasibility Study. The entity to receive funding for this project is the City of Greenville located at 206 South Main Street, Greenville, SC 29602. The funding would be used to conduct a feasibility study examining potential environmental restoration and flood control projects for the Reedy River in the vicinity of Greenville, SC. This study will be conducted by the Army Corps of Engineers, as the next phase in the Corps' ongoing work to restore and stabilize the Reedy. I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of me or my spouse.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my official website as required by the new committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge these requests (1) are not directed to any entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) are not intended to be used by any entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meet or exceed all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should any of the requests I have submitted be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds in each of the included requests will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Bøst Regards,

Bob Inglis Member of Congress

WASHINGTON, DC 100 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 PHONE: (202) 225-6030 FAX: (202) 226-1177 SPARTANBURG, SC 464 East Main Street, Suite 8 Spartanburg, SC 29302 Phone: (864) 582–6422 Fax: (864) 573–9478

> UNION, SC PHONE: (864) 427-2205 www.house.gov/Inglis

GREENVILLE, SC 105 NORTH SPRING STREET, SUITE 111 GREENVILLE, SC 29601 PHONE: (864) 232–1141 FAX: (864) 233–2160 JAY INSLEE 1st District, Washington

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS ENERGY AND AIR QUALITY

COMMITTEE ON RESOURCES

NATIONAL PARKS, FOREST, AND PUBLIC LANDS

SELECT COMMITTEE ON ENERGY INDEPENDENCE AND GLOBAL WARMING



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515–4701

April 1, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations House of Representatives H-218 U.S. Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations House of Representatives 1016 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding for the Washington State University algae-based biofuel research facility in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is Washington State University, located in Pullman, WA 99164. The funding would be used for develop an algae-based biofuel research facility. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Very truly yours,

JAY INSLEE Member of Congress

SHORELINE CENTER 18560 1st Avenue, NE, Suíte E-800 Shoreline, WA 98155-2150 (206) 361-0233 Fax: (206) 361-3959

17791 FJORD DRIVE, NE, DOOR 112 POULSBO, WA 98370 (360) 598–2342 FAX: (360) 598–3650

403 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515–4701 (202) 225–6311 FAX: (202) 226–1606

Jay.Inslee@mail.house.gov www.house.gov/inslee JAY INSLEE 1st District, Washington

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS ENERGY AND AIR QUALITY

COMMITTEE ON RESOURCES

NATIONAL PARKS, FOREST, AND PUBLIC LANDS

SELECT COMMITTEE ON ENERGY INDEPENDENCE AND GLOBAL WARMING



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–4701

April 1, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations House of Representatives H-218 U.S. Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations House of Representatives 1016 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding for **Puget Sound-Adjacent Waterways** in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is King County located at 516 3rd Ave, Seattle, WA 98104. The funding would be used for ecosystem and salmon recovery in Puget Sound Basin. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Very truly yours,

JAY INSLEE Member of Congress

SHORELINE CENTER 18560 1st Avenue, NE, Suite E–800 Shoreline, WA 98155–2150 (206) 361–0233 Fax: (206) 361–3959

17791 FJORD DRIVE, NE, DOOR 112 POULSBO, WA 98370 (360) 598–2342 FAX: (360) 598–3650

403 Cannon House Office Building Washington, DC 20515–4701 (202) 225–6311 FAX: (202) 226–1606

Jay.Inslee@mail.house.gov www.house.gov/inslee SENIOR DEMOCRATIC WHIP

Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure Chairwoman, Subcommittee on Water Resources & Environment Subcommittee on Aviation Subcommittee on Railroads

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH AND SCIENCE EDUCATION

SUBCOMMITTEE ON INVESTIGATION AND OVERSIGHT

CHAIR, TEXAS DEMOCRATIC DELEGATION

Congressional Black Caucus Chair, 107th Congress



Eddie Bernice Johnson

Congress of the United States 30th District, Texas PLEASE RESPOND TO: WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1511 LONGWORTH BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-4330 (202) 225-8885

> Dallas Office: 3102 Maple Avenue Suite 600 Dallas, TX 75201 (214) 922-8885

WWW.HOUSE.GOV/EBJOHNSON/

March 31, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for **Dallas Floodway - Environmental Impact Geotechnical Investigation** in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **City of Dallas** 1500 Marilla, 4 EN Dallas, TX 75201

The funding would be used for **continued work on the environmental impact study and engineering studies for the overall Dallas Floodway**.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely, Eddie Bernice Johnson

Member of Congress

PAUL E. KANJORSKI

11TH DISTRICT, PENNSYLVANIA

COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICES

CHAIRMAN: SUBCOMMITTEE ON CAPITAL MARKETS, INSURANCE, AND GOVERNMENT SPONSORED ENTERPRISES

> COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND GOVERNMENT REFORM

WASHINGTON OFFICE:

2188 Rayburn House Office Building Washington, DC 20515–3811 (202) 225–6511

Website: http://kanjorski.house.gov E-mail: paul.kanjorski@mail.house.gov



Congress of the United States Washington, DC 20515-3811

THE STEGMAIER BUILDING 7 NORTH WILKES-BARRE BOULEVARD SUITE 400 M WILKES-BARRE, PA 18702–5283 (570) 825–2200

DISTRICT OFFICES:

546 Spruce Street Scranton, PA 18503–1808 (570) 496–1011

102 Pocono Boulevard Mount Pocono, PA 18344-1412 (570) 895-4176

> TOLL FREE HELP-LINE (800) 222-2346

April 3, 2009

The Honorable Peter J. Visclosky Chairman Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development Committee on Appropriations Room 2362-B Rayburn House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Rodney P. Frelinghuysen Ranking Member Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development Committee on Appropriations 1001 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Visclosky and Ranking Member Frelinghuysen:

I am requesting funding for the Bloomsburg Flood Control Project in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Bloomsburg Joint Area Flood Control Authority located at 301 E. Second Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. The funding would be used for flood protection in the Town of Bloomsburg. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

and E. Kanjonsi

Paul E. Kanjorski Member of Congress

COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON LABOR, HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AND EDUCATION

SUBCOMMITTEE ON COMMERCE, JUSTICE AND SCIENCE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON MILITARY CONSTRUCTION, VETERANS ADMINISTRATION AND RELATED AGENCIES

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND GOVERNMENT REFORM

FOUNDER AND VICE-CHAIRMAN NATIVE AMERICAN CAUCUS

FOUNDER AND CO-CHAIRMAN PORTUGUESE-AMERICAN CAUCUS

FOUNDER AND CO-CHAIRMAN 21st CENTURY HEALTH CARE CAUCUS

PATRICK J. KENNEDY 1ST DISTRICT, RHODE ISLAND

WASHINGTON OFFICE 407 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING (202) 225-4911 FAX: (202) 225-3290

DISTRICT OFFICE 249 ROOSEVELT AVENUE, SUITE 200 PAWTUCKET, RI 02860 (401) 729-5600 (800) 392-5772 FAX (401) 729-5608

www.patrickkennedy.house.gov



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

September 23, 2009

Chairman Dave Obey Committee on Appropriations H218 The Capitol Washington DC 20515

Dear Chairman,

I am requesting funding for the Brown Draper Energy Collaboration project in Fiscal Year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is Brown University located at Box 1937, Providence RI 02903. The funding would be used for Fuel Cell Research at Brown University in Rhode Island.

ncerelv lich J. Kinnder

Patrick J. Kennedy Member of Congress

c.

PATRICK J. KENNEDY 1ST DISTRICT, RHODE ISLAND

WASHINGTON OFFICE 407 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING (202) 225-4911 FAX: (202) 225-3290 Email: patrick.kennedy@mail.house.gov

DISTRICT OFFICE 249 ROOSEVELT AVENUE, SUITE 200 PAWTUCKET, RI 02860 (401) 729-5600 (800) 392-5772 FAX (401) 729-5608

www.patrickkennedy.house.gov



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

March 24, 2009

COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON LABOR, HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AND EDUCATION

SUBCOMMITTEE ON COMMERCE, JUSTICE AND SCIENCE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON MILITARY CONSTRUCTION, VETERANS ADMINISTRATION AND RELATED AGENCIES

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

FOUNDER AND VICE-CHAIRMAN NATIVE AMERICAN CAUCUS

FOUNDER AND CO-CHAIRMAN PORTUGUESE-AMERICAN CAUCUS

FOUNDER AND CO-CHAIRMAN 21st CENTURY HEALTH CARE CAUCUS

Chairman Dave Obey Committee on Appropriations H218 The Capitol Washington DC 20515

Dear Chairman:

I am requesting funding for the Dredge of rivers in downtown project in Fiscal Year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is Providence located at 1000 Elmwood Ave Providence, Ri 02903. The funding would be used for the Dredge of rivers in downtown. I certify that I do not have any financial interest in this project.

Patrick F. Kennedy

Patrick J. Kennedy Member of Congress

EDUCATION AND LABOR CHAIRMAN: EARLY CHILDHOOD, ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION HEALTH, EMPLOYMENT, LABOR, AND PENSIONS

CO-CHAIR:

CONGRESSIONAL AUTOMOTIVE CAUCUS

CONGRESSIONAL NATIVE AMERICAN CAUCUS

Congress of the United States

House of Representatibes

DALE E. KILDEE

5TH DISTRICT, MICHIGAN

NATURAL RESOURCES NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS FISHERIES, WILDLIFE AND OCEANS

March 28, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Michigan 21st Century Renewable Fuels, Energy, and Materials Initative in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Kettering University** 1700 W. Third Avenue Flint, MI 48504

The funding would be used for the development of hydrogen fuel cells for commercial purposes with higher ionic conductivity, better mechanical strength, lower cost and longer life.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

ber Ellede

Dale E. Kildee Member of Congress

2107 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-2209 (202) 225-3611 e-mail: dkildee@mail.house.gov website: www.house.gov/kildee 432 NORTH SAGINAW, SUITE 410 FLINT, MI 48502 (810) 239-1437 TOLL FREE TO FLINT OFFICE 1-800-662-2685 515 NORTH WASHINGTON AVENUE SUITE 401 SAGINAW, MI 48607 (989) 755-8904 916 WASHINGTON AVENUE, SUITE 205 BAY CITY, MI 48708 (989) 891-0990

Printed on Recycled Paper.

MARY JO KILROY 15TH DISTRICT, OHIO

COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICES

COMMITTEE ON HOMELAND SECURITY



WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1237 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-2015 FAX: (202) 225-3529

> DISTRICT OFFICE: 1299 OLENTANGY RIVER RD. SUITE 200 COLUMBUS, OH 43212 (614) 294-2196 Fax: (614) 294-2384

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515-3515

April 01, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Ohio Advanced Energy Manufacturing Center in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is Edison Welding Institute, located at 1250 Arthur E. Adams Dr., Columbus, OH 43221.

The funding would be used to support creating responsive manufacturing clusters to support the production of advanced energy and energy efficient products that will assure the nation's energy and environmental security.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Thay Je Suling

Mary Jo Kilroy Member of Congress

FRANK KRATOVIL, JR. 1st District, Maryland

> COMMITTEES: AGRICULTURE

HOUSE ARMED SERVICES

NATURAL RESOURCES

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515–2001 314 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING (202) 225–5311

> 102 TURPINS LANE CENTREVILLE, MD 21617 (443) 262-9136

202 SOUTH MAIN STREET BEL AIR, MD 21034 (410) 420-8822

ONE PLAZA EAST SUITE 103, EAST MAIN STREET SALISBURY, MD 21801 {410} 334-3072

ş

April 03, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for ATLANTIC COAST OF MARYLAND, MD in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Army Corps of Engineers** 441 G Street St. NW Washington, DC 20314

The funding would be used for ATLANTIC COAST OF MARYLAND, MD.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

ht-

Frank Kratovil Member of Congress

FRANK KRATOVIL, JR. 1st District, Maryland

> COMMITTEES: AGRICULTURE

HOUSE ARMED SERVICES

NATURAL RESOURCES

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515–2001 314 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING (202) 225–5311

> 102 TURPINS LANE CENTREVILLE, MD 21617 (443) 262-9136

202 SOUTH MAIN STREET BEL AIR, MD 21014 (410) 420-8822

ONE PLAZA EAST SUITE 103, EAST MAIN STREET SALISBURY, MD 21801 (410) 334–3072

April 03, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for CHESAPEAKE BAY SHORELINE EROSION, MARYLAND COASTAL MANAGEMENT, MD in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Army Corps of Engineers** 441 G Street NW Washington , DC 20314

The funding would be used for CHESAPEAKE BAY SHORELINE EROSION, MARYLAND COASTAL MANAGEMENT, MD.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Frank Kratovil Member of Congress

JAMES R. LANGEVIN 2D DISTRICT, RHODE ISLAND

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES SEAPOWER AND EXPEDITIONARY FORCES TERRORISM, UNCONVENTIONAL THREATS

AND CAPABILITIES STRATEGIC FORCES

HOUSE PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE TERRORISM, HUMAN INTELLIGENCE, ANALYSIS AND COUNTERINTELLIGENCE

TECHNICAL AND TACTICAL INTELLIGENCE

COMMITTEE ON BUDGET

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, **DC** 20515–3902

March 31, 2009

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 109 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 TELEPHONE: (202) 225–2735 FAX: (202) 225–5376

DISTRICT OFFICE: THE SUMMIT SOUTH 300 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 200 WARWICK, RI 02886 TELEPHONE: (401) 732–9400 FAX: (401) 737–2982

james.langevin@mail.house.gov www.house.gov/langevin

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member

The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee H-218 U.S. Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Brown-Draper Energy Collaboration Fuel Cell in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is Clyde Briant, Vice President for Research, Brown University, located at Box 1937, Providence, RI 02917. The funding would be used for the research and development of a prototype fuel cell based on novel molecular, nanoscale, and bio-inspired active catalysts. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

James R. Langevin Member of Congress

JAMES R. LANGEVIN 2D DISTRICT, RHODE ISLAND

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES SEAPOWER AND EXPEDITIONARY FORCES

TERRORISM, UNCONVENTIONAL THREATS AND CAPABILITIES

STRATEGIC FORCES

HOUSE PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE Terrorism, Human Intelligence, Analysis and Counterintelligence Technical and Tactical Intelligence

COMMITTEE ON BUDGET

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–3902

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 109 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 TELEPHONE: (202) 225–2735 FAX: (202) 225–5976

DISTRICT OFFICE: THE SUMMIT SOUTH 300 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 200 WARWICK, RI 02886 TELEPHONE: (401) 732–9400 FAX: (401) 737–2982

james.langevin@mail.house.gov www.house.gov/langevin

March 31, 2009

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee H-218 U.S. Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Little Narragansett Bay operations and maintenance in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Army Corps of Engineers, New England District, located at 696 Virginia Road, Concord, Massachusetts, 01742. The funding would be used to complete the environmental assessment and prepare plans and specifications. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

James R. Langevin Member of Congress

JAMES R. LANGEVIN 2D DISTRICT, RHODE ISLAND

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES

SEAPOWER AND EXPEDITIONARY FORCES TERRORISM, UNCONVENTIONAL THREATS

AND CAPABILITIES STRATEGIC FORCES

HOUSE PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE TERRORISM, HUMAN INTELLIGENCE, ANALYSIS AND COUNTERINTELLIGENCE

TECHNICAL AND TACTICAL INTELLIGENCE

COMMITTEE ON BUDGET

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515–3902

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 109 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 TELEPHONE: (202) 225–2735 FAX: (202) 225–5976

DISTRICT OFFICE: THE SUMMIT SOUTH 300 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 200 WARWICK, RI 02886 TELEPHONE: (401) 732–9400 FAX: (401) 737–2982

james.langevin@mail.house.gov www.house.gov/langevin

March 31, 2009

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee H-218 U.S. Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Providence River Dredging in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Providence Parks Department, located at 1000 Elmwood Avenue, Providence, RI, 02907. The funding would be used for dredging and restoring the navigability of the river through downtown Providence. Specifically, the funding would be used for engineering, dredging, disposal, and permanent drainage improvements. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

James R. Langevin Member of Congress

107 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-2605

DISTRICT OFFICES: 104 WEST MAGNOLIA, SUITE 206 BELLINGHAM, WA 98225 (360) 733-4500

2930 WETMORE AVENUE, SUITE 9F EVERETT, WA 98201 (425) 252-3188

F-Mail: Rick.Larsen@mail.house.gov http://www.house.gov/larsen

April 3, 2009

RICK LARSEN 2ND DISTRICT, WASHINGTON

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

COMMITTEES TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE

ARMED SERVICES

SMALL BUSINESS

Washington, DC 20515-4702

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Committee on Appropriations H-218 The U.S. Capitol Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis **Ranking Member** House Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Puget Sound and Adjacent Waters Restoration for fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding is the Seattle Corps of Engineers, located at 4735 E. Marginal Way S., Seattle, WA 98124-2255.

The funding would be used for restoration and preservation projects identified by the Puget Sound Nearshore Marine Habitat Restoration project. Two of these projects are in my district: the Snohomish River Estuary Project to restore nearly 825 acres of estuary and enhance salmon recovery and the Nooksack River Fish Passage project to provide 26 miles of additional salmon habitat on the middle fork of the Nooksack River.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Man

Rick Larsen Member of Congress

a,

JOHN B. LARSON FIRST DISTRICT, CONNECTICUT

HOUSE DEMOCRATIC CAUCUS CHAIR

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS SUBCOMMITTEE ON TRADE SUBCOMMITTEE ON SELECT REVENUE MEASURES

DEMOCRATIC STEERING COMMITTEE



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-0701

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington DC 29515

Dear Chairman Obey:

I am requesting funding for a Nanotechnology Initiative in the fiscal year 2010 Energy and Water Appropriations bill. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Connecticut State University System located at 39 Woodland St., Hartford, CT 06106. The funding would be used to purchase equipment needed to enhance education and research opportunities in the field of nanotechnology. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in the project.

If you have any questions, please contact Lee Slater of my staff at 202-225-2265.

Sincerely, alletre

JOHN B. LARSON Member of Congress

WASHINGTON OFFICE:

106 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 202–225–2265 202–225–1031 (FAX)

DISTRICT OFFICE:

221 MAIN STREET, SECOND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06106 860-278-8888 860-278-2111 (FAX)

INTERNET ADDRESS: http://www.larson.house.gov TOLL-FREE NUMBER (IN STATE ONLY): 888–716–4734

WASHINGTON OFFICE:

106 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 202-225-2265 202-225-1031 (FAX)

DISTRICT OFFICE: 221 MAIN STREET, SECOND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06106 860-278-8888 860-278-2111 (FAX)

INTERNET ADDRESS: http://www.larson.house.gov TOLL-FREE NUMBER (IN STATE ONLY): 888-716-4734

JOHN B. LARSON

HOUSE DEMOCRATIC CAUCUS CHAIR

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS SUBCOMMITTEE ON TRADE SUBCOMMITTEE ON SELECT REVENUE MEASURES

DEMOCRATIC STEERING COMMITTEE



Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-0701

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington DC 29515

Dear Chairman Obey:

I am requesting funding for a Smart Energy program, CT project in the fiscal year 2010 Energy and Water Appropriations bill. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Connecticut Science Center located at 50 Columbus Blvd., Hartford, CT 06106. The funding would be used to address costs related to the installation of a fuel cell. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in the project.

If you have any questions, please contact Lee Slater of my staff at 202-225-2265.

Member of Congress



CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES

March 28, 2009

TOM LATHAM Congressman 4th District, Iowa The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218 U.S. Capitol Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218 U.S. Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting \$300K in the FY 2010 Energy and Water Bill for the Winnebago River Flood Control project (Mason City, Ia. is the sponsor). The entity to receive funding for this project is the Corps of Engineers Rock Island, Ill. Office, located in Rock Island, Ill. It is my understanding that the funding will be used for a continuation of activities related to Corps efforts to address flood control initiatives on the Winnebago River. I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of my spouse or me.

Washington Office: 2447 Rayburn Building Washington, DC 20515 202-225-5476 202-225-3301 Fax 1-866-428-5642 Toll Free

Ames Office:

 1421 South Bell Avenue, Suite 108A

 Ames, Iowa 50010
 C

 515-232-2885
 f

 515-232-2844 Fax
 .

Clear Lake/Mason City Office: 812 Hwy 18 East P.O. Box 532 Clear Lake, Iowa 50428 641-357-5225 641-357-5226 Fax

Fort Dodge Office: 1426 Central Avenue, Suite A Fort Dodge, Iowa 50501 515-573-2738 515-576-7141 Fax

Email: tom.latham@mail.house.gov Internet: www.house.gov/latham

Consistent with the Republican Leadership policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the *Congressional Record* describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely Tom Latham Member of Congress

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515–1303

1717 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515–1303 (202) 225–5701 (202) 225–1012 FAX TOLL FREE FROM IL (866) 822–5701 www.lipinski.house.gov

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, VICE CHAIRMAN

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the SOUTH FORK, SOUTH BRANCH, CHICAGO RIVER (BUBBLY CREEK), IL project in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (Chicago District), located at 111 N. Canal Street, Chicago, IL 60606-7205. The funding would permit the Corps to continue work on a feasibility study for restoration of Bubbly Creek, a contaminated segment of the Chicago River located in an area that is undergoing extensive residential and commercial redevelopment. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

DANIEL LIPINSKI Member of Congress

6245 SOUTH ARCHER AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60638 (312) 886–0481 (773) 767–9395 Fax 19 West Hillgrove Avenue LaGrange, IL 60525 (708) 352–0524 (708) 352–0926 Fax 5309 West 95тн Street Оак Lawn, IL 60453 (708) 424–0853 (708) 424–1855 Fax

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

REPLY TO:

 \Box

2427 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-3002 202-225-6572 FAX 202-225-3318

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515-3002

April 1, 2009

COMMITTEES: TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE

SUBCOMMUTTEES. COAST GUARD AND MARITIME TRANSPORTATION

AVIATION WATER RESOURCES AND ENVERONMENT

ARMED SERVICES SUECOMMITTEES: AIR AND LAND FORCES READINESS

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman **Committee on Appropriations** H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member **Committee on Appropriations** H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding in the amount of \$80,000 for Brigantine Inlet to Great Egg Harbor Inlet, Brigantine Island, NJ in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Philadelphia District, located at 100 Penn Square East, Philadelphia, PA 19107. It is my understanding that funding would be used for project monitoring. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request: (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely.

Frank A. LoBiondo Member of Congress



5914 MAIN STREET MAYS LANDING, NJ 08330 609-625-5008 FAX 609-625-5071

1-800-471-4450

REPLY TO:

 \square

2427 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515–3002 202-225-6572 FAX 202-225-3318

5914 MAIN STREET

MAYS LANDING, NJ 08330

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-3002

COMMITTEES: TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE

SUBCOMMITTEES: COAST GUARD AND MARITIME TRANSPORTATION

Aviation Water Resources and Environment

ARMED SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEES: AIR AND LAND FORCES READINESS

609-625-5008 FAX 609-625-5071 1-800-471-4450

April 1, 2009

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding in the amount of \$300,000 for New Jersey Shore Protection, Hereford Inlet to Cape May Inlet, NJ in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Philadelphia District, located at 100 Penn Square East, Philadelphia, PA 19107. It is my understanding that funding would be used to complete the feasibility study. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request: (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincercly,

Frank A. LoBiondo Member of Congress

REPLY TO:

 \Box

2427 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-3002 202-225-6572 FAX 202-225-3318

> 5914 MAIN STREET MAYS LANDING, NJ 08330

609-625-5008

FAX 609-625-5071

1-800-471-4450

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-3002

COMMITTEES: TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE

SUBCOMMITTEES: COAST GUARD AND MARITIME TRANSPORTATION ÁVIATION

WATER RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT

ARMED SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEES: AIR AND LAND FORCES READINESS

April 1, 2009

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding in the amount of \$222,000 for Absecon Inlet, NJ in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Philadelphia District, located at 100 Penn Square East, Philadelphia, PA 19107. It is my understanding that funding would be used for project monitoring. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request: (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Frank A. LoBiondo Member of Congress

REPLY TO:

2427 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-3002 202-225-6572 FAX 202-225-3318

 \Box

5914 MAIN STREET MAYS LANDING, NJ 06330 609-625-5008 FAX 609-625-5071

1-800-471-4450



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515-3002

COMMITTEES: TRANSPORTATION AND **INFRASTRUCTURE**

SUBCOMMITTEES: COAST GUARD AND MARITURE TRANSPORTATION AVIATION

WATER RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT

ARMED SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEES: AIR AND LAND FORCES READINESS

April 1, 2009

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding in the amount of \$475,000 for New Jersey Shoreline Alternative Long Term Nourishment, NJ in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Philadelphia District, located at 100 Penn Square East, Philadelphia, PA 19107. It is my understanding that funding would be used to continue the feasibility study. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request: (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely.

Frank A. LoBiondo Member of Congress

DAVID LOEBSACK 2ND DISTRICT, IOWA

> COMMITTEES: ARMED SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEES: MILITARY PERSONNEL READINESS

EDUCATION AND LABOR SUBCOMMITTEES: HEALTH, EMPLOYMENT, LABOR, AND PENSIONS

EARLY CHILDHOOD, ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, OC 20515—1502

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1221 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225-6576

> DISTRICT OFFICES: 125 SOUTH DUBUQUE STREET IOWA CITY, IA 52240 (319) 351–0789

150 1st Avenue NE Suite 375 Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 (319) 364–2288 1 (866) 914–IOWA

March 28, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for **Burlington Atomic Energy Commission Plant (BAECP) and Ames Laboratory Former Workers Medical Surveillance Programs (UI-FWP)** in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **University of Iowa** 105 Jessup Hall Iowa City, IA 52242

The funding would be used for the seventh year of an ongoing Department of Energy (DOE) Former Worker Medical Screening Program. The program tasks include cohort identification, education, risk stratification, targeted screenings and claims assistance. The DOE contracted with The University of Iowa to coordinate a medical surveillance program for a DOE site in Iowa: the Burlington Atomic Energy Commission Plant (BAECP) at the Iowa Army Ammunition Plant (IAAAP) near Burlington, Iowa. The University of Iowa was also tasked with implementing needs assessment activities and former worker medical screenings for the Ames Laboratory at Iowa State University in Ames, Iowa. In 1993, Congress passed Public Law 102-484. Section 3162 of this law requires the DOE to evaluate the long-range health conditions of current and former employees who may be at risk for health problems as a result of their employment at DOE sites.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Dave Loebsack Member of Congress

DAVID LOEBSACK 2ND DISTRICT, IOWA

> COMMITTEES: ARMED SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEES: MILITARY PERSONNEL READINESS

EDUCATION AND LABOR SUBCOMMITTEES: HEALTH, EMPLOYMENT, LABOR, AND PENSIONS EARLY CHILDHOOD, ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, **DC** 20515—1502

WASHINGTON OFFICE 1221 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–6576

> DISTRICT OFFICES: 125 SOUTH DUBUQUE STREET IOWA CITY, IA 52240 (319) 351-0789

150 1ST AVENUE NE SUITE 375 CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52401 (319) 364-2288 1 (866) 914-IOWA

September 23, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Iowa Reservoirs Dam Safety Study, IA in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Rock Island District Clock Tower Building PO Box 2004 Rock Island, IL 61204

The funding would be used for complete development of flood flow models and risk analyses for floodplains downstream of three flood control reservoirs in Iowa: Coralville Red Rock, and Saylorville.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Dave Loebsack Member of Congress

DAVID LOEBSACK

2ND DISTRICT, IOWA

COMMITTEES: ARMED SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEES: MILITARY PERSONNEL READINESS

EDUCATION AND LABOR SUBCOMMITTEES: HEALTH, EMPLOYMENT, LABOR, AND PENSIONS

Early Childhood, Elementary and Secondary Education Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–1502 WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1221 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–6576

> DISTRICT OFFICES: 125 South Dubuque Street Iowa City, IA 52240 (319) 351–0789

150 1st Avenue NE Suite 375 Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 (319) 364–2288 1 (866) 914–IOWA

March 29, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for UPPER MISS RIVER COMPREHENSIVE PLAN IL, IA, MO, MN & WI in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Rock Island District Clock Tower Building PO Box 2004 Rock Island, IL 61204

The funding would be used for initiating a feasibility study on flood risk management systems on the Upper Mississippi River main stem. The Corps recently completed a report to identify options for systemic flood risk management on the Upper Mississippi River main stem and submitted the report to Congress.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Dave Loebsack Member of Congress

DAVID LOEBSACK 2ND DISTRICT, IOWA

COMMITTEES: ARMED SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEES: MILITARY PERSONNEL READINESS

EDUCATION AND LABOR SUBCOMMITTEES: HEALTH, EMPLOYMENT, LABOR, AND PENSIONS

EARLY CHILDHOOD, ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515—1502 WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1221 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–6576

> DISTRICT OFFICES: 125 SOUTH DUBUQUE STREET IOWA CITY, IA 52240 (319) 351–0789

150 1st Avenue NE Suite 375 Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 (319) 364–2288 1 (866) 914–IOWA

March 29, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

l am requesting funding for UPPER MISSISSIPPI RIVER - ILLINOIS WW SYSTEM, IL, IA, MN, MO & WI in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Rock Island District Clock Tower Building PO Box 2004 Rock Island, IL 61204

The funding would be used for continuing progress on the navigation efficiency projects and the ecosystem restoration projects on the Upper Mississippi River. This program was authorized by Congress in the Water Resources and Development Act of 2007 and includes projects for small-scale navigation improvements, large scale navigation improvements, and collaborative ecosystem restoration projects.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Dave Loebsack Member of Congress

- COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY
 - CHAR SUBCOMMITTEE ON IMMIGRATION, CITIZENSHIP, REFUGEES, BORDER SECURITY, AND INTERNATIONAL LAW
- SUBCOMMITTEE ON COURTS, THE INTERNET, AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
 SUBCOMMITTEE ON COMMERCIAL AND
- ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

COMMITTEE ON HOMELAND SECURITY

- SUBCOMMITTEE ON BORDER, MARITIIME AND GLOBAL COUNTERTERRORISM
- SUBCOMMITTEE ON EMERGING THREATS, CYBERSECURITY, AND SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

COMMITTEE ON HOUSE ADMINISTRATION • CHAIR --- SUBCOMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS

CHAIR, CALIFORNIA DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSIONAL DELEGATION

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

Mashington, **DC** 20515–0516

ZOE LOFGREN

16th District, California

635 NORTH FIRST STREET SUITE B SAN JOSE, CA 95112 (408) 271-8700 (408) 271-8713 (FAX)

102 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–3072 (202) 225–3336 (FAX)

www.house.gov/lofgren

CO-CHAIR, CONGRESSIONAL HAZARDS CAUCUS

Co-Chair, Bipartisan Congressional Refugee Caucus

CO-CHAIR, CONGRESSIONAL VIETNAM CAUCUS

April 02, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Upper Guadalupe River, CA in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Santa Clara Valley Water District** 5750 Almaden Expressway San Jose, CA 95118

The funding would be used for Upper Guadalupe flood protection project.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

incerelv

Member of Congress

BEN RAY LUJAN 3RD DISTRICT, NEW MEXICO

COMMITTEE ON HOMELAND SECURITY

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY



WASHINGTON OFFICE 502 Cannon House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515 Phone: 202-225-6190 Fax: 202-226-1528

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

April 01, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Santa Fe, NM project in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is **US Army Corps of Engineers** 4101 Jefferson Plaza NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

The funding would be used for the U.S. Army Corps' Santa Fe project

certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

327 BerLuian

Member of Congress

BEN RAY LUJAN 3RD DISTRICT, NEW MEXICO

COMMITTEE ON HOMELAND SECURITY

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY



WASHINGTON OFFICE 502 Cannon House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515 Phone: 202-225-6190 Fax: 202-226-1528

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

April 01, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

am requesting funding for the Acequias Irrigation System, NM project in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **US Army Corps of Engineers** 4101 Jefferson Plaza NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

The funding would be used for the Acequias Irrigation System project.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

1. 32 Ben Luján

Member of Congress

CONNIE MACK 14th District, Florida

BUDGET COMMITTEE FOREIGN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMITTEE

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

Washington, **DC** 20515–0914 April 3, 2009 CAPE CORAL OFFICE: 804 NICHOLAS PARKWAY EAST SUITE 1 CAPE CORAL, FL 33990 (239) 573–5837

NAPLES OFFICE: 3301 EAST TAMIAMI TRAIL NAPLES, FL 34112 (239) 252-6225

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 115 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–2536

http://mack.house.gov

The Honorable David R. Obey Chairman House Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Gasparilla Segment, Lee County, Florida in the FY2010 Energy and Water Appropriations bill. The entity to receive funding for this project is the United States Army Corps of Engineers, located at 441 G Street NW, Washington, DC 20314. It is my understanding that the funding would be used for reimbursement for beach renourishment. I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of my spouse or me.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request: (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the *Congressional Record* describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely,

Connie Mach

CONNIE MACK Member of Congress

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

ERIC J.J. MASSA 29TH DISTRICT, NEW YORK

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES

COMMITTEE ON HOMELAND SECURITY Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515–3229

1208 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 Рноме: 202-225-3161 Fax: 202-226-6599

> 1 GROVE STREET, SUITE 101 PITTSFORD, NY 14534 PHONE: 585-218-0040 FAX: 585-218-0053

89 WEST MARKET STREET CORNING, NY 14830 PHONE: 607-654-7566 FAX: 607-654-7568

317 NORTH UNION STREET OLEAN, NY 14760 PHONE: 716-372-2090 FAX: 716-372-2869

April 06, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Watkins Glen, Schuyler County Natural and LP Gas Storage Project in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: Schuyler County Partnership for Economic Development 2 North Franklin Street Watkins Glen, NY 14891

The funding would be used for the accererlated construction and certification of new gas storage capacity and accerelerates interface connectivity with the transmission sysytem.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Eric Massa V / · Member of Congress

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS SUBCOMMITTEE ON INCOME SECURITY AND FAMILY SUPPORT, CHAIRMAN SUBCOMMITTEE ON TRADE

JIM MCDERMOTT 7TH DISTRICT, WASHINGTON CO-CHAIR CONGRESSIONAL TASK FORCE ON INTERNATIONAL HIV/AIDS

CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS ON INDIA AND INDIAN AMERICANS

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

March 30, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for **PUGET SOUND AND ADJACENT WATERS RESTORATION, WA** in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Army Corps of Engineers** 4735 East Marginal Way South Seattle, WA 98134

The funding would be used for the continuation of authorized activities.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

: Aunt

Jim McDermott Member of Congress

JAMES P. MCGOVERN 3RD DISTRICT, MASSACHUSETTS

VICE CHAIRMAN COMMITTEE ON RULES

COMMITTEE ON BUDGET

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-2103

http://www.mcgovern.house.gov

438 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-2103 (202) 225-6101

> DISTRICT OFFICES: 34 MECHANIC STREET Worcester, MA 01608 (508) 831–7356

ATTLEBORD OFFICE: 8 NORTH MAIN STREET, ROOM 200 ATTLEBORO, MA 02703 (508) 431–8025

> FALL RIVER OFFICE: 371 MAIN STREET, #102 FALL RIVER, MA 02721 (508) 677–0140

MARLBOROUGH OFFICE: 255 MAIN STREET, ROOM 104 MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752 (508) 460–9292

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee U.S. House of Representatives H-218 U.S. Capitol Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey:

I am requesting funding for RNAi Therapeutics Research at UMASS Medical School in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the University of Massachusetts Medical School, located at 55 Lake Avenue North, Worcester, MA 01655. The funding would be used for RNAi Therapeutics Research. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

cerel

James P. McGovern Member of Congress

JAMES P. MCGOVERN 3rd District, Massachusetts

VICE CHAIRMAN COMMITTEE ON RULES

COMMITTEE ON BUDGET

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, **DC** 20515–2103

http://www.mcgovern.house.gov

April 3, 2009

438 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515–2103 (202) 225–6101

> DISTRICT OFFICES: 34 MECHANIC STREET WORCESTER, MA 01608 (508) 831-7356

ATTLEBORO OFFICE: B NORTH MAIN STREET, ROOM 200 ATTLEBORO, MA 02703 (508) 431–8025

> FALL RIVER OFFICE: 371 MAIN STREET, #102 FALL RIVER, MA 02721 (508) 677–0140

MARLEOROUGH OFFICE: 255 MAIN STREET, RODM 104 MARLEOROUGH, MA 01752 (508) 460-9292

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee U.S. House of Representatives H-218 U.S. Capitol Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey:

I am requesting funding for the Fluid Flow Optimization of Aerogel Blanket Manufacturing Process Project in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is Aspen Aerogels located at 30 Forbes Road, Bldg B Northborough, MA 01532. The funding would be used for the Fluid Flow Optimization of Aerogel Blanket Manufacturing Process Project. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

berely,

James P. McGovern Member of Congress

DISTRICT OFFICES

JOHN M. MCHUGH 23RD DISTRICT, NEW YORK

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES Ranking Member

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND GOVERNMENT REFORM SUBCOMMITTEE ON FEDERAL WORKFORCE, POSTAL SERVICE, AND THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA VICE RANKING MEMBER



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

2366 Rayburn House Office Building Mashington, DC 20515–3223

> (202) 225-4611 http://mchugh.house.gov April 2, 2009

HSBC BANK BUILDING 120 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 200 WATERTOWN, NY 13601–2576 (315) 782–3150

14 DURKEE STREET, SUITE 320 PLATTSBURGH, NY 12901-2938 (518) 563-1406

28 NORTH SCHOOL STREET P.O. BOX 800 MAYFIELD, NY 12117–0800 (518) 661–6486

205 South Peterboro Street Canastota, NY 13032-1312 (315) 697-2063

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am writing to request funding for the Oswego County BOCES Wind Turbine Model Project in the Fiscal Year 2010 Energy and Water Development bill. The entity to receive funding for this project is Oswego County BOCES, located at 179 County Route in Oswego, New York 13114. The funding would be used to implement a sustainable green power energy initiative to generate renewable energy for the campus. I certify that these projects do not have a direct and foreseeable effect on my pecuniary interests.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request (1) is not directed to an entity or program named or to be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the *Congressional Record* describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Thank you for your consideration of this important request.

With best wishes, I am

Sincerely yours, un. une ulu

John M. McHugh Member of Congress

7TH DISTRICT, NORTH CAROLINA

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

CHAIRMAN SUBCOMMITTEE ON RURAL DEVELOPMENT, BIOTECHNOLOGY, SPECIALTY CROPS, AND FOREIGN AGRICULTURE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON CONSERVATION, CREDIT, ENERGY AND RESEARCH

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES VICE-CHAIRMAN SUBCOMMITTEE ON TERRORISM, UNCONVENTIONAL THREATS AND CAPABILITIES

SUBCOMMITTEE ON AIR AND LAND FORCES

U.S. HELSINKI COMMISSIONER ORGANIZATION FOR SECURITY AND COOPERATION IN EUROPE

BOARD MEMBER UNITED STATES NAVAL ACADEMY

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

WER PAGE:

www.house.gov/mcintyre

MAJORITY LEADER'S ADVISORY COUNCIL

SENIOR WHIP

CO-CHAIRMAN SPECIAL OPERATIONS FORCES CAUCUS

CO-CHAIRMAN CONGRESSIONAL WATERWAYS CAUCUS

> CO-CHAIRMAN TASK FORCE ON RESPONSIBLE FATHERHOOD

CO-CHAIRMAN CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS ON YOUTH SPORTS

STEERING COMMITTEE RURAL HEALTH CARE COALITION

March 20, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for **Development of an Economic and Efficient Biodiesel Production Process** in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: University of North Carolina at Pembroke One University Drive Pembroke, NC 28372

The funding would be used for focusing on development of alternative fuels from cheap raw materials such waste vegetable oil and animal fat.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

nik Matys

Mike McIntyre Member of Congress

2437 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-3307 (202) 225-2731 FAX: (202) 225-5773

310 GOVERNMENT CENTER DRIVE, NE BUILDING S, UNIT 1 BOLIVIA, NC 28422 (910) 253-0158 FAX: (910) 253-0159 301 GREEN STREET, ROOM 218 FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301-5088 (910) 323-0260 FAX: (910) 323-0069

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

500 NORTH CEDAR STREET LUMBERTON, NC 28358-4895 (910) 735-0610 Fax: (910) 739-5085

201 NORTH FRONT STREET, SUITE 410 WILMINGTON, NC 28401–3957 (910) 815–4959 FAX: (910) 815–4543

7TH DISTRICT, NORTH CAROLINA

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

CHAIRMAN SUBCOMMITTEE ON RURAL DEVELOPMENT, BIOTECHNOLOGY, SPECIALTY CROPS, AND FOREIGN AGRICULTURE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON CONSERVATION, CREDIT, ENERGY AND RESEARCH

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES

VICE-CHAIRMAN SURCOMMITTEE ON TERRORISM, UNCONVENTIONAL THREATS AND CAPABILITIES

SUBCOMMITTEE ON AIR AND LAND FORCES

U.S. HELSINKI COMMISSIONER ORGANIZATION FOR SECURITY AND COOPERATION IN EUROPE

BOARD MEMBER UNITED STATES NAVAL ACADEMY Congress of the United States House of Representatives

WER PAGE

March 20, 2009

WEB PAGE: www.house.gov/mcintyre MAJORITY LEADER'S ADVISORY COUNCIL

SENIOR WHIP

CO-CHAIRMAN SPECIAL OPERATIONS FORCES CAUCUS

CO-CHAIRMAN CONGRESSIONAL WATERWAYS CAUCUS

> CO-CHAIRMAN TASK FORCE ON RESPONSIBLE FATHERHOOD

CO-CHAIRMAN CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS ON YOUTH SPORTS

STEERING COMMITTEE RURAL HEALTH CARE COALITION

The Honorable David Obey Chairman U.S. House Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey:

I am requesting funding for Lockwoods Folly River Inlet, North Carolina in Fiscal Year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Wilmington District, located at 69 Darlington Avenue, Wilmington, NC, 28402. The funding would be used to dredge the bar channel of the inlet. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

mile monty

Mike McIntyre Member of Congress

2437 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-3307 (202) 225-2731 FAX: (202) 225-5773

310 GOVERNMENT CENTER DRIVE, NE BUILDING S, UNIT 1 BOLIVIA, NC 28422 (910) 253-0158 FAX: (910) 253-0159

301 GREEN STREET, ROOM 218 FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301–5088 (910) 323–0260 FAX: (910) 323–0069

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

500 NORTH CEDAR STREET LUMBERTON, NC 28358–4895 (910) 735–0610 FAX: (910) 739–5085 201 NORTH FRONT STREET, SUITE 410 WILMINGTON, NC 28401-3957 (910) 815-4959 FAX: (910) 815-4543

7TH DISTRICT, NORTH CAROLINA

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

CHAIRMAN SUBCOMMITTEE ON RURAL DEVELOPMENT, BIOTECHNOLOGY, SPECIALTY CROPS, AND FOREIGN AGRICULTURE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON CONSERVATION, CREDIT, ENERGY AND RESEARCH

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES

VICE-CHAIRMAN SUBCOMMITTEE ON TERRORISM, UNCONVENTIONAL THREATS AND CAPABILITIES

SUBCOMMITTEE ON AIR AND LAND FORCES

U.S. HELSINKI COMMISSIONER ORGANIZATION FOR SECURITY AND COOPERATION IN EUROPE

BOARD MEMBER UNITED STATES NAVAL ACADEMY

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515–3307

WEB PAGE: www.house.gov/mcintyre

MAJORITY LEADER'S ADVISORY COUNCIL

SENIOR WHIP

CO-CHAIRMAN SPECIAL OPERATIONS FORCES CAUCUS

CO-CHAIRMAN CONGRESSIONAL WATERWAYS CAUCUS

> CO-CHAIRMAN TASK FORCE ON RESPONSIBLE FATHERHOOD

CO-CHAIRMAN CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS ON YOUTH SPORTS

STEERING COMMITTEE RURAL HEALTH CARE COALITION

March 20, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman U.S. House Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey:

I am requesting funding for Carolina Beach Inlet, North Carolina in Fiscal Year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Wilmington District, located at 69 Darlington Avenue, Wilmington, NC, 28402. The funding would be used for dredging the bar channel of the inlet. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Wich manty

Mike McIntyre Member of Congress

2437 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINIGTON, DC 20515–3307 (202) 225–2731 FAX; (202) 225–5773

310 GOVERNMENT CENTER DRIVE, NE BUILDING S, UNIT 1 BOLIVIA, NC 28422 (910) 253-0158 FAX: (910) 253-0159

301 GREEN STREET, ROOM 218 FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301–5088 (910) 323–0260 FAX: (910) 323–0069 500 NORTH CEDAR STREET LUMBERTON, NC 28358-4895 (910) 735-0610 FAX: (910) 739-5085 201 NORTH FRONT STREET, SUITE 410 WILMINGTON, NC 28401-3957 (910) 815-4959 FAX: (910) 815-4543

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

7TH DISTRICT, NORTH CAROLINA

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

CHAIRMAN SUBCOMMITTEE ON RURAL DEVELOPMENT, BIOTECHNOLOGY, SPECIALTY CROPS, AND FOREIGN AGRICULTURE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON CONSERVATION, CREDIT, ENERGY AND RESEARCH

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES

VICE-CHAIRMAN SUBCOMMITTEE ON TERRORISM, UNCONVENTIONAL THREATS AND CAPABILITIES

SUBCOMMITTEE ON AIR AND LAND FORCES

U.S. HELSINKI COMMISSIONER ORGANIZATION FOR SECURITY AND COOPERATION IN EUROPE

BOARD MEMBER UNITED STATES NAVAL ACADEMY Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515–3307

WEB PAGE: www.house.gov/mcintyre

March 20, 2009

MAJORITY LEADER'S ADVISORY COUNCIL

SENIOR WHIP

CO-CHAIRMAN SPECIAL OPERATIONS FORCES CAUCUS

CO-CHAIRMAN CONGRESSIONAL WATERWAYS CAUCUS

> CO-CHAIRMAN TASK FORCE ON RESPONSIBLE FATHERHOOD

> CO-CHAIRMAN CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS ON YOUTH SPORTS

STEERING COMMITTEE RURAL HEALTH CARE COALITION

The Honorable David Obey Chairman U.S. House Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey:

I am requesting funding for Surf City and North Topsail Beach, North Carolina in Fiscal Year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Wilmington District, located at 69 Darlington Avenue, Wilmington, NC, 28402. The funding would be used to complete the final feasibility report and submit for U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Headquarters approval. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

mike the Antyre

Mike McIntyre Member of Congress

2437 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515–3307 (202) 225–2731 FAX: (202) 225–5773

310 GOVERNMENT CENTER DRIVE, NE BUILDING S, UNIT 1 BOLIVIA, NC 28422 (910) 253-0158 Fax: (910) 253-0159

301 GREEN STREET, ROOM 218 FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301-5088 (910) 323-0260 FAX: (910) 323-0069

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

500 NORTH CEDAR STREET LUMBERTON, NC 28358–4895 (910) 735–0610 FAX: (910) 739–5085 201 NORTH FRONT STREET, SUITE 410 WILMINGTON, NC 28401-3957 (910) 815-4959 FAX: (910) 815-4543

7TH DISTRICT, NORTH CAROLINA

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

CHAIRMAN SUBCOMMITTEE ON RURAL DEVELOPMENT, BIOTECHNOLOGY, SPECIALTY CROPS, AND FOREIGN AGRICULTURE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON CONSERVATION, CREDIT, ENERGY AND RESEARCH

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES VICE-CHAIRMAN SUBCOMMITTEE ON TERPORISM, UNCONVENTIONAL THREATS AND CAPABILITIES

SUBCOMMITTEE ON AIR AND LAND FORCES

U.S. HELSINKI COMMISSIONER ORGANIZATION FOR SECURITY AND COOPERATION IN EUROPE

BOARD MEMBER UNITED STATES NAVAL ACADEMY

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515–3307

WEB PAGE: www.house.gov/mcintyre

March 20, 2009

MAJORITY LEADER'S ADVISORY COUNCIL

SENIOR WHIP

CO-CHAIRMAN SPECIAL OPERATIONS FORCES CAUCUS

CO-CHAIRMAN CONGRESSIONAL WATERWAYS CAUCUS

> CO-CHAIRMAN TASK FORCE ON RESPONSIBLE FATHERHOOD

> CO-CHAIRMAN CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS ON YOUTH SPORTS

STEERING COMMITTEE RURAL HEALTH CARE COALITION

The Honorable David Obey Chairman U.S. House Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey:

I am requesting funding for New Topsail Inlet and Connecting Channels, North Carolina in Fiscal Year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Wilmington District, located at 69 Darlington Avenue, Wilmington, NC, 28402. The funding would be used to dredge the side channels of the inlet. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

mike monty

Mike McIntyre Member of Congress

2437 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515–3307 (202) 225–2731 FAX: (202) 225–5773 310 GOVERNMENT CENTER DRIVE, NE BUILDING S, UNIT 1 BOLIVIA, NC 28422 (910) 253-0158 FAX: (910) 253-0159

301 GREEN STREET, ROOM 218 FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301-5088 (910) 323-0260 FAX: (910) 323-0069

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

500 NORTH CEDAR STREET LUMBERTON, NC 28358-4895 (910) 735-0610 FAX: (910) 739-5085 201 NORTH FRONT STREET, SUITE 410 WILMINGTON, NC 28401–3957 (910) 815–4959 FAX: (910) 815–4543

7TH DISTRICT, NORTH CAROLINA

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

CHAIRMAN SUBCOMMITTEE ON RURAL DEVELOPMENT, BIOTECHNOLOGY, SPECIALTY CROPS, AND FOREIGN AGRICULTURE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON CONSERVATION, CHEDIT, ENERGY AND RESEARCH

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES

VICE-CHAIRMAN SUBCOMMITTEE ON TERRORISM, UNCONVENTIONAL THREATS AND CAPABILITIES

SUBCOMMITTEE ON AIR AND LAND FORCES

U.S. HELSINKI COMMISSIONER ORGANIZATION FOR SECURITY AND COOPERATION IN EUROPE

BOARD MEMBER UNITED STATES NAVAL ACADEMY

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

WEB PAGE:

www.house.gov/mcintyre

March 20, 2009

MAJORITY LEADER'S ADVISORY COUNCIL

SENIOR WHIP

CO-CHAIRMAN SPECIAL OPERATIONS FORCES CAUCUS

CO-CHAIRMAN CONGRESSIONAL WATERWAYS CAUCUS

> CO-CHAIRMAN TASK FORCE ON RESPONSIBLE FATHERHOOD

> CO-CHAIRMAN CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS ON YOUTH SPORTS

STEERING COMMITTEE RURAL HEALTH CARE COALITION

The Honorable David Obey Chairman U.S. House Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey:

I am requesting funding for the North Carolina International Port located in Wilmington, North Carolina in Fiscal Year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Wilmington District, located at 69 Darlington Avenue, Wilmington, NC, 28402. The funding would be used to being a feasibility study to determine if the construction of a new port would be economically and environmentally feasible. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

White MAntyn

Mike McIntyre Member of Congress

2437 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-3307 (202) 225-2731 FAX: (202) 225-5773 310 GOVERNMENT CENTER DRIVE, NE BUILDING S, UNIT 1 BOLIVIA, NC 28422 (910) 253-0158 FAX: (910) 253-0159

301 GREEN STREET, ROOM 218 FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301–5088 (910) 323–0260 FAX: (910) 323–0069

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

500 NORTH CEDAR STREET LUMBERTON, NC 28358-4895 (910) 735-0610 FAX; (910) 739-5085 201 NORTH FRONT STREET, SUITE 410 WILMINGTON, NC 28401–3957 (910) 815–4959 FAX: (910) 815–4543 CATHY MCMORRIS RODGERS 5TH DISTRICT, WASHINGTON

COMMITTEES: NATURAL RESOURCES

RANKING MEMBER, WATER & POWER

ARMED SERVICES

EDUCATION AND LABOR

REPUBLICAN CONFERENCE VICE CHAIR DEPUTY WHIP

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

April 1, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding for the Power Grid Reliability Study project in the FY10 Energy and Water Appropriations bill. The amount requested for this project is \$2,000,000. The entity to receive funding for this project is Washington State University, located at the French Administration Building, Room 324, Pullman, WA 99164.

The existing power grid is highly unstable and vulnerable to natural and man-made interruptions, as well as being inadequate for increased power throughout and transmission speed. Making the power grid more reliable, capable, and secure requires development on several "software" fronts in order to make a "smart grid" possible. The U.S. government has stated the need to develop a new smart grid.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered. I also attest that this project does not have a direct or foreseeable effect on the financial interests of me or my spouse.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge the request: (1) is not directed to any entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the *Congressional Record* describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Best Wishes, McMorris Rodge Member of Congress

CMC/lf 1323 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-2006 FAX: (202) 225-3392

10 NORTH POST STREET, SUITE 625 SPOKANE, WA 99201 (509) 353-2374 FAX: (509) 353-2412 555 SOUTH MAIN COLVILLE, WA 99114 (509) 684–3481 FAX: (509) 353–2412

www.mcmorrisrodgers.house.gov www.mcmorrisrodgers.house.gov/facebook 29 SOUTH PALOUSE STREET WALLA WALLA, WA 99362 (509) 529–9358 FAX: (509) 353–2412

ADAMS ASOTIN COLUMBIA FERRY GARFIELD LINCOLN OKANOGAN PEND OREILLE SPOKANE STEVENS WALLA WALLA WHITMAN

COUNTIES

JERRY MCNERNEY 11TH DISTRICT, CALIFORNIA COMMITTEES: ENERGY and COMMERCE VETERANS' AFFAIRS



WASHINGTON D.C. OFFICE 312 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 (202) 225–1947

STOCKTON DISTRICT OFFICE 2222 GRAND CANAL BOULEVARD, #7 STOCKTON, CA 95207 (209) 476–8552

PLEASANTON DISTRICT OFFICE 5776 STONERIDGE MALL ROAD, #175 PLEASANTON, CA 94588 (925) 737–0727

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–0511

April 01, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the CALFED Levee Stability Project in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers - Sacramento District 1385 J. St. Sacramento, CA 95814

The funding would be used for the CALFED Levee Stability Project.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

mily

Jerry McNerney Member of Congress JERRY MCNERNEY

COMMITTEES: ENERGY and COMMERCE

VETERANS' AFFAIRS



WASHINGTON D.C. OFFICE 312 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 (202) 225–1947

STOCKTON DISTRICT OFFICE 2222 GRAND CANAL BOULEVARD, #7 STOCKTON, CA 95207 (209) 476-8552

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–0511

PLEASANTON DISTRICT OFFICE 5776 STONERIDGE MALL ROAD, #175 PLEASANTON, CA 94588 (925) 737-0727

September 23, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Central Valley Integrated Flood Management Study, CA in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers - Sacramento District 1325 J. St. Sacramento, CA 95814

The funding would be used for the Central Valley Integrated Flood Management Study, CA.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

of Congress

JERRY MCNERNEY 11TH DISTRICT, CALIFORNIA COMMITTEES: ENERGY and COMMERCE VETERANS' AFFAIRS



WASHINGTON D.C. OFFICE 312 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 (202) 225–1947

STOCKTON DISTRICT OFFICE 2222 GRAND CANAL BOULEVARD, #7 STOCKTON, CA 95207 (209) 476-8552

PLEASANTON DISTRICT OFFICE 5776 STONERIDGE MALL ROAD, #175 PLEASANTON, CA 94588 (925) 737-0727

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–0511

April 01, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Mokelumne River Regional Water Storage and Conjunctive Use **Project** in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: U.S. Bureau of Reclamation - Mid Pacific Region 2800 Cottage Way Sacramento, CA 95825

The funding would be used for the Mokelumne River Regional Water Storage and Conjunctive Use Project.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely, mehy

Jerry McNerney Member of Congress

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 404 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4031

DISTRICT OFFICES: 8201 WEST JUDGE PEREZ DRIVE CHALMETTE, LA 70043 (504) 271–1707 828 SOUTH IRMA BLVD., SUITE 107 GONZALES, LA 70737 (225) 621–8490 423 LAFAYETTE STREET, SUITE 107 HOUMA, LA 70360 (985) 876–3033 124 EAST MAIN STREET SUITE 220–A NEW IBERIA, LA 70560 (337) 367–8231

April 03, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for PORT OF IBERIA, LA in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **USACE New Orleans District** 7400 Leake Ave New Orleans, LA 70118

The funding would be used for the completion of a deeper and wider navigation channel to accommodate the transportation of fabricated structures to the Gulf of Mexico.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Charlie Melancon Member of Congress

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 404 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–4031

DISTRICT OFFICES: 8201 WEST JUOGE PEREZ DRIVE CHALMETTE, LA 70043 (504) 271–1707 828 SOUTH IRMA BLVD., SUITE 107 GONZALES, LA 70737 (225) 621–8490 423 LAFAYETTE STREET, SUITE 107 HOUMA, LA 70360 (985) 876–3033 124 EAST MAIN STREET SUITE 220–A NEW IBERIA, LA 70560 (337) 367–8231

April 03, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for WEST SHORE - LAKE PONTCHARTAIN, LA in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **USACE New Orleans District** 7400 Leake Ave New Orleans, LA 70118

The funding would be used for determining the economic feasibility of providing increased levels of flood damage risk reduction to residents living west of the Bonnet Carre' Spillway and north of the Mississippi River.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely Charlie N

Member of Congress

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 404 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4031

DISTRICT OFFICES: 8201 WEST JUDGE PEREZ DRIVE CHALMETTE, LA 70043 (504) 271-1707 828 SOUTH IRMA BLVD., SUITE 107 GONZALES, LA 70737 (225) 621-8490 423 LAFAYETTE STREET, SUITE 107 HOUMA, LA 70360 (985) 876-3033 124 EAST MAIN STREET SUITE 220-A NEW IBERIA, LA 70560 (337) 367-8231

April 03, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for ST. CHARLES PARISH URBAN FLOOD CONTROL, LA in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **USACE New Orleans District** 7400 Leake Ave New Orleans, LA 70118

The funding would be used for a study of methods to reduce flooding and repetitive loss in the Lake Pontchartrain vicinity.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely, Charlie Melancon

Member of Congress

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 404 Cannon House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225-4031

DISTRICT OFFICES: 8201 WEST JUDGE PEREZ DRIVE CHALMETTE, LA 70043 (504) 221–1707 828 SOUTH IRMA BLVD., SUITE 107 GONZALES, LA 70737 (225) 621–8490 423 LAFAYETTE STREET, SUITE 107 HOUMA, LA 70360 (985) 876–3033 124 EAST MAIN STREET SUITE 220–A NEW IBERIA, LA 70560 (337) 367–8231

April 02, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Clean Power Energy Consortium in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Nicholls University** 906 E 1st St Thibodaux, LA 70310

The funding would be used for a joint venture between universities with the express purpose of addressing critical scientific and engineering issues in power and energy generation.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

of Congress Member₄

ZHD DISHINCT) HER

WASHINGTON OFFICE 1724 Lonoworth Floure Office Buildong Washangton, 5C 20516 Storic: [202] 225-6306 Fax: (202) 225-2943

www.house.gov/michaud

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

COMMUTERS:

VETCRANS' AFFAIRS SUBCOMMERTER ON HEARTH CHEMIMAR

ΤΗΑΝΕΡΟΝΤΑΣΙΟΝ ΑΝΟ ΙΝΕΓΑΣΤΟΟΥΤΩΡΕ Standormine on Highways and Teanon Standormine on Highways and Teanon Standormine on Holmans, Pipelnes ατό Hazanikus Manimas Subcommetee an Economic Continuum, Public Reference Managemein

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCOMMITTS ON ARRICHTUM AND TECHNOLOGY SUBCOMMITTS ON ARRICHTUM AND TECHNOLOGY SUBCOMMITTEE ON ROMAI AND FUNITE SUBCOMMITTEE ON TAX AND FUNITE

April 2, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman, Committee on Appropriations U.S. House of Representatives H-218 Capitol Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey:

I am requesting funding in the Energy & Water Appropriations bill, Department of Energy, EERE - Wind Energy, for the Offshore Wind Initiative for the Gulf of Maine. The entity to receive funding for this project is University of Maine, AEWC Building, Orono, ME 04469. It is my understanding that the funding would be used as the foundation for an agressive \$100 million, 10 year plan for the design, testing, and deployment of composite floating wind turbine platforms in the Gulf of Maine. I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the financial interests of my spouse or me.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered. Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on carmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request; (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the carmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely,

Medal H. Mechan

Mike Michaud Member of Congress

EANODR: 23 WATER SPEES BANSOR, 5/E 04101 Photes: (2071 942-5907 FAX: 12071 942-5907 LEWISTON: 170 Lissen Sind J, Grando Ferdal Isonandi, ME 04240 Polemi: [207] 782-0704 Fax: [207] 782-5030 PRESQUE ISLE: 446 3Aard Statest Parsone Isle, ME 04769 Prote: (207) 764-1036 Fat: (207) 764-1060 WATERVILLE: 3.6 Common Street Waterwerk, ME 04903 Prom: (207) 873-6713 Fax: (207) 873-5717

~Æjjir~

COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET

COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE ON CAPITAL MARKETS, INSURANCE AND GOVERNMENT SPONSORED ENTERPRISES

SUBCOMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND CONSUMER CREDIT

SUBCOMMITTEE ON DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MONETARY POLICY, TRADE AND TECHNOLOGY

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS (on leave of absence, 110th Congress) Congress of the United States House of Representatives

> DENNIS MOORE Third District, Kansas http://moore.house.gov

1727 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515–1603 Рноле: 202–225–2865 Fax: 202–225–2807

> 8417 SANTA FE DRIVE, #101 Overland Park, KS 66212 Phone: 913–383–2013 Fax: 913–383–2088

500 State Avenue, #178 Kansas City, KS 66101 Phone: 913-621-0832 Fax: 913-621-1533

901 KENTUCKY STREET, #205 LAWRENCE, KS 66044 PHONE: 785-842-9313 FAX: 785-843-3289 (basing/operationersist)

TDD: (hearing/speech impaired constituents) 1-800-766-3777

April 03, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Upper Turkey Creek, Kansas in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **U.S. Army Corps of Engineers** Kansas City District 601 East 12th St. Kansas City, MO 64106

The funding would be used for completion of the Feasibility Study to recommend a project on Upper Turkey Creek to reduce flood damages in the City of Merriam, and in Wyandotte County, Kansas.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

in/Mone

Dennis Moore Member of Congress

JAMES P. MORAN 8TH DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA

COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEES: DEFENSE INTERIOR LABOR. HHS EDUCATION

> DEMOCRATIC STEERING AND POLICY COMMITTEE



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 2239 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515–4608 (202) 225–4376 FAx: (202) 225–0017

> **DISTRICT OFFICE:** 333 N FAIRFAX STREET SUITE 201 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 (703) 971–4700 Fax: (703) 922–9436

www.moran.house.gov

April 2, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee H-218 U.S. House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth Office Building U.S. House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Rep. Lewis:

I am requesting funding for water reclamation research in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the WaterReuse Foundation, 1199 N. Fairfax Street, Alexandria, VA 22314. The funding would be used to support research on reclaiming and recycling water.

I hereby certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Yours truly,

James P. Moran

JUDICIARY COMMITTEE

SUBCOMMITTEES: CHAIRMAN CONSTITUTION, CIVIL RIGHTS AND CIVIL LIBERTIES CRIME, TERRORISM AND HOMELAND SECURITY

TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMITTEE

SUBCOMMITTEES: HIGHWAYS AND TRANSIT RAILROADS, PIPELINES AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

ASSISTANT WHIP



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515

March 24, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the New School University's Green Building in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **New School University** 66 West 12th Street New York, NY 10011

The funding would be used for the construction of a new Green Building, which will demonstrate nationally how an urban building can be built for environmental efficiency with a specific focus on reducing greenhouse gases, and it will become a major educational laboratory and training center for the next generation of green collar workers.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

ende Madler

Jerrold Nadler Member of Congress

2334 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–5635

8TH DISTRICT, NEW YORK

WASHINGTON OFFICE:

REPLY TO:

JERROLD NADLER

201 VARICK STREET SUITE 669 NEW YORK, NY 10014 (212) 367–7350

 DISTRICT OFFICE: 445 NEPTUNE AVENUE BROOKLYN, NY 11224 (718) 373–3198

Web; http://www.house.gov/nadler

RICHARD E. NEAL SECOND DISTRICT, MASSACHUSETTS

AT-LARGE WHIP



COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS CHAIRMAN, SUBCOMMITTEE ON SELECT REVENUE MEASURES CHAIRMAN, FRIENDS OF IRELAND

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

April 01, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Pioneer Valley Life Sciences Institute in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Pioneer valley Life Sciences Institute** 3401 Main Street Springfield, MA 01107

The funding would be used for conducting critical research into the life sciences and the advancement of human health initiatives.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Richard E. Neal Member of Congress

2208 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-5601 300 STATE STREET SUITE 200 SPRINGFIELD, MA 01105 (413) 785-0325

2 CONGRESS STREET POST OFFICE BUILDING MILFORD, MA 01757 (508) 634-8198

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

JAMES L. OBERSTAR

8th District, Minnegota

2365 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515–2308 (202) 225–6211 FAX: (202) 225–6699 www.house.gov/oberstar

CHAIRMAN:

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE

AT-LARGE WHIP

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DE 20515–2308

April 2, 2009

231 Fep Dolum (218) 38625 Su

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman U.S. House Appropriations Committee H-218, The Capitol Washington DC 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member U.S. House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth Washington DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding for the Upper Mississippi River – Illinois WW System, IL, IA, MN, MO & WI (construction), this project is also referred to as the Upper Mississippi River System (UMRS) Navigation and Ecosystem Sustainability Program (NESP). The entity to receive funding for this project is Rock Island District of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, located at Clock Tower Building, P.O. Box 2004, Rock Island, IL 61204. The funding would be used to construct new 1,200-foot lock chambers, begin ecosystem restoration projects and complete small-scale navigation aids. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

huston

James L. Oberstar, M.C.

JLO/jal

BRAINERD CITY HALL 501 LAUREL STREET BRAINERD, MN 56401 (218) 828-4400

Chisholm City Hall 316 Lake Street Chisholm, MN 55719 (218) 254–5761

231 Federal Building Doluth, MN 55802 (218) 727–7474

38625 14th Avenue Suite 300B North Branch, MN 55056 (651) 277-1234

7th DISTRICT, WISCONSIN

DISTRICT OFFICES: FIRST STAR PLAZA 401 5TH STREET SUITE 406A WAUSAU, WI 54403–5468 PHONE: 715–842–5606

1401 TOWER AVENUE SUITE 307 SUPERIOR, WI 54880–1553 PHONE: 715–398–4426

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 2314 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING PHONE: 202–225–3365

www.obey.house.gov

DAVID R. OBEY

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515–4907

CHAIRMAN APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN SUBCOMMITTEE ON LABOR, HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AND EDUCATION

> SELECT INTELLIGENCE OVERSIGHT PANEL

DEMOCRATIC STEERING AND POLICY COMMITTEE

I am requesting funding for Soo Locks for the repair and replacement of existing locks and construction of a new lock in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive the funding for this project is:

US Army Corps of Engineers, Detroit District, Great Lakes and Ohio River Division 550 Main Street Room 10032 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

The funding would be used for projects leading to replacement of existing locks and construction of a second large lock at Sault St. Marie, Michigan.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

David R. Obey Member of Congress SOLOMON P. ORTIZ 27th District, Texas

2110 Rayburn House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 202-225-7742

> DISTRICT OFFICES: 3649 LEOPARD ST., SUITE 510 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78408 361–883–5868

1805 RUBEN TORRES BLVD., SUITE B-27 BROWNSVILLE, TX 78521 956-541-1242

HTTP://ORTIZ.HOUSE.GOV

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515

COMMITTEES: ARMED SERVICES

SUBCOMMITTEES: CHAIRMAN, READINESS AIR AND LAND FORCES

NATURAL RESOURCES

SUBCOMMITTEES: ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES FISHERIES, WILDLIFE, AND OCEANS

March 31, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218 Capitol Washington, DC 20515-6015

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the La Quinta Extension of the Corpus Christi Ship Channel in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive the funding for this project is:

Port of Corpus Christi PO Box 1541 Corpus Christi, TX 78403

The funding for this authorized project will strengthen and diversify the regional economy of the Texas Coastal Bend. The terminal's construction and operation will create jobs and economic recovery to a severely economically distressed region due to Naval Station Ingleside's BRAC closure. The terminal's initial phase creates 2500 highly skilled and high-wage jobs providing relief to the 7,000 jobs affected by the base closure. Ultimately, the terminal will spur additional industrial development and generate demand for housing, retail and commercial businesses generating 8,217 direct jobs, \$321 million in direct personal income, and \$70 million in State and Local taxes.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sinderety Member of Congress

ENERGY AND COMMERCE COMMITTEE:

HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE CHAIRMAN ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT SUBCOMMITTEE COMMERCE, TRADE, AND CONSUMER PROTECTION SUBCOMMITTEE

NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE: Insular Affairs, Oceans and Wildlife Subcommittee

DEMOCRATIC POLICY COMMITTEE: COMMUNICATIONS CHAIR

http://www.house.gov/pallone

FRANK PALLONE, JR. 6TH DISTRICT, NEW JERSEY

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515–3006

REPLY TO: WASHINGTON OFFICE: 237 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-3006 TELEPHONE: (202) 225-4671 DISTRICT OFFICES: TOLL-FREE NUMBER: (888) 423-1140 504 BROADWAY LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740 (732) 571-1140 67/69 CHURCH STREET KILMER SQUARE NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ 08901 (732) 249-8892

April 01, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for **RARITAN & SANDY HOOK BAY, PORT MONMOUTH** in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Army Corps of Engineers** Jacob K. Javits Federal Building 26 Federal Plaza, Room 2109 New York, NY 10278

The funding would be used for flood protection.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Frank Pallone, Jr. Member of Congress

ENERGY AND COMMERCE COMMITTEE: HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE CHAIRMAN ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT SUBCOMMITTEE COMMERCE, TRADE, AND CONSUMER PROTECTION SUBCOMMITTEE

NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE: INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE SUBCOMMITTEE

DEMOCRATIC POLICY COMMITTEE: COMMUNICATIONS CHAIR

http://www.house.gov/pallone

FRANK PALLONE, JR. 6TH DISTRICT, NEW JERSEY

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-3006

	REPLY TO:
	WASHINGTON OFFICE:
	237 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515–3006 TELEPHONE: (202) 225–4671
	DISTRICT OFFICES:
	TOLL-FREE NUMBER:
	(888) 423-1140
	504 BROADWAY
	LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740
	(732) 571–1140
	67/69 CHURCH STREET
	KILMER SQUARE
	NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ 08901
	(732) 249-8892

April 01, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for RARITAN BAY AND SANDY HOOK BAY, NJ in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Jacob K. Javits Federal Building 26 Federal Plaza, Room 2109 New York, NY 10278

The funding would be used for construction of sand renourishment contract.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Frank Pallone, Jr.

Member of Congress

ENERGY AND COMMERCE COMMITTEE: HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE CHAIRMAN ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT SUBCOMMITTEE COMMERCE, TRADE, AND CONSUMER PROTECTION SUBCOMMITTEE

NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE: INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE SUBCOMMITTEE

DEMOCRATIC POLICY COMMITTEE: COMMUNICATIONS CHAIR

http://www.house.gov/pallone

FRANK PALLONE, JR. 6TH DISTRICT, NEW JERSEY

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-3006

	REPLY TO:
	WASHINGTON OFFICE:
	237 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515–3006 TELEPHONE: (202) 225–4671
	DISTRICT OFFICES:
	TOLL-FREE NUMBER:
	(888) 423–1140
	504 BROADWAY
	LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740
	(732) 571–1140
	67/69 CHURCH STREET
	KILMER SQUARE
	NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ 08901
	(732) 249-8892

April 01, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for **RARITAN BAY AND SANDY HOOK BAY**, UNION BEACH, NJ in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Jacob K. Javits Federal Building 26 Federal Plaza, Room 2109 New York, NY 10278

The funding would be used for Hurricane and Storm Damage Reduction project.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Frank Pallone, Jr. Member of Congress ENERGY AND COMMERCE COMMITTEE: HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE CHAIRMAN ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT SUBCOMMITTEE COMMERCE, TRADE, AND CONSUMER PROTECTION SUBCOMMITTEE

NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE: INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE SUBCOMMITTEE

DEMOCRATIC POLICY COMMITTEE: COMMUNICATIONS CHAIR

http://www.house.gov/pallone

FRANK PALLONE, JR. 6TH DISTRICT, NEW JERSEY

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515–3006

REPLY TO: WASHINGTON OFFICE: 237 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-3006 TELEPHONE: (202) 225-4671 DISTRICT OFFICES: TOLL-FREE NUMBER: (888) 423-1140 504 BROADWAY LONG BRANCH, NJ 07740 (732) 571-1140 67/69 CHURCH STREET KILMER SQUARE NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ 08901 (732) 249-8892

April 01, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for **RARITAN BAY AND SANDY HOOK BAY, LEONARDO, NJ** in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Jacob K. Javits Federal Building 26 Federal Plaza, Room 2109 New York, NY 10278

The funding would be used for Hurricane and Storm Damage Reduction project.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Frank Pallone, Jr. Member of Congress COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE CHAIRMAN

CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES WASHINGTON, DC 20515

April 3, 2009

The Honorable Peter Visclosky Chairman Appropriation Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development, and Related Agencies 2362B Rayburn HOB The Honorable Rodney Frelinghuysen Ranking Member Appropriation Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development, and Related Agencies 1001 Longworth HOB

Dear Chairman Visclosky and Ranking Member Frelinghuysen,

I am requesting funding for Roseau River, Roseau, Minnesota in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is Army Corp of Engineers St. Paul District located at 190 5th Street East, Suite 401, St. Paul, Minnesota, 55101. The funding will be used for flood protection.

I certify that I have no financial interest in this project.

Sincerely

Collin C. Peterson Member of Congress

DISTRICT OFFICES ---

 \otimes

714 Lake Avenue Suite 107 Detroit Lakes, MN 56501 (218) 847-5056 Fax: (218) 847-5109 1420 EAST COLLEGE DRIVE SW/WC MARSHALL, MN 56258 (507) 537-2299 FAX: (507) 537-2298 MN WHEAT GROWERS BUILDING 2603 WHEAT DRIVE Red Lake Falls, MN 56750 (218) 253-4356 Fax: (218) 253-4373 CENTRE POINT MALL 320 4TH STREET SW WILLMAR, MN 56201 (320) 235-1061 FAX: (320) 235-2651



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

CONGRESSWOMAN CHELLIE PINGREE IST DISTRICT MAINE

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Maine Offshore Wind Initiative in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: University of Maine 5703 Alumni Hall Orono, ME 04468-5703

The funding would be used for the Maine Offshore Wind Initiative; which is a ten-year effort for the design, testing, and deployment of composite floating wind turbine platforms in the Gulf of Maine.

I certify that I have no financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Chellie Pingree Member of Congress

1037 Longworth Building Washington, DC 20515 202-225-6116 202-225-5590 fax 57 Exchange Street Suite 302 Portland, ME 04101 207-774-5019 207-871-0720 fax

TODD RUSSELL PLATTS 19TH DISTRICT, PENNSYLVANIA

1032 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515

> TELEPHONE: (202) 225-5836 FAX: (202) 226-1000 www.house.gov/platts



COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE OVERSIGHT AND GOVERNMENT REFORM EDUCATION AND LABOR RANKING MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTHY FAMILIES AND COMMUNITIES

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

April 1, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman Committee on Appropriations H218 Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding in the fiscal year 2010 Energy and Water Appropriations bill for PPG Industries. The entity to receive funding for this project is PPG Industries, located at 400 Park Drive, Carlisle, PA 17013. It is my understanding that the funding would be used to develop advanced, in-line process technologies to fabricate thin-film solar cells. Thin-film technologies could be directly integrated into current manufacturing glass processes in order to reduce the cost per watt while optimizing the photovoltaic supply chain to accelerate the introduction of alternative energy sources in the market. I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of my spouse or me.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request: (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets of exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely 4 RPlaths

TODD RUSSELL PLATTS Member of Congress 19th District, Pennsylvania

ADAMS COUNTY DISTRICT OFFICE 22 CHAMBERSBURG STREET GETTYSBURG, PA 17325 TELEPHONE: (717) 338–1919 FAX: (717) 334–6314 CUMBERLAND COUNTY DISTRICT OFFICE 59 WEST LOUTHER STREET CARLISLE, PA 17013 TELEPHONE: (717) 249–0190 FAX: (717) 218–0190 PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER YORK COUNTY DISTRICT OFFICE 2209 EAST MARKET STREET YORK, PA 17402 TELEPHONE: (717) 600–1919 FAX: (717) 757–5001

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE SUBCOMMITTEES: GENERAL FARM COMMODITIES AND RISK MANAGEMENT CONSERVATION, CREDIT, ENERGY, AND RESEARCH

RURAL HEALTH CARE COALITION



Earl Pomeroy Congress of the United States North Dakota

April 1, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee Room H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Re: Center for Nanoscale Energy-Related Materials

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Center for Nanoscale Energy-Related Materials in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is North Dakota State University located at NDSU Dept. 4000, P.O. Box 6050, Fargo, ND 58108-6050. This Center will enable, discover, develop and test nanomaterials critical to renewable energy and energy efficiency. Specifically, the Center's research will target solar cells and catalysts for the oxidation of renewable resources. The focus will be on nanomaterials that will improve efficiencies by: 1) converting solar energy to electricity, and 2) designing and developing new catalysts to convert renewable organic materials into chemical feedstocks for industry. I certify that I do not have any financial interest in this project.

Sincerel

EARL POMEROY Member of Congress

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1501 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–2611

REP.EARL.POMEROY@MAIL.HOUSE.GOV

DISTRICT OFFICES: ROOM 328, FEDERAL BUILDING 220 EAST ROSSER AVENUE BISMARCK, ND 58501 (701) 224–0355

> 3003 32ND AVENUE S SUITE 6 FARGO, ND 58103 (701) 235-9760

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE SUBCOMMITTEES: GENERAL FARM COMMODITIES AND RISK MANAGEMENT CONSERVATION, CREDIT, ENERGY, AND RESEARCH

RURAL HEALTH CARE COALITION



Earl Pomeroy Congress of the United States North Dakota

April 1, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee Room H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Re: Center for High Performance Computing

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Center for High Performance Computing in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is North Dakota State University located at NDSU Dept. 4000, P.O. Box 6050, Fargo, ND 58108-6050. Through the Center for High Performance Computing, NDSU proposes to assist in advancing the needs of our country in the area of advanced computing research and education in the fields of science, including physics, chemistry, engineering and agriculture. This project aims to build a regionally significant high performance computing center driven by state-of-the-art hardware and intellectual expertise in computational science and engineering. The Center is already a training ground for new computational scientists, engineers, and technicians. The funds that I am requesting will aid in the expansion of that program as demand in these fields grows. I certify that I do not have any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely

EARL POMERO

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1501 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–2611

REP.EARL.POMEROY@MAIL.HOUSE.GOV DISTRICT OFFICES: ROOM 328, FEDERAL BUILDING

ROOM 328, FEDERAL BUILDING 220 EAST ROSSER AVENUE BISMARCK, ND 58501 (701) 224–0355

> 3003 32ND AVENUE S SUITE 6 FARGO, ND 58103 (701) 235–9760

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE SUBCOMMITTEES: GENERAL FARM COMMODITIES AND RISK MANAGEMENT CONSERVATION, CREDIT, ENERGY, AND RESEARCH

RURAL HEALTH CARE COALITION



Earl Pomeroy Congress of the United States North Dakota

April 1, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee Room H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Re: Center for Biomass Utilization

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Center for Biomass Utilization in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the University of North Dakota Energy & Environmental Research Center, located at 15 North 23rd Street, Stop 9018, Grand Forks, ND 58202. This funding will be used to conduct research relating to the integration of biomass with fossil fuels in conventional power systems. This research is used to develop, demonstrate and commercialize technologies that make use of biomass for electric power generation, transportation fuel, and chemical feedstock for practical and economic application within the framework of sustainable development and strict environmental protection. I certify that 1 do not have any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely

EARL POMEROY Member of Congress

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1501 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225-2611

REP.EARL.POMEROY@MAIL.HOUSE.GOV

DISTRICT OFFICES: ROOM 328, FEDERAL BUILDING 220 EAST ROSSER AVENUE BISMARCK, ND 58501 (701) 224–0355

> 3003 32ND AVENUE S SUITE 6 FARGO, ND 58103 (701) 235-9760

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE SUBCOMMITTEES: GENERAL FARM COMMODITIES AND RISK MANAGEMENT CONSERVATION, CREDIT, ENERGY, AND RESEARCH

RURAL HEALTH CARE COALITION



Earl Pomeroy Congress of the United States North Dakota

April 1, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee Room H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Re: National Center for Hydrogen Technology

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Center National Center for Hydrogen Technology in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the University of North Dakota Energy & Environmental Research Center, located at 15 North 23rd Street, Stop 9018, Grand Forks, ND 58202. This funding will be used to conduct research relating to development of a demonstration center capable of integrating, testing, and demonstrating hydrogen production and utilization technologies. I certify that I do not have any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely

EARL POME**E**OY Member of Congress WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1501 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–2611 REP.EARL.POMEROY@MAIL.HOUSE.GOV

> DISTRICT OFFICES: ROOM 328, FEDERAL BUILDING 220 EAST ROSSER AVENUE BISMARCK, ND 58501

> > 3003 32ND AVENUE S SUITE 6 FARGO, ND 58103 {701} 235-9760

(701) 224--0355

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE SUBCOMMITTEES: GENERAL FARM COMMODITIES AND RISK MANAGEMENT CONSERVATION, CREDIT, ENERGY, AND RESEARCH

RURAL HEALTH CARE COALITION



Earl Pomeroy Congress of the United States North Dakota

September 23, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee Room H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Re: Fossil Fuel Research and Development

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Fossil Fuel Research and Development in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the University of North Dakota Energy & Environmental Research Center, located at 15 North 23rd Street, Stop 9018, Grand Forks, ND 58202. The Fossil Fuel Research and Development Program is focused on identifying the most critical issues facing the U.S. energy industry and working with the private sector to develop methodologies and technologies to address these issues. I certify that I do not have any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely EARL POMER Member of Cong

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1501 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–2611

REP.EARL.POMEROY@MAIL.HOUSE.GOV

DISTRICT OFFICES: ROOM 328, FEDERAL BUILDING 220 EAST ROSSER AVENUE BISMARCK, ND 58501 (701) 224–0355

> 3003 32ND AVENUE S SUITE 6 FARGO, ND 58103 (701) 235–9760

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

SUBCOMMITTEES: HEALTH SOCIAL SECURITY TRADE

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE SUBCOMMITTEES: GENERAL FARM COMMODITIES AND RISK MANAGEMENT CONSERVATION, CREDIT, ENERGY, AND RESEARCH

RURAL HEALTH CARE COALITION



Earl Pomeroy Congress of the United States North Dakota

June 8, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee Room H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Re: Grand Forks - East Grand Forks Flood Control

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Grand Forks - East Grand Forks flood control project in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the United States Army Corps of Engineers St. Paul District located at 190 5th Street East, Suite 401, St. Paul, MN 55101. The Corps of Engineers has completed permanent flood control protection that proved successful in protecting area residents and businesses from spring 2009 flooding of the Red River of the North. The requested funds are for final modifications of the flood control project. I certify that I do not have any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely. ners EARL POMEROY

Member of Congress

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1501 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225–2611

REP.EARL.POMEROY@MAIL.HOUSE.GOV

DISTRICT OFFICES: Room 328, Federal Building 220 East Rosser Avenue Bismarck, ND 58501 (701) 224–0355

> 3003 32ND AVENUE S SUITE 6 FARGO, ND 58103 (701) 235–9760

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

SUBCOMMITTEES: Health Social Security Trade

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE SUBCOMMITTEES: GENERAL FARM COMMODITIES AND RISK MANAGEMENT CONSERVATION, CREDIT, ENERGY, AND RESEARCH

RURAL HEALTH CARE COALITION



Earl Pomeroy Congress of the United States North Dakota

June 8, 2009

une 0, 2009

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1501 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225–2611

REP.EARL.POMEROY@MAIL.HOUSE.GOV

DISTRICT OFFICES: ROOM 328, FEDERAL BUILDING 220 EAST ROSSER AVENUE BISMARCK, ND 58501 (701) 224–0355

> 3003 32ND AVENUE S SUITE 6 FARGO, ND 58103 (701) 235–9760

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee Room H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Re: North Dakota Environmental Infrastructure

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the North Dakota environmental infrastructure in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (St. Paul & Omaha Districts), 441 G. Street, NW, Washington, DC 20314. The requested funds will be used for water supply, storage, treatment, wastewater, and surface water protection and development projects in the state. I certify that I do not have any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely

EARL POMERON Member of Congress COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS SUBCOMMITTEES: HEALTH SOCIAL SECURITY TRADE

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE SUBCOMMITTEES: GENERAL FARM COMMODITIES AND RISK MANAGEMENT CONSERVATION, CREDIT, ENERGY, AND RESEARCH

RURAL HEALTH CARE COALITION



Earl Pomeroy Congress of the United States North Dakota

June 8, 2009

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Appropriations Committee Room H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Re: Missouri River Basin Study

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Missouri River Basin study in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the United States Army Corps of Engineers Omaha District located at 106 S. 15th Street, Omaha, NE 68102. The study will help determine if changes to the authorized project purposes and existing Federal water resource infrastructure may be warranted. The requested funds will be used to continue this study. I certify that I do not have any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely

EARL POMEROY Member of Congress

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1501 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225–2611

REP.EARL.POMEROY@MAIL.HOUSE.GOV

DISTRICT OFFICES: Room 328, Federal Building 220 East Rosser Avenue Bismarck, ND 58501 (701) 224–0355

> 3003 32ND AVENUE S SUITE 6 FARGO, ND 58103 (701) 235–9760

NICK J. RAHALL II **3RD DISTRICT, WEST VIRGINIA**

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES CHAIRMAN

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE VICE-CHAIRMAN

Email: nrahall@mail.house.gov Internet: http://www.house.gov/rahall Conaress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-4803

2307 RAYBURN BUILDING, WASHINGTON, DC 20515-4803

301 PRINCE ST., BECKLEY, WV 25801-4698 (304) 252-5000

> 845 FIFTH AVE., ROOM 152 HUNTINGTON, WV 25701-2086 (304) 522-NICK

601 FEDERAL ST., ROOM 1005 BLUEFIELD, WV 24701-3033 (304) 325-6222

> 220 DINGESS ST. LOGAN, WV 25601 (304) 752-4934

April 03, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Island Creek Basin in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: Army Corps of Engineers 502 Eighth St. Huntington, WV 25701

The funding would be used for supporting design, real estate, and construction efforts associated with the channel modification and flood-warning system components, and help toward completion of the project.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

John !! Nick J. Rahall, II

Member of Congress

NICK J. RAHALL II 3rd District, West Virginia

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES CHAIRMAN

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE VICE-CHAIRMAN

Email: nrahall@mail.house.gov Internet: http://www.house.gov/rahall Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-4803

2307 RAYBURN BUILDING, WASHINGTON, DC 20515-4803 (202) 225-3452

> 301 PRINCE ST., BECKLEY, WV 25801-4698 (304) 252-5000

> > 845 FIFTH AVE., ROOM 152 HUNTINGTON, WV 25701–2086 (304) 522–NICK

601 FEDERAL ST., ROOM 1005 BLUEFIELD, WV 24701-3033 (304) 325-6222

> 220 DINGESS ST. LOGAN, WV 25601 (304) 752–4934

April 03, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Upper Guyandotte River in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Army Corps of Engineers** 502 Eighth St. Huntington, WV 25701

The funding would be used for initiation of a feasibility study required to assess appropriate remedies.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Nick J. Rahall, II

Member of Congress

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

April 2, 2009

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman	The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member
Committee on Appropriations	Committee on Appropriations
H-218, The Capitol	1016 Longworth HOB
Washington, D.C. 20515	Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding in the FY10 Energy and Water Appropriations Bill, for the Montana Algal BioDiesel Initiative in Montana. The entity to receive funding for this project is Montana State University-Bozeman of 207 Montana Hall, Bozeman, Montana 59717. It is my understanding that the funding would be used to advance the development of biofuels from algae, especially from coal plant emissions and exhaust gases. I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of my spouse or me.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request: (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress [OR: was named after Representative John Doe in 1983]; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Member of Congress

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

April 2, 2009

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman	The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member
Committee on Appropriations	Committee on Appropriations
H-218, The Capitol	1016 Longworth HOB
Washington, D.C. 20515	Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding in the FY10 Energy and Water Appropriations Bill, for the Wind Turbine Development in Montana. The entity to receive funding for this project is Montana State University-Bozeman of 207 Montana Hall, Bozeman, Montana 59717. It is my understanding that the funding would be used to strengthen the United States' energy security, environmental quality and economic vitality in public-private partnerships. It supports this goal through enhancing energy efficiency and productivity; bringing clean, reliable and affordable energy technologies to the marketplace; and making a difference in the everyday lives of Americans by enhancing their energy choices and their quality of life. I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of my spouse or me.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request: (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress [OR: was named after Representative John Doe in 1983]; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Member of Congress

SILVESTRE REYES 16TH DISTRICT, TEXAS

PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE CHAIRMAN

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE ON AIR AND LAND FORCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON READINESS



WASHINGTON OFFICE: 2433 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4831 FAX: (202) 225-2016

> DISTRICT OFFICE: 310 NORTH MESA, SUITE 400 EL PASO, TX 79901 (915) 534-4400 FAX: (915) 534-7426

http://www.house.gov/reves

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

April 1, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-128, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Sparks Arroyo Flood Control Project Feasibility Study in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project, El Paso County, is located at 500 E. San Antonio, El Paso, TX 79901. The funding would be used for a feasibility study that will develop proposed solutions to the current flooding problem that is negatively impacting quality of life, transportation and commercial activity in the effected area. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in the project.

Sincerely, Silvestre Reve Member of Congress

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

SUBCOMMITTEES: HEALTH ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

> HOUSE COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

NORTH ATLANTIC TREATY ORGANIZATION (NATO) PARLIAMENTARY ASSEMBLY

MIKE ROSS FOURTH DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS

WASHINGTON

2436 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 1–800–223–2220 (202) 225–3772 (202) 225–1314 Fax

> http://ross.house.gov mike.ross@mail.house.gov



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

March 31, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Millwood, Grassy Lake, AR in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 700 West Capitol Little Rock, AR 72203

The funding would be used for study of the degradation of water quality and ecological resources.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely

Mike Ross Member of Congress

Hot Springs 300 Exchange Street Suite A Hot Springs National Park, AR 71901 (501) 520–5892 (501) 520–5873 Fax PINE BLUFF GEORGE HOWARD JR. FEDERAL BUILDING

E HOWARD JR. FEDERAL BUILD 100 EAST 8TH AVENUE ROOM 2521 PINE BLUFF, AR 71601 (870) 536–3376 (870) 536–4058 FAX

THIS STATIONERY PRINTED ON PAPER MADE WITH RECYCLED FIBERS

EL DORADO

EL DORADO UNION CDUNTY COURTHOUSE SUITE 406 101 NORTH WASHINGTON EL DORADO, AR 71730 (870) 881–0681 (870) 881–0683 Fax PRESCOTT 221 WEST MAIN STREET PRESCOTT, AR 71857 (870) 887–6787 (870) 887–6799 FAX

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

SUBCOMMITTEES: HEALTH ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

NORTH ATLANTIC TREATY ORGANIZATION (NATO) PARLIAMENTARY ASSEMBLY

MIKE ROSS FOURTH DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS

WASHINGTON 2436 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 1–800–223–2220 (202) 225–3772 (202) 225–1314 FAX

> http://ross.house.gov mike.ross@mail.house.gov



Congress of the United States Bouse of Representatives

March 31, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Southeast Arkansas, AR in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 4155 Clay Street Vicksburg, MS 39183

The funding would be used for continuing the reconnaissance study of ground-water decline and salt water intrusion.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,



Mike Ross Member of Congress

Hot Springs 300 Exchange Street Suite A Hot Springs National Park, AR 71901 (501) 520–5892 (501) 520–5873 Fax Pine Bluff George Howard Jr. Federal Building 100 East 8th Avenue Room 2521 Pine Bluff, AR 71601 (870) 536–3376 (870) 536–4058 Fax EL DORADO UNION COUNTY COURTHOUSE SUITE 406 101 NORTH WASHINGTON EL DORADO, AR 71730 (870) 881–0683 FAX PRESCOTT

221 WEST MAIN STREET PRESCOTT, AR 71857 (870) 887–6787 (870) 887–6799 FAX

THIS STATIONERY PRINTED ON PAPER MADE WITH RECYCLED FIBERS

STEVEN R. ROTHMAN 9TH DISTRICT, NEW JERSEY

2303 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–5061 FAX (202) 225–5851

> DISTRICT OFFICES: 25 MAIN STREET COURT PLAZA HACKENSACK, NJ 07601–7089 (201) 646–0808 FAX (201) 646–1944

130 Central Avenue Jersey City, NJ 07306-2118 (201) 798-1366 Fax (201) 798-1725 Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515 COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE ON DEFENSE

> SUBCOMMITTEE ON STATE, FOREIGN OPERATIONS AND RELATED PROGRAMS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON HOMELAND SECURITY

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE AND AERONAUTICS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON INVESTIGATIONS AND OVERSIGHT

WEBSITE AND E-MAIL ACCESS: http://www.house.gov/rothman

March 29, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Cellulosic Diesel Biorefinery in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Trenton Fuel Works LLC** James Forrestal Campus, C-Site Princeton, NJ 08540

The funding would be used for leasing the Mercer County Regional Sludge Facility, as part of a plan to convert it into a biorefinery.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

the NAL

Steven R. Rothman Member of Congress STEVEN R. ROTHMAN 9TH DISTRICT, New JERSEY

2303 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–5061 FAX (202) 225–5851

> DISTRICT OFFICES: 25 MAIN STREET COURT PLAZA HACKENSACK, NJ 07601-7089 (201) 646-0808 FAX (201) 646-1944

130 Central Avenue Jersey City, NJ 07306-2118 (201) 798-1366 Fax (201) 798-1725 Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515 COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE ON DEFENSE

> SUBCOMMITTEE ON STATE, FOREIGN OPERATIONS AND BELATED PROGRAMS

> > SUBCOMMITTEE ON HOMELAND SECURITY

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE AND AERONAUTICS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON INVESTIGATIONS AND OVERSIGHT

WEBSITE AND E-MAIL ACCESS: http://www.house.gov/rothman

September 23, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Hackensack Meadowlands, NJ in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Army Corps of Engineers** 26 Federal Plaza, Room 2109 New York, NY 10007

The funding would be used for **upgrading the currently inferior and under-designed West Riser** Tide Gates structure located at the tidal terminus of Berry's Creek, in the Borough of Moonachie, Bergen County, New Jersey.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,



Steven R. Rothman Member of Congress DEPUTY REPUBLICAN WHIP

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515-1602

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman U.S. House Appropriations Committee H-218, The Capitol Washington DC 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member U.S. House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth Washington DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding for the Upper Mississippi River – Illinois WW System, IL, IA, MN, MO & WI (construction), this project is also referred to as the Upper Mississippi River System (UMRS) Navigation and Ecosystem Sustainability Program (NESP). The entity to receive funding for this project is Rock Island District of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, located at Clock Tower Building, P.O. Box 2004, Rock Island, IL 61204. The funding would be used to construct new 1,200-foot lock chambers, begin ecosystem restoration projects and complete small-scale navigation aids. 1 certify that I have no financial interest in this project.

I certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered. Additionally, I also hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request (1) is not directed to an entity or program named or will be named after a sitting member of Congress; (2) is not intended for a "front" or "pass through" entity; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. Finally, I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in *The Congressional Record* describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely,

ah h Schock

Member of Congress

REPLY TO:

□ 100 N.E. MONROE, ROOM 100 PEORIA, IL 61602 (309) 671-7027 FAX: (309) 671-7309 □ 209 West State Street Jacksonville, IL 62650 (217) 245-1431 Fax: (217) 243-6852 235 SOUTH 6TH STREET
 SPRINGFIELD, IL 62701
 (217) 670-1653
 FAX: (217) 670-1806

 509 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON D.C. 20515 (202) 225-6201 FAX: (202) 225-9249

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND GOVERNMENT REFORM

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS

DEPUTY REPUBLICAN WHIP

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, PC 20515-1602

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman U.S. House Appropriations Committee H-218, The Capitol Washington DC 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member U.S. House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth Washington DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding for the Peoria Riverfront Development. The entity to receive funding for this project is Rock Island District of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, located at Clock Tower Building, P.O. Box 2004, Rock Island, IL 61204. The funding would be used to enhance aquatic habitat in the Peoria Lake. I certify that I have no financial interest in this project.

I certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered. Additionally, I also hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request (1) is not directed to an entity or program named or will be named after a sitting member of Congress; (2) is not intended for a "front" or "pass through" entity; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. Finally, I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in *The Congressional Record* describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely,

<u>A</u>L Schock

Aaron Schock Member of Congress

REPLY TO:

□ 100 N.E. MONROE, ROOM 100 PEORIA, IL 61602 (309) 671-7027 FAX: (309) 671-7309 209 West State Street Jacksonville, IL 62650 (217) 245-1431
 Fax: (217) 243-6852 235 SOUTH 6TH STREET
 SPRINGFIELD, IL 62701
 (217) 670-1653
 FAX: (217) 670-1806

 509 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON D.C. 20515 (202) 225-6201
 FAX: (202) 225-9249 AARON SCHOCK 18TH DISTRICT, ILLINOIS

DEPUTY REPUBLICAN WHIP

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515-1602

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman U.S. House Appropriations Committee H-218, The Capitol Washington DC 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member U.S. House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth Washington DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding for the Upper Miss. River Comprehensive Plan IL, IA, MO, MN & WI. The entity to receive funding for this project is Rock Island District of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, located at Clock Tower Building, P.O. Box 2004, Rock Island, IL 61204. The funding would be used to conduct a feasibility study of the entire Upper Mississippi River and Illinois Waterway flood protection systems. I certify that I have no financial interest in this project.

I certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered. Additionally, I also hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request (1) is not directed to an entity or program named or will be named after a sitting member of Congress; (2) is not intended for a "front" or "pass through" entity; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. Finally, I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in *The Congressional Record* describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely,

John K Aaron Schock

Member of Congress

REPLY TO:

□ 100 N.E. MONROE, ROOM 100 PEORIA, IL 61602 (309) 671-7027 FAX: (309) 671-7309 □ 209 West State Street Jacksonville, IL 62650 (217) 245-1431 Fax: (217) 243-6852 □ 235 South 6th Street Springfield, IL 62701 (217) 670-1653 Fax: (217) 670-1806 509 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON D.C. 20515 (202) 225-6201
 FAX: (202) 225-9249

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND GOVERNMENT REFORM

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS

DEPUTY REPUBLICAN WHIP

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND GOVERNMENT REFORM

COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515-1602

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman U.S. House Appropriations Committee H-218, The Capitol Washington DC 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member U.S. House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth Washington DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding for the Illinois River Basin Restoration. The entity to receive funding for this project is Rock Island District of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, located at Clock Tower Building, P.O. Box 2004, Rock Island, IL 61204. The funding would be used to conduct environmental restoration along the Illinois Waterway. I certify that I have no financial interest in this project.

I certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered. Additionally, I also hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request (1) is not directed to an entity or program named or will be named after a sitting member of Congress; (2) is not intended for a "front" or "pass through" entity; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. Finally, I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in *The Congressional Record* describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely,

John L.

Aaron Schock Member of Congress

REPLY TO:

□ 100 N.E. MONROE, ROOM 100 PEORIA, IL 61602 (309) 671-7027 FAX: (309) 671-7309 209 West State Street Jacksonville, IL 62650 (217) 245-1431
 Fax: (217) 243-6852 235 South 6th Street Springfield, IL 62701 (217) 670-1653
 Fax: (217) 670-1806 509 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON D.C. 20515 (202) 225-6201
 FAX: (202) 225-9249 ALLYSON Y. SCHWARTZ 13th District, Pennsylvania

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS SUBCOMMITTEES: SELECT REVENUE MEASURES SOCIAL SECURITY COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Mashington, DC 20515–3813

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 330 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 TEL: (202) 225–6111 FAX: (202) 226–0611

> DISTRICT OFFICES: 7219 FRANKFORD AVENUE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19135 TEL: (215) 335–3355 FAX: (215) 333–4508

706 West Avenue Jenkintown, PA 19046 Tel: (215) 517–6572 Fax: (215) 517–6575

www.house.gov/schwartz

April 02, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for SCHUYLKILL RIVER BASIN, WISSAHICKON CREEK BASIN, PA in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Army Corps of Engineers** 100 E Penn Sq Philadelphia, PA 19107

The funding would be used for **conducting a study of the Wissahickon Creek in Pennsylvania** and making recommendations in the interest of flood damage reduction, environmental restoration, regional sediment management, water supply, recreation, water quality, and other purposes.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Allyson Y⁽⁾Schwartz Member of Congress JOHN M. SHIMKUS

2452 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–5271

> ENERGY AND COMMERCE COMMITTEE

SUBCOMMITTEES: ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS, TELECOMMUNICATIONS, AND THE INTERNET Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Mashington, **DC** 20515–1319

April 3, 2009

3130 Chatham Road, Suite C Springfield, IL 62704 (217) 492–5090

> 240 REGENCY CENTRE Collinsville, IL 62234 (618) 344–3065

221 EAST BROADWAY, SUITE 102 CENTRALIA, IL 62801 (618) 532–9676

> CITY HALL, ROOM 12 110 EAST LOCUST HARRISBURG, IL 62946 (618) 252-8271

120 South Fair Street Olney, IL 62450 (618) 392–7737

www.house.gov/shimkus

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman House Appropriations Committee H-218 U.S. Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the US Army Corps of Engineers for the UPPER MISSISSIPPI RIVER - ILLINOIS WW SYSTEM, IL, IA, MN, MO & WI in fiscal year 2009. The address is Clock Tower Building Rock Island, IL. The funding would be used to construct new 1,200-foot lock chambers, begin ecosystem restoration projects and complete small-scale navigation aids. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the *Congressional Record* describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Singerely SHIMKUS ПQI Member of Congress

ALBIO SIRES

13TH DISTRICT, NEW JERSEY

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS SUBCOMMITTEES: WESTERN HEMISPHERE

EUROPE

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE SUBCOMMITTEES: HIGHWAYS AND TRANSIT RAILROADS, PIPELINES, AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

WEBSITE: HTTP://WWW.HOUSE.GOV/SIRES



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515-3013

1024 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-7919

> **35 JOURNAL SQUARE, SUITE 906** JERSEY CITY, NJ 07306 (201) 222-2828

> 5500 PALISADE AVENUE, SUITE A WEST NEW YORK, NJ 07093 (201) 558-0800

> > BAYONNE CITY HALL 630 AVENUE C, ROOM 9 BAYONNE, NJ 07002 (201) 823-2900

100 COOKE AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR CARTERET, NJ 07008 (732) 969-9160

PERTH AMBOY CITY HALL 260 High Street, 1st Floor Регтн Амвоу, NJ 08861 (732) 442-0610

Congressman David Obey Chairman House Committee on Appropriations Room H-218 The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Congressman Jerry Lewis **Ranking Member** House Committee on Appropriations Room H-218 The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

March 25, 2009

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for environmental restorations in Lincoln Park, Jersey City, New Jersey by the Port Authority of New York and New Jersey in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Port Authority of New York & New Jersey, 225 Park Avenue South, 18th Floor, New York, NY, 10003. The funding would be used to for a restoration project that would provide the necessary tidal exchange between the project area and the Hackensack River, with typical salt water levels above twenty parts per thousand. This will be achieved through the excavation and design of tidal creeks. reconnection of open water bodies to above-ground tidal channels, fill removal to return marsh elevation to inter-tidal range, and replanting with native marsh vegetation. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Albio Sire

Member of Congress

ADAM SMITH 9TH DISTRICT, WASHINGTON

2402 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-8901

DISTRICT OFFICE: 2209 PACIFIC AVENUE SUITE B TACOMA, WA 98402 (253) 593–6600 TOLL FREE 1–888–SMITH09 http://www.house.gov/adamsmith/

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515–4709

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEES: CHAIRMAN, TERRORISM, UNCONVENTIONAL THREATS AND CAPABILITIES AIR AND LAND FORCES

PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE subcommittees: TERRORISM/HUMAN INTELLIGENCE, ANALYSIS, AND COUNTERINTELLIGENCE TECHNICAL AND TACTICAL INTELLIGENCE

> VICE CHAIR, NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION

April 03, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Power Grid Reliability in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Washington State University** PO Box 641048 Pullman, WA 99164-1048

The funding would be used for research on problems of and potential solutions for power grid instability, insecurity, and lack of capacity.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Adam Smith Member of Congress

ADAM SMITH 9th District, Washington

2402 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-8901

DISTRICT OFFICE: 2209 PACIFIC AVENUE SUITE B TACOMA, WA 98402 (253) 593–6600 TOLL FREE 1-888–SMITH09 http://www.house.gov/adamsmith/

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515–4709

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEES: CHAIRMAN, TERRORISM, UNCONVENTIONAL THREATS AND CAPABILITIES AIR AND LAND FORCES

PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE SUBCOMMITTES: TERRORISM/HUMAN INTELLIGENCE, ANALYSIS, AND COUNTERINTELLIGENCE TECHNICAL AND TACTICAL INTELLIGENCE

> VICE CHAIR, NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION

April 03, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Puget Sound and Adjacent Waters Restoration in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **US Army Corps of Engineers - Seattle District** 4735 East Marginal Way South Seattle, WA 98134-2385

The funding would be used for **implementation of restoration projects in the Puget Sound that** are consistent with fish recovery efforts and benefit the inland marine waters in northwest Washington state.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Adam Smith Member of Congress

COMMITTEES:

FOREIGN AFFAIRS

AFRICA AND GLOBAL HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE RANKING MEMBER

WESTERN HEMISPHERE SUBCOMMITTEE

COMMISSION ON SECURITY AND **COOPERATION IN EUROPE** RANKING MEMBER

CONGRESSIONAL-EXECUTIVE COMMISSION ON CHINA RANKING MEMBER

DEAN, NEW JERSEY DELEGATION

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman House Appropriations Committee H-218, The Capitol Washington DC 20515

CHRISTOPHER H. SMITH

CONSTITUENT SERVICE CENTERS: 1540 Kuser Road, Suite A9

2373 Rayburn House Office Building

4TH DISTRICT, NEW JERSEY

Hamilton, NJ 08619–3828 (609) 585–7878

108 Lacey Road, Suite 38A Whiting, NJ 08759-1331 (732) 350-2300

Washington, DC 20515-3004 (202) 225-3765

http://chrissmith.house.gov

TTY (609) 585-3650

The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth Washington DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding in the FY10 Energy and Water Appropriations Act for the New Jersey Alternative Long-Term Nourishment Study project. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Army Corps of Engineers, located at The Wanamaker Building, 100 Penn Square East, Philadelphia, PA 19107-3390. The funding will be used to start a decision document and environmental compliance documentation to continue Feasibility phase of this study to continue to evaluate NJ's coastal projects as a system to ensure maximum benefits are achieved from the Federal investment and reduce long-term periodic nourishment costs certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.



Member of Congress



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

March 30, 2009

COMMITTEES:

FOREIGN AFFAIRS

AFRICA AND GLOBAL HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE RANKING MEMBER

WESTERN HEMISPHERE SUBCOMMITTEE

COMMISSION ON SECURITY AND COOPERATION IN EUROPE RANKING MEMBER

CONGRESSIONAL-EXECUTIVE COMMISSION ON CHINA RANKING MEMBER

DEAN, NEW JERSEY DELEGATION

CHRISTOPHER H. SMITH

4TH DISTRICT, NEW JERSEY

CONSTITUENT SERVICE CENTERS: 1540 Kuser Road, Suite A9 Hamilton, NJ 08619–3828 (609) 585–7878 TTY (609) 585–3650

108 Lacey Road, Suite 38A Whiting, NJ 08759-1331 (732) 350-2300

2373 Rayburn House Office Building Washington, DC 20515–3004 (202) 225–3765

http://chrissmith.house.gov



Congress of the United States Bouse of Representatives

March 30, 2009

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman House Appropriations Committee H-218, The Capitol Washington DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member House Appropriations Committee 1016 Longworth Washington DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding in the FY10 Energy and Water Appropriations Act for the Delaware River Dredged Material Utilization, PA, DE & NJ project. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Army Corps of Engineers, located at The Wanamaker Building, 100 Penn Square East, Philadelphia, PA 19107-3390. The funding will be used to start a decision document and environmental compliance documentation to clarify the nature and extent of river debris and to identify and provide a plan to study ways to reduce flood damage in area with frequent flooding problems. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.



315 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING (202) 225-6265

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515—3518 COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE SUBCOMMITTEES: HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS, TECHNOLOGY AND THE INTERNET COMMERCE, TRADE AND CONSUMER PROTECTIONS

COMMITTEE ON VETERANS' AFFAIRS SUBCOMMITTEE: OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

March 30, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Coalton Waterline Replacement Project in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: Village of Coalton 10 Second Street Coalton, OH 45621

The funding would be used for the replacement of several downtown waterlines in Coalton which are outdated and beyond their useful life.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerel Zachary T. Space Member of Congress A DESCRIPTION OF

DISTRICT OFFICES:

JOHN M. SPRATT, JR. 5TH DISTRICT, SOUTH CAROLINA

www.house.gov/spratt

1401 LONGWORTH BUILDING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 (202) 225-5501

COMMITTEES:

CHAIRMAN, BUDGET ARMED SERVICES

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

TOM GETTYS BUILDING BOX 350 ROCK HILL, SOUTH CAROLINA 29731 (803) 327-1114

707 BULTMAN DRIVE SUMTER, SOUTH CAROLINA 29150 (803) 773-3362

88 PUBLIC SQUARE DARLINGTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29532 (843) 393-3998

April 02, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

Lam requesting funding for Clemson University Cyberinstitute (Lamda Rail Phase I) in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: Clemson University Cyberinstitute Clemson, SC 29634

The funding would be used for bringing together world-class university research, industry, and cutting-edge technologists in the deployment of a state-of-the-art cyberinfrastructure for the State of South Carolina and the region.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

John M. Spren

John M. Spratt, Jr. Member of Congress



2352 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-2201 PHONE: (202) 225-4735 FAX: (202) 225-4744

> http://www.house.gov/stupak (Email through Website)

SCOTT SCHLOEGEL-CHIEF OF STAFF Tom Baldini—District Director

April 3, 2009



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–2201

COMMITTEE: ENERGY AND COMMERCE

SUBCOMMITTEES: OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS CHAIRMAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET ENVIRONMENT AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

CAUCUS LEADERSHIPS: LAW ENFORCEMENT CAUCUS, CO-CHAIR NORTHERN BORDER CAUCUS, CO-CHAIR RURAL CAUCUS

ASSISTANT WHIP

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Committee on Appropriations H-218, the Capital Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis **Ranking Member** House Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth H.O.B. Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the **Replacement Lock**, Sault Ste. Marie in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Army Corps of Engineers located at 477 Michigan Avenue, Detroit, MI 48226. The funding would be used to build the replacement lock. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely

BART STUPAK Member of Congress BTS/ef

PLEASE REPLY TO:

616 SHELDON HOUGHTON, MI 49931 (906) 482-1371

2 SOUTH 6TH STREET SUITE 3 CRYSTAL FALLS, MI 49920 (906) 875-3751

1229 WEST WASHINGTON Marquette, MI 49855 (906) 228-3700

902 LUDINGTON STREET ЕSCANABA, MI 49829 (906) 786-4504

200 DIVISION STREET PETOSKEY, MI 49770 (231) 348-0657

ALPENA, MI 49707 (989) 356-0690

LIII EAST CHISHOLM D 575 COURT STREET ALPENA, MI 49707 D WEST BRANCH, MI 48661 (989) 345-2258

DISTRICT TOLL FREE: 800-950-REP1 (7371)



2352 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-2201 PHONE: (202) 225-4735 Fax: (202) 225-4744

> http://www.house.gov/stupak (Email through Website)

SCOTT SCHLOEGEL-CHIEF OF STAFF TOM BALDINI-DISTRICT DIRECTOR

April 3, 2009



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–2201

COMMITTEE: ENERGY AND COMMERCE

SUBCOMMITTEES: OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS CHAIRMAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET ENVIRONMENT AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

CAUCUS LEADERSHIPS: LAW ENFORCEMENT CAUCUS, CO-CHAIR NORTHERN BORDER CAUCUS, CO-CHAIR RURAL CAUCUS

ASSISTANT WHIP

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Committee on Appropriations H-218, the Capital Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis **Ranking Member** House Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth H.O.B. Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the City of Negaunee, MI Wastewater Infrastructure Assistance in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the City of Negaunee located at 100 Silver Street, Negaunee, MI 49866. The funding would be used to assist the city to build its wastewater facilities. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely

BART STUPAK Member of Congress BTS/ef

PLEASE REPLY TO:

616 Sheldon Houghton, MI 49931 (906) 482–1371 2 SOUTH 6TH STREET SUITE 3 CRYSTAL FALLS, MI 49920 (906) 875-3751

1229 West Washington MAROUEUTE, MI 49855 (906) 228-3700

902 LUDINGTON STREET ESCANABA, MI 49829 (906) 786-4504

200 DIVISION STREET PETOSKEY, MI 49770 (231) 348-0657

111 EAST CHISHOLM 575 COURT STREET ALPENA, MI 49707 (989) 356-0690

WEST BRANCH, MI 48661 (989) 345-2258

DISTRICT TOLL FREE: 800-950-REPI (7371)

BART STUPAK IST DISTRICT, MICHIGAN

2352 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-2201 PHONE: (202) 225-4735 FAX: (202) 225-4744

> http://www.house.gov/stupak (Email through Website)

SCOTT SCHLOEGEL-CHIEF OF STAFF TOM BALDINI-DISTRICT DIRECTOR

April 3, 2009



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–2201

COMMITTEE: ENERGY AND COMMERCE

SUBCOMMITTEES: OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS CHAIRMAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET ENVIRONMENT AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

CAUCUS LEADERSHIPS: LAW ENFORCEMENT CAUCUS, CO-CHAIR NORTHERN BORDER CAUCUS, CO-CHAIR RURAL CAUCUS

ASSISTANT WHIP

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Committee on Appropriations H-218, the Capital Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth H.O.B. Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Grand Marais Harbor Federal Navigation Project in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Army Corps of Engineers located at 477 Michigan Avenue, Detroit, MI 48226. The funding would be used to repair the breakwater. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

BART STUPAK Member of Congress BTS/ef

PLEASE REPLY TO:

616 SHELDON П HOUGHTON, MI 49931 (906) 482-1371

2 South 6th Street Suite 3 CRYSTAL FALLS, MI 49920 (906) 875--3751

1229 West WASHINGTON MARQUETTE, MI 49855 (906) 228-3700

902 LUDINGTON STREET \square ESCANABA, MI 49829 (906) 786-4504

200 Division Street PETOSKEY, MI 49770 (231) 348-0657

111 EAST CHISHOLM 575 COURT STREET Alpena, MI 49707 (989) 356-0690

WEST BRANCH, MI 48661 (989) 345-2258

DISTRICT TOLL FREE: 800-950-REP1 (7371)

BART STUPAK IST DISTRICT, MICHIGAN

2352 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-2201 PHONE: (202) 225-4735 Fax: (202) 225-4744

> http://www.house.gov/stupak (Email through Website)

SCOTT SCHLOEGEL-CHIEF OF STAFF TOM BALDINI-DISTRICT DIRECTOR

April 3, 2009



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–2201

COMMITTEE: ENERGY AND COMMERCE

SUBCOMMITTEES: OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS CHAIRMAN TFI ECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET ENVIRONMENT AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

CAUCUS LEADERSHIPS: LAW ENFORCEMENT CAUCUS, CO-CHAIR NORTHERN BORDER CAUCUS, CO-CHAIR RURAL CAUCUS

ASSISTANT WHIP

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Committee on Appropriations H-218, the Capital Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth H.O.B. Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Northwestern Michigan College/ Great Lakes Maritime Academy in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Northwestern Michigan College located at 1701 East Front Street, Traverse City, MI 49686. The funding would be used to renovate the harbor at NMC's Great Lakes Campus in Traverse City. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sinterely.

BART STUPAK Member of Congress BTS/ef

PLEASE REPLY TO:

616 SHELDON HOUGITTON, MI 49931 (906) 482~1371

2 SOUTH 6TH STREET SUITE 3 CRYSTAL FALLS, MI 49920 (906) 875-3751

1229 WEST WASHINGTON MARQUETTE, MI 49855 (906) 228-3700

902 LUDINGTON STREET \square ESCANABA, MI 49829 (906) 786-4504

200 DIVISION STREET PETOSKEY, MI 49770 (231) 348-0657

111 EAST CHISHOLM 575 COURT STREET ALFENA, MI 49707 (989) 356-0690

WEST BRANCH, MI 48661 (989) 345-2258

DISTRICT TOLL FREE: 800-950-REP1 (7371)



2352 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-2201 PHONE: (202) 225-4735 FAX: (202) 225-4744

> http://www.house.gov/stupak (Email through Website)

SCOTT SCHLOEGEL-CHIEF OF STAFF TOM BALDINI-DISTRICT DIRECTOR

April 3, 2009



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–2201

COMMITTEE: ENERGY AND COMMERCE

SUBCOMMITTEES: OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS CHAIRMAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET ENVIRONMENT AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

CAUCUS LEADERSHIPS: LAW ENFORCEMENT CAUCUS, CO-CHAIR NORTHERN BORDER CAUCUS, CO-CHAIR RIBAL CAUCUS

ASSISTANT WHIP

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Committee on Appropriations H-218, the Capital Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis **Ranking Member** House Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth H.O.B. Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Les Cheneaux Islands Channels in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Army Corps of Engineers located at 477 Michigan Avenue, Detroit, MI 48226. The funding would be used to dredge the harbor. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerel

BART STUPAK Member of Congress BTS/ef

PLEASE REPLY TO:

616 SPIELDON HOUGHTON, MI 49931 (906) 482-1371

C 2 South 6th Street Suite 3 CRYSTAL FALLS, MI 49920 (906) 875-3751

1229 WEST WASHINGTON П MARQUETTE, MI 49855 (906) 228-3700

902 LUDINGTON STREET ESCANABA, MI 49829 (906) 786-4504

200 Division Street Petoskey, MI 49770 (231) 348-0657

111 EAST CHISHOLM 575 COURT STREET ALPENA, MI 49707 (989) 356-0690

WEST BRANCH, MI 48661 (989) 345-2258

DISTRICT TOLL FREE: 800-950-REP1 (7371)

BART STUPAK IST DISTRICT, MICHIGAN

2352 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-2201 PHONE: (202) 225-4735 Fax: (202) 225-4744

> http://www.house.gov/stupak (Email through Website)

SCOTT SCHLOEGEL-CHIEF OF STAFF TOM BALDINI-DISTRICT DIRECTOR

April 3, 2009



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–2201

COMMITTEE: ENERGY AND COMMERCE SUBCOMMITTEES: **OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS** Chairman

TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET ENVIRONMENT AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

CAUCUS LEADERSHIPS: LAW ENFORCEMENT CAUCUS, CO-CHAIR NORTHERN BORDER CAUCUS, CO-CHAIR RIBAL CAUCUS

ASSISTANT WHIP

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Committee on Appropriations H-218, the Capital Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis **Ranking Member** House Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth H.O.B. Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Inland Waterway in Alanson, Michigan in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Army Corps of Engineers located at 477 Michigan Avenue, Detroit, MI 48226. The funding would be used to maintain the Inland Waterway passageway between Petoskey and Cheboygan. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely

T STUPAK Member of Congress BTS/ef

PLEASE REPLY TO:

616 SHELDON HOUGHTON, MI 49931 (906) 482-1371

2 SOUTH 6TH STREET SUITE 3 CRYSTAL FALLS, MI 49920 (906) 875-3751

1229 WEST WASHINGTON MARQUEITE, MI 49855 (906) 228-3700

ESCANABA, MI 49829 (906) 786-1504

902 LUDINGTON STREET 200 DIVISION STREET PETOSKEY, MI 49770 (231) 348-0657

HI EAST CHISHOLM ALFENA, MI 49707 (989) 356-0690

575 COURT STREET WEST BRANCH, MI 48661 (989) 345-2258

DISTRICT TOLL FREE: 800-950-REP1 (7371)



2352 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-2201

PHONE: (202) 225-4735 FAX: (202) 225-4744

http://www.house.gov/stupak (Email through Website)

SCOTT SCHLOEGEL-CHIEF OF STAFF TOM BALDINI-DISTRICT DIRECTOR

April 3, 2009



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515–2201

COMMITTEE: ENERGY AND COMMERCE

SUBCOMMITTEES: OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS CHAIRMAN

TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET ENVIRONMENT AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

CAUCUS LEADERSHIPS: LAW ENFORCEMENT CAUCUS, CO-CHAIR NORTHERN BORDER CAUCUS, CO-CHAIR RURAL CAUCUS

ASSISTANT WHIP

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Committee on Appropriations H-218, the Capital Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis **Ranking Member** House Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth H.O.B. Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Little Lake Harbor Dredging in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Army Corps of Engineers located at 477 Michigan Avenue, Detroit, MI 48226. The funding would be used to dredge the harbor. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely

BART STUPAK Member of Congress BTS/ef

PLEASE REPLY TO:

616 SHELDON HOUGHTON, MI 49931 (906) 482-1371

2 SOUTH 6TH STREET SUITE 3 CRYSTAL FALLS, MI 49920 (906) 875-3751

1229 WEST WASHINGTON MARQUETTE, MI 49855 (906) 228-3700

BO2 LUDINGTON STREET ESCANABA, M1 49829 (906) 786-4504

200 Division Street Petoskey, MI 49770 (231) 348-0657

III EAST CHISHOLM ALPENA, MI 49707 (989) 356-0690

575 COURT STREET WEST BRANCH, MI 48661 (989) 345-2258

DISTRICT TOLL FREE: 800-950-REP1 (7371)

BART STUPAK **1ST DISTRICT, MICHIGAN**

2352 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-2201

> PHONE: (202) 225-4735 Fax: (202) 225-4744

http://www.house.gov/stupak (Email through Website)

SCOTT SCHLOEGEL-CHIEF OF STAFF TOM BALDINI-DISTRICT DIRECTOR

April 3, 2009



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515–2201

COMMITTEE: ENERGY AND COMMERCE SUBCOMMITTEES:

OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS CHAIRMAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET ENVIRONMENT AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

CAUCUS LEADERSHIPS: LAW ENFORCEMENT CAUCUS, CO-CHAIR NORTHERN BORDER CAUCUS, CO-CHAIR RURAL CAUCUS

ASSISTANT WHIP

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Committee on Appropriations H-218, the Capital Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Jerry Lewis **Ranking Member** House Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth H.O.B. Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Point Lookout Harbor (Au Gres), MI in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Army Corps of Engineers located at 477 Michigan Avenue, Detroit, MI 48226. The funding would be used to dredge the harbor. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sinceret

RT STUPAK Member of Congress BTS/ef

PLEASE REPLY TO:

616 Sheldon Ноиснтом, MI 49931 (906) 482-1371 SUITE 3 CRYSTAL FALLS, MI 49920 (906) 875-3751

1229 WEST WASHINGTON MARQUETTE, MI 49855 (906) 228-3700

902 LUDINGTON STREET ESCANABA, MI 49829 (906) 786-4504

200 Division Street PETOSKEY, MI 49770 (231) 348-0657

III EAST CHISHOLM 575 COURT STREET ALPENA, MI 49707 (989) 356-0690

WEST BRANCH, MI 48661 (989) 345-2258

DISTRICT TOLL FREE: 800-950-REP1 (7371)

BART STUPAK IST DISTRICT, MICHIGAN

2352 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515-2201 PHONE: (202) 225-4735 FAX: (202) 225-4744

> http://www.house.gov/stupak (Email through Website)

SCOTT SCHLOEGEL—CHIEF OF STAFF TOM BALDINI—DISTRICT DIRECTOR

April 3, 2009



Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–2201 COMMITTEE: ENERGY AND COMMERCE

SUBCOMMITTEES: Oversight and Investigations *Chairman* Telecommunications and the Internet Environment and Hazardous Materials

CAUCUS LEADERSHIPS: Law Enforcement Caucus, *Co-Chair* Northern Border Caucus, *Co-Chair* Rural Caucus

ASSISTANT WHIP

The Honorable David Obey Chairman House Committee on Appropriations H-218, the Capital Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis Ranking Member House Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth H.O.B. Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the **Manistique Harbor Dredging** in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the **Army Corps of Engineers** located at 477 **Michigan Avenue, Detroit, MI 48226**. The funding would be used to **dredge the harbor**. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

BART STUPAK Member of Congress BTS/ef

PLEASE REPLY TO:

616 Sheldon Houghton, MI 49931 (906) 482–1371 2 SOUTH 6TH STREET SUITE 3 CRYSTAL FALLS, MI 49920 (906) 875–3751

1229 West Washington Marquette, MI 49855 (906) 228–3700

902 LUDINGTON STREET ESCANABA, MI 49829 (906) 786-4504

200 Division Street Petoskey, MI 49770 (231) 348-0657 111 EAST CHISHOLM ALPENA, MI 49707 (989) 356-0690 575 COURT STREET WEST BRANCH, MI 48661 (989) 345--2258

DISTRICT TOLL FREE: 800-950-REP1 (7371)

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES CHAIRMAN, SUBCOMMITTEE ON STRATEGIC FORCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON AIR AND LAND SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHWAYS AND TRANSIT SUBCOMMITTEE ON WATER, RESOURCES AND THE ENVIRONMENT SUBCOMMITTEE ON AVIATION

CHAIR, NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION

NATO PARLIAMENTARY ASSEMBLY, MEMBER

REGIONAL WHIP

Ellen O. Tauscher Congress of the United States House of Representatives 10th District, California 2459 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 TELEPHONE (202) 225-1880 FAX (202) 225-5914

2121 NORTH CALIFORNIA BOULEVARD SUITE 555 WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596 TELEPHONE (925) 932–8699 FAX (925) 932–8159

> 2000 CADENASSO DRIVE SUITE A FAIRFIELD, CA 94533 TELEPHONE (707) 428-7792 FAX (707) 438-0523

> 420 WEST 3RD STREET ANTIOCH, CA 94509 TELEPHONE (925) 757–7187 FAX (925) 757–7056

www.tauscher.house.gov

March 31, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Grayson & Murderer's Creek in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: USACE, Sacramento District 1325 J Street Sacramento, CA 95814

The funding would be used for flooding prevention.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

.....

Ellen O. Tauscher Member of Congress

GENE TAYLOR 4TH DISTRICT, MISSISSIPP

COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES

CHAIRMAN SUBCOMMITTEE ON SEAPOWER AND EXPEDITIONARY FORCES COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE

http://www.house.gov/genetaylor

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Mashington, DC 20515-2404

April 03, 2009

The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman Committee on Appropriations Washington, D.C. 20515 H-218, The Capitol

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for \$20,000,000 in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is:

Corps of Engineers, Vicksburg District Vicksburg, MS 39183 E.Clay Street

The funding would be used for Section 592 Projects in the State of Mississippi. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

27 Sincerely,

Member of Congress Gene Taylor

2269 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20615-2404 (202) 225-6772 FAX: (202) 225-7074 , SUITE B 2900 GOVERNMENT STREET, SUI OCEAN SPRINGS, MS 39564 (228) 872–7950 412 HWY 90, SUITE 8 BAY ST. LOUIS, MS 39520 (228) 469-9235 527 CENTRAL AVENUE LAUREL, MS 39440 (601) 425–3905 HATTIESBURG, MS 39401 (601) 582-3246 2424 14TH STREET GULFPORT, MS 39501 (228) 864-7670 701 MAIN STREET SUITE 215 DISTRICT OFFICES:

HARRY TEAGUE 2ND DISTRICT, NEW MEXICO

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1007 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 PHONE: (202) 225-3365 FAX: (202) 225-9599

http://teague.house.gov



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, @C 20515-3102

COMMITTEES: TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE SUBCOMMITTEES: RAILPOADS, PITELINES, AND HAZABDUS MATERIALS

WATER, RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT

VETERANS' AFFAIRS ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY

HEALTH

April 03, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for ACEQUIAS IRRIGATION SYSTEM, NM in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **Army Corps of Engineers Albuquerque** 4101 Jefferson Plz NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

The funding would be used for **the protection and restoration of the river diversions and associated canals**.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Teagu

Harry Teague Member of Congress

DISTRICT OFFICES: 135 WEBT GNIGOS AVENUE LAS CAUCES, NM 88001 PHONE: (575) 522–3308 FAX: (575) 523–8799 PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER:

IST DISTRICT, CALIFORNIA

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE ON SELECT REVENUE MEASURES

PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE Chairman, Subcommittee on Terrorism, Human Intelligence, Analysis and Counterintelligence Subcommittee on Intelligence Community Management



CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES WASHINGTON, DC 20515 DISTRICT OFFICES: 1040 MAIN STREET, SUITE 101 NAPA, CA 94559 (707) 226-9898 317 THIRD STREET, SUITE 1

17 THIRD STREET, SUITE I EUREKA, CA 95501 (707) 269-9595

Post Office Box 2208 Fort Bragg, CA 95437 (707) 962-0933

712 Main Street, Suite 101 Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 662-5272

CAPITOL OFFICE: 231 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-3311

WEB: http://mikethompson.house.gov

April 02, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for West Sacramento flood protection in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Sacramento District 1325 J Street Sacramento, CA 95814

The funding would be used for flood protection.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

In Shongen

Mike Thompson Member of Congress

IST DISTRICT, CALIFORNIA

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE ON SELECT REVENUE MEASURES

PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE Chairman, Subcommittee on Terrorism, Human Intelligence, Analysis and Counterintelligence Subcommittee on Intelligence Community Management



CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES WASHINGTON, DC 20515 DISTRICT OFFICES: 1040 Main Street, Suite 101 Napa, CA 94559 (707) 226-9898

317 Third Street, Suite 1 Eureka, CA 95501 (707) 269-9595

Post Office Box 2208 Fort Bragg, CA 95437 (707) 962-0933

712 Main Street, Suite 101 Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 662-5272

CAPITOL OFFICE: 231 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-3311

WEB: http://mikethompson.house.gov

April 03, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for St. Helena comprehensive flood protection in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, San Francisco District 1455 Market Street San Francisco, CA 94103

The funding would be used for flood protection and watershed restoartion.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Mile Shonger

Mike Thompson Member of Congress

1ST DISTRICT, CALIFORNIA

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE ON SELECT REVENUE MEASURES

PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE Chairman, Subcommittee on Terrorism, Human Intelligence, Analysis and Counterintelligence Subcommittee on Intelligence Community Management

CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES WASHINGTON, DC 20515 DISTRICT OFFICES: 1040 Main Street, Suite 101 Napa, CA 94559 (707) 226-9898

317 THIRD STREET, SUITE 1 EUREKA, CA 95501 (707) 269-9595

Post Office Box 2208 Fort Bragg, CA 95437 (707) 962-0933

712 MAIN STREET, SUITE 101 WOODLAND, CA 95695 (530) 662-5272

CAPITOL OFFICE: 231 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-3311

WEB: http://mikethompson.house.gov

April 03, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Middle Creek Flood Damage Reduction & Ecosystem Restoration Study in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Sacramento District 1325 J Street Sacramento, CA 95814

The funding would be used for flood protection study.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

~ Shong

Mike Thompson Member of Congress

1ST DISTRICT, CALIFORNIA

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE ON SELECT REVENUE MEASURES

PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE Chairman, Subcommittee on Terrorism, Human Intelligence, Analysis and Counterintelligence Subcommittee on Intelligence Community Management



CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES WASHINGTON, DC 20515 DISTRICT OFFICES: 1040 MAIN STREET, SUITE 101 NAPA, CA 94559 (707) 226-9898 317 THIRD STREET, SUITE 1

EUREKA, CA 95501 (707) 269-9595

Post Office Box 2208 Fort Bragg, CA 95437 (707) 962-0933

712 Main Street, Suite 101 Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 662-5272

CAPITOL OFFICE: 231 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-3311

WEB: http://mikethompson.house.gov

April 03, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Upper York Creek Dam removal in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, San Francisco District 1455 Market Street San Francisco, CA 94103

The funding would be used for dam removal.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

In Shongm

Mike Thompson Member of Congress GREG WALDEN Second District, Oregon Deputy While

ENERGY AND COMMERCE

ULERHOOT AND DEFENSATION RANEING MEMBER

ENTREY AND ENVIRONMENT COMMONICATIONS, TECHNOLOGY OND THE INTERNET

E MALL YO WENCHT

April 3, 2009

Congress of the United States House of Representatives WAININGTON, OC OFFICE 2352 RAYNUMN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WAININGTON: DC 20515-3702 TOLEPHONE (202) 225-6730

IDSTRICT OFFICES. INSTRICT OFFICES. INSTRICT OFFICES. INSTRUME (SATI) 776-4598 TOLC FRCE (800) 533-5303

1051 NW BONG STRUET, SCIIII 400 BEND, OR 97701 TELEPHONE: (541) 385-4408

> 1211 Washington Avenue La Gnance, OR 97850 Feleronice: (541) 624–2400

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chair The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chair Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for the Umatilla Project in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation, located at 1150 North Curtis Road, Suite 100 Boise, Idaho 83706. According to the requestor the funds would be used to complete the Oregon Water Supply Study in the Umatilla Basin.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

This request will be made publically available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, to the best of my knowledge this request (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; and (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark. Should funding be provided to this entity, I will ask them to certify their intent to comply with all statutory obligations. Should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing the entity's plan for how the money will be spent and their justification for the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Greg Walden Member of Congress

GREG WALDEN Second District, Oncodes DEPUTY WHEP

ENERGY AND COMMERCE

SUBCOMMITTEES: OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATION RANKING MEMBER

TRIPHEN AND ENVIRONMENT

DOMMENICATIONS, TECHNOLOUS, AND THE INTERNET

> E-sean one Weinstein http://weilden.htmise.gpzy

> > April 3, 2009



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

2352 RAYBURN HOUSE DIFICE WASHINGTON, DC 20015-3702 TELEPHONE: (202) 225-6730

ыстист агросс 84) East Main Striter, Suit 400 Мконово, 08.97504 Ты рислис (541) 776-4546 Тоц Ряст. (800) E33-3303

T051 NW BOND STREET, SUIT 400 BUND, OR 97701 TULEPHONE: (541) 389-4408

> 1211 WAEHINGTON AVENUE LA GRANDE, OR 97850 TELEPHONE, (541) 624–2400

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chair The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chair Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for Water for Irrigation Streams and Economy (WISE) Feasibility Study and EIS in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the City of Medford, Oregon located at 411 West 8th Street Medford, Oregon 97501. According to the requestor the funds would be used to complete the federally required Feasibility Study & Environmental Impact Statement for the Water for Irrigation Streams and Economy (WISE) Project.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

This request will be made publically available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, to the best of my knowledge this request (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress; and (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark. Should funding be provided to this entity, I will ask them to certify their intent to comply with all statutory obligations. Should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing the entity's plan for how the money will be spent and their justification for the use of federal taxpayer funds.

aller

Greg Walden Member of Congress

6TH DISTRICT, OHIO

COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICES

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

REGIONAL WHIP



CONGRESSIONAL STEEL CAUCUS EXECUTIVE BOARD

HOUSE RURAL HEALTH CARE COALITION (RHCC)

CONGRESSIONAL SPORTSMEN'S CAUCUS

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515-3506

April 01, 2009

The Honorable David R. Obey, Chairman The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis:

I am requesting funding for City of Marietta, Ohio Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements, Regional Sewer System, Phase I, Capacity Upgrade in fiscal year 2010.

The entity to receive funding for this project is: **City of Marietta** 301 Putnam Street Marietta, Ohio 45750

The funding would be used for enhancing the sewer treatment capability and capacity of the City of Marietta, allowing the city to respond to current and imminent needs of the residential and industrial community and to provide a discharge point for other communities.

I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely, nie Wur

Charles A. Wilson Member of Congress

DON YOUNG CONGRESSMAN FOR ALL ALASKA

WASHINGTON OFFICE 2111 RAYBURN BUILDING TELEPHONE 202/225-5765 WWW.HOUSE.GOV/DONYOUNG/



RANKING MEMBER COMMITTEE ON RESOURCES

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515

April 3, 2009

The Honorable David Obey, Chairman Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Jerry Lewis, Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations H-218, The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairman Obey and Ranking Member Lewis,

I am requesting funding in the FY10 Energy and Water Appropriations bill for the City of Valdez. The entity to receive funding for this project is located at 212 Chenega Avenue, P.O. Box 307, Valdez, AK 99686. It is my understanding that the funding would be used for the Valdez Harbor Project. I certify that this project does not have a direct and foreseeable effect on the pecuniary interests of my spouse or me.

I hereby certify that this request will be made publicly available on my Official Website as required by Chairman Obey's new Committee policy that only posted requests will be considered.

Consistent with the Republican Leadership's policy on earmarks, I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge this request: (1) is not directed to an entity or program that will be named after a sitting Member of Congress [OR: was named after Representative John Doe in]983J; (2) is not intended to be used by an entity to secure funds for other entities unless the use of funding is consistent with the specified purpose of the earmark; and (3) meets or exceeds all statutory requirements for matching funds where applicable. I further certify that should this request be included in the bill, I will place a statement in the Congressional Record describing how the funds will be spent and justifying the use of federal taxpayer funds.

Sincerely. DON YOUNG Congressman for All Alaska

510 L Street Suite 580 Anchorage, AK 99501 907-271-5978 101 12тн Аvenue Вох 10 Fairbanks, Alaska 99701 907-456-0210 971 FEDERAL BUILDING P.O. Box 21247 JUNEAU, ALASKA 99802 907-586-7400 110 Trading Bay Road Suite 105 Kenai, Alaska 99611 907-283-5808 540 WATER STREET SUITE 101 KETCHIKAN, ALASKA 99901 907-225-6880 851 EAST WESTPOINT DRIVE SUITE 307 WASILLA, ALASKA 99654 907-376-7665